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General Information 
 

For Information on the following please see our website www.ipaustralia.gov.au  
 or contact our Customer Service Network on 1300651010 

 
Editorial enquiries 

Contact information 
Freedom of Information ACT  
Professional Standards Board  

Sales 
Requests for Information under Section 194 (c)  

Country Codes 
Trade Mark and Designs Hearing Sessions 

INID (Internationally agreed Numbers for the Indentification of Data) 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



GUIDE TO THE USE OF THIS JOURNAL 
 

The Australian Official Journal of Patents (AOJP) reports all major events and actions which take place during the life cycle of an Australian 
patent and provides certain details of these actions as they relate to the patent or patent application involved. This guide sets out to teach the 
reader how to use the journal to access this information. 
 
While there are many possible actions in the life of a patent, the majority of actions reported relate to the following events, which are the main 
stages in the progression of a patent application to a sealed patent: 
 
(i) FILING - 
 
 This is the act of making an application. When the application is first filed certain details are published. 
 
(ii) OPEN-TO-PUBLIC-INSPECTION (OPI) - 
 
Approximately 18 months after first filing of an Australian or a corresponding foreign application, certain application documents, including the 
complete specification, become available to the public (Open-to-Public-Inspection or "OPI"). Relevant application details are published. 
 
(iii) ACCEPTANCE – 
 
This is the Commissioner's acceptance of a patent application. Once the Commissioner has accepted a patent application, certain details of 
the application are published in the AOJP. Notice of opposition may be filed within three months of advertisement of acceptance. 
 
(iv) OPPOSITION – 
 
If an opposition action is commenced against the grant of the patent, the six-figure acceptance number and the name of the opponent are 
published. If the opposition is to the Certification of an Innovation Patent, the patent number and the name of the opponent are published. 
 
(v) SEALING – 
 
Most accepted applications are not opposed. These proceed to sealing and become granted patents. Of the few that are opposed (less than 
1%) most of these, after resolution of the opposition, proceed to sealing and become granted patents. Sealed patents are simply listed in 
order of their application number. 
 
(vi) CERTIFICATION 
 
This is the Commissioner's Certification after passing examination of a previously granted unexamined Innovation Patent. 
 
In addition to the actions related to these stages, other actions reported include: assignments, lapsing or withdrawal of applications and 
ceasing or expiry of patents, voluntary amendments, extensions of time for certain actions and registration of licences. 
 
How To Identify Information Using "INID" Numbers 
 
Patents are published in many different countries and in many different languages. As a result, finding the information that you want ( eg the 
filing date) on a patent document or in a journal can be quite difficult. There is an international system operating, however, which codifies this 
information in an unambiguous way, by assigning a specific number to each piece of information about the history of a patent. These 
numbers are called the Internationally agreed Numbers for the Identification of Data or INID numbers. 
 
These numbers appear on all published patents and abstracts and are used throughout this journal to identify particular items of information.  
For example, the date on which a document is filed has the INID number (22), while the name of the applicant has the INID number of (71).  
These numbers are always expressed in parentheses and always immediately precede the information to which they relate. For example: 
 

(22) 12.10.91 
 

means that the filing date of the document which contains this reference is 12 October 1991. Learning the INID numbers for the information 
you want will help you find it quickly and easily. 
 
 
A complete list of the INID numbers and the items to which they relate is provided at the end of this Guide. 
 
 
 
 



How Australian Patent Documents are Numbered 
 
Patent applications in Australia are assigned a number at the filing stage in their processing. Each Australian application will retain the 
same number throughout its life, though different numbers may be associated to the application. The number will incorporate the year of 
lodgment then a unique number within the appropriate range. 
 
There will be number ranges for types of patents: 
100,000 – 199,999 Innovation 
200,000 – 799,999 Standard 
800,000 – 899,999 Petty 
900,000 – 999,999 Provisional 
 
When searching for information and ordering documents it is vital that you understand the numbering systems. 
 
1. Provisional Applications are given a ten-figure number 
 

e.g. 2002901123 
 
A provisional application number is identified by the INID number (21). 
 

2. Complete and Innovation Applications are also given a ten-figure application number 
 

e.g. 2002200345 Standard 
 
2002100123 Innovation 
 

There are prefixes applied to this number which indicate whether the application has been accepted: 
 
A document corresponding to an unaccepted application has the prefix, AU-A; eg AU-A-2002200234. 
A document corresponding to an accepted application carries the prefix AU-B; eg AU-B-2002200234. 
 
Users need to be aware that an accepted document may differ from the corresponding unaccepted document. This is because amendment 
may occur between first publication (OPI) and second publication (acceptance). 
 
A ten-figure application number is identified by the INID number (21). 
 
NOTE: When ordering any patent document from us, whether accepted or not, please quote the ten-figure application number preceded by 
the appropriate prefix. 
 
 
Arrangement of Information in the Journal 
 
For each of the categories 
 
(i) Provisional Applications Filed, 
 
(ii) Complete Applications Filed, 
 
iii) Applications Open to Public Inspection 
 
(iv) Applications Entered National Phase  
 
(v) Applications Accepted, and 
 
(vi) Innovation Patent Certified. 
 
The Journal lists the information published in that category in an alphabetical Name Index list based on the name of the applicant. These 
indices are useful if you wish to find information about applications made by a particular applicant. 
 
In addition to the Name Index there is provided, for each of these categories, a Numerical Index This index lists the applications either in 
order of their five-figure Application Numbers, in the case of complete applications filed and applications OPI, or in order of their six-figure 
Document Number in the case of accepted applications. It provides, for each number, the name of the applicant. These indices are useful if 
you wish to track the progress of a particular patent application. 
 



There are also IPC Indices provided for applications which are OPI and for applications which have been accepted. IPC stands for 
International Patent Classification. Each IPC "mark" is an alpha-numerical representation of a particular area of technology. These indices 
are in order of IPC mark, and within each mark provide either the five-figure application numbers of the application which are now OPI or the 
six-figure numbers of the cases now accepted. These indices are useful if you wish to check on patent activity in a particular technology. 
 
Using the Indices 
1. To Find Patent Information if You Know the Name of the Applicant. 
 
Use the Name Indices. They will give you the following information identified by their INID number: 
 
ITEM      INID  ITEM    INID 

No.      No. 
 
A) Provisional applications filed - Name Index  B) Complete applications filed - Name Index 
The name of the applicant    (71)  The name of the applicant    (71) 
The Provisional application number  (21) The number assigned to the application  (21) 
The date of filing     (22)  The date of filing    (22) 
The title of the invention    (54)  Title of the invention    (54) 

Number of priority document(s) if any  (31) 
Date(s) of filing of priority documents   (32) 
Country of which priority documents filed (33) 
PCT application number    (86) 
 

ITEM      INID  ITEM     INID 
No.      No. 

 
C) Applications open to public inspection -   D) Applications accepted - Name Index 
Name Index 
The name of the applicant   (71)  The name of the applicant   (71) 
The number of the document   (11) The number of the document  (11) 
The number assigned to the application (21)  The number of the accepted document  (10) 
The date of filing    (22)  The number assigned to the application (21) 
The title      (54)  The date of filing    (22) 
The classification marks    (51)  The title      (54) 
Priority document number(s)   (31)  The classification marks    (51) 
Date of filing of priority document(s)   (32)  PCT publication number    (87) 
Country in which priority document filed  (33)  Priority document number    (31) 
Publication date of unexamined document  (43)  Date of filing of priority document(s)   (32) 
Inventors names if known    (72)  Country in which priority document filed  (33) 
Patent Attorneys     (74)  Publication date of unexamined document (43) 
 
ITEM     INID 

No. 
E) Patents Certified – Name Index 
The name of the applicant    (71) 
The number of the accepted document  (10) 
The number assigned to the application  (21) 
The date of filing     (22) 
The title      (54) 
The classification marks    (51) 
Priority document number    (31) 
Date of filing of priority document(s)   (32) 
Country in which priority document filed  (33) 
Publication date of granted patent   (45) 
Inventors names     (72) 
Patent Attorneys     (74) 
Related by division    (62) 
 
You will notice at each stage of following application through that all applications are in alphabetical order of Applicant, not inventor. 
 
2. To Find Information About a Patent Application if You Know its Number. 
 
Use the appropriate numerical index. This will give you the name of the applicant from the number. You will then need to use the appropriate 
Name Index as above to find out other information about the Patent Application you are interested in. 
 



The following Numerical Indices are available: 
 
A) Provisional Applications filed. 
 
B) Complete Applications filed. 
 
C) Innovation Applications filed. 
 
D) Applications Open to Public Inspection. 
 
E) Applications Accepted. 
 
F) Innovation Patent Certified 
 
3. To Find Information About Patent Documents in the Area of Technology in which You are Interested if You Know the 
International Patent Classification Mark for that Area. 
 
All patent applications are classified according to their subject matter using the International Patent Classification (IPC). Although the system 
is very detailed and covers all technologies, knowledge of the IPC marks of the technologies you are interested in will allow you to find patent 
documents in these technologies quite easily. To identify the IPC marks of technologies you are interested in, you can inspect relevant 
documentation in any of AIPO's state offices. 
 
The indices to use are 
 

A) Applications OPI - IPC Index 
 
B) Applications accepted - IPC Index. 
 

These indices give you the numbers of the applications which are either OPI or Accepted and are listed in order of their IPC marks. 
 
Once you have the numbers of the documents that interest you, consult the relevant Number Index (see 2. above) to find the applicant's 
name, and then the Name Index (see 1. above) to find out the details of that application. 
 
 
'INID' NUMBERS in use on Australian Patent Documents 
'INID' is an acronym for 'Internationally agreed Numbers for the Identification of Data'. 
 
(10) Document identification 
        (11) Number of the document 
        (12) Plain language designation of the kind of document 
        (19) WIPO country code, or other identification, of the country publishing the document. 
 
(20) Document filing data 
       (21) Number(s) assigned to the application(s). 
       (22) Date(s) of filing application(s) 
       (23) Other date(s) of filing, including exhibition filing date and date of filing complete specification following                                                                 
 provisional specification. 
       (24) Date from which industrial property rights may have effect. 
 
(30) Priority data 
       (31) Number(s) assigned to priority application(s) 
       (32) Date(s) of filing priority application(s) 
       (33) Country (countries) in which the priority application(s) was (were) filed. 
 
(40) Date(s) of making available to the public 

(43) Date of publication by printing or similar process of an unexamined document, on which no grant has taken place on or before the 
said date. 
(44) Date of publication by printing or similar process of an examined document, on which no grant has taken place on or before the said 
date. 
(45) Date of publication by printing or similar process of a document, on which grant or certification has taken place on or before the said 
date. 
 

(50) Technical Information 
       (51) International Patent Classification 
       (52) Domestic or national classification 



       (54) Title of invention 
       (56) List of prior art documents, if separate from descriptive text 
       (57) Abstract or claim 
 
(60) Reference(s) to other legally related domestic document(s) 
       (60) Related by cognate(s). 
       (61) Related by addition(s). 
       (62) Related by division(s). 
 
(70) Identification of parties concerned with the document 
       (71) Name(s) of applicant(s) 
       (72) Name(s) of inventor(s) if know to be such 
       (74) Name(s) of attorney(s) or agent(s) 
       (75) Name(s) of inventor(s) who is (are) also applicant(s) 
 
(80) Identification of data related to International Conventions other than the Paris Convention 
       (86) PCT Application Number 
       (87) PCT Publication Number 
 
NOTE 
 

(1) Australian patent documents published on or after 26 October 1978 should be referred to by the application number preceded by 
the prefix AU-A or AU-B. 

 
AU-A = Pre-examination   AU-B = Post-examination 
 

(2)  The classification used is the International Patent Classification and is identified by the INID code (51). Further editions of the 
classification are identified as (51)2, (51)3, (51)4 and (51)5. 

 
(3)  INID code 74 provides for the name of the patent attorney, or firm of attorneys, prosecuting an application. 
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Official Notice 
 

Changes in PCT Fees 
 

In accordance with the directives adopted by the PCT Assembly at its thirty-second session (September 22 to October 
1, 2003), new equivalent amounts in AUD will be established with effect from 1 February 2009, As follows: 
 

International PCT Fees 
 
1.  Transmittal Fee       $150 
2.  International Search Fee      $1600 
3.  International Filing Fee      $1645 

If the application contains 30 Pages or less including 
the Request form 
 
PCT-EASY component of PCT-SAFE reduction   $124 
For filings filed in PDF format     $247 
For filings filed in XML format     $371 
 
PLUS 
For Each page in the application in excess of 30 Sheets   $19 

 
4.  Cost of Preparing Certified Copy of Basic Document   $100  
         Per document 
 
5.   Copies of Specifications cited in the International    $50 

Search Report       per copy 
 
6.  Gene Sequence Listing Fee      $7600 

In Machine Readable form, as part of Specification 
(equal to 400 times “fee per sheet”) 

 
In Paper form, with machine readable form as “Search  
Tool only” 
 
 

International Preliminary Examination Fees 
 
1.  International Preliminary Examination Fee    
 
If the International Search was performed by IP Australia   $550 
 
If the International search was not conducted by IP Australia   $780 
 
2.  International Preliminary Handling Fee     $196 
 
 
Total If Search performed by IP Australia  Total if Search not performed by IP Australia 

$746     $976 
 
 

International Type Search Fee 
 



 

Fee for IP Australia to perform an     $1400 
Article 15(5) International-type Search 

 
 

 
 
 
Queries: Andrew Clearwater/Aathirai Gnanendran 
  PCT 

+61 2 6283 2752/+61 2 6283 2412 
  
   

 
 
Contact: IP Australia 
Phone:   1300 651 010 
Fax:  +61 2 6283 7999 
E-mail:  assist@ipaustralia.gov.au 
Web:  www.ipaustralia.gov.au 

 



Proceedings under the Patents Act 1990

Provisional Applications Filed

Name Index

Applications listed below were processed through the Patent Office Canberra during the period ending 16 Dec 2008.

(71) A.H. Beard Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906468 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) A mattress

(71) Ace Electronics Engineering
(21) 2008906355 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Controlled Vapour Phase Oven

(71) Adamson, G.
(21) 2008906421 (22) 13.12.2008
(54) Student Attribute Retrieval System

(71) Adamson, G.
(21) 2008906422 (22) 13.12.2008
(54) School Based Sport ? Physical Educa-

tion uniform medical health awareness
system

(71) AHS Holdings Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906381 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Development monitoring system and

method

(71) Akdeniz, I.
(21) 2008906488 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Through zero waste

(71) All Head Services Pty. Limited
(21) 2008906323 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Marketing system

(71) Aluminium Technologies Australia Pty
Ltd ; WorleyParsons Limited

(21) 2008906494 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) An aluminium reduction cell and

method for operating same

(71) Aluminium Technologies Australia Pty

Ltd ; WorleyParsons Limited
(21) 2008906496 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) A rodless anode block for an aluminium

reduction cell

(71) Andreco-Hurll Refractory Services Pty
Ltd

(21) 2008906407 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Refactory Anchor

(71) Applied Australia Pty Ltd ; Mining At-
tachments (Qld) Pty Ltd

(21) 2008906340 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Stone Dusting

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2008906495 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) A gaming system and a method of

gaming

(71) Asmodelle, E.
(21) 2008906475 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Asymmetric Electric Pulse Motor

(AEPM) and Digital Control System

(71) Australian Biomedical Co. Pty. Ltd.
(21) 2008906349 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Compoundsfor medical application

(71) Australian Vintage Limited
(21) 2008906376 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Low Alcohol Content Wine

(71) Automotive Components Ltd.
(21) 2008906455 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) High performance bearing

(71) Baer, D.
(21) 2008906485 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Improved starting circuit isolated

(71) Baker, R.
(21) 2008906377 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Tamper proof closure

(71) Barrett, C.
(21) 2008906364 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Double Bead Sting Eye Exercise Uitility

Device

(71) Barrett, C.
(21) 2008906366 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Eye exercise and binocular vision im-

provement device

BeeOx Corporation see Dixon, J.
(21) 2008906429

(71) Bell, M.
(21) 2008906492 (22) 19.12.2008
(54) A high-performance aerodynamic inline

duct heater

Bennetts, T. see Wilkinson, P.
(21) 2008906423

(71) Bioglobal Limited
(21) 2008906404 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Insect and rodent damage prevention

(71) Blood, R.
(21) 2008906410 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Method of Colouring Textiles

(71) Bluescope Steel Limited
(21) 2008906487 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Strip casting apparatus with improved

side dam force control
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(71) Borody, T.
(21) 2008906491 (22) 19.12.2008
(54) Novel endoscopic device

(71) Bourke, N.
(21) 2008906318 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Improved Cooker

(71) Braams, J.
(21) 2008906498 (22) 19.12.2008
(54) Floorboard Tool

Brady, N. see Brady, F.
(21) 2008906341

(71) Brady, F. ; Brady, N.
(21) 2008906341 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Adjustor

Brody, F. see Brody, N.
(21) 2008906436

(71) Brody, N. ; Brody, F.
(21) 2008906436 (22) 14.12.2008
(54) Better Angle Device

(71) C10 Communications Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906473 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Termination

(71) Cahir, J.
(21) 2008906368 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Textu're Message

(71) Callanan, T.
(21) 2008906419 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Tapcap

(71) Carr, R.
(21) 2008906454 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Alexander telescoping sailing mast

(71) Cartipour P/L
(21) 2008906462 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Carton pourer

(71) Cheyne, C.
(21) 2008906457 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Waste collection bag and method of

use

(71) Chua, K.S.
(21) 2008906346 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Single User Id Multiple Passwords

(71) Cladding & Roofing Contractors Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906402 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) A rooftop walkway system

(71) Clark, B.
(21) 2008906388 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Transport agency

(71) Clayson, S.
(21) 2008906480 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Vacuum flushing catheter

(71) Clevaquip Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906430 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Gas evacuation device

(71) Clover Corporation Limited
(21) 2008906450 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Nutritional food compositions and meth-

ods of use thereof

(71) Cochlear Limited
(21) 2008906479 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Implantable microphone

(71) Cochlear Limited
(21) 2008906501 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) A method of encapuslation of a flexible

component

(71) Collins, D.
(21) 2008906448 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Rip'n'sip

(71) Cool or Cosy Energy Technology Pty
Ltd

(21) 2008906451 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Temperature Control for a Solar Col-

lector (Case B)

(71) Coren, J.
(21) 2008906385 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Rotary internal combustion engine

(71) Cosgrave, D.
(21) 2008906443 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) RainGain

Cotter, J. see Cotter, A.W.
(21) 2008906399

(71) Cotter, A.W. ; Cotter, J.
(21) 2008906399 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Heat Saving Vent Cover

(71) Cowley, A.
(21) 2008906391 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) A trolley accessory

(71) CQMS Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906380 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) A lock for an excavator wear assembly

(71) Crawford Robinson Pty Limited
(21) 2008906484 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Financial loan

(71) CRC CARE Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906348 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Modified clay sorbents

(71) D.C. Investment Group Pty. Ltd.
(21) 2008906359 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Waste bin station

(71) Debeuz, A.
(21) 2008906442 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Protective shroud

(71) Digislide Holdings Limited
(21) 2008906427 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) An optical engine for miniature projec-

tion

(71) Dixon, J. ; BeeOx Corporation
(21) 2008906429 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Modular multiple source water controll

and switching device

Donaghue, M. see Tobler, K.
(21) 2008906371

(71) Dorjoviv Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906489 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) A mechanism

(71) Dowd Group Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906435 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Garment holder

(71) Dowd Group Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906481 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Car accessory

AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 8 January 2009

Provisional Applications Filed - Name Index cont'd

-5977-



(71) Dower, W.
(21) 2008906386 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Subwoofer Loudspeaker for Vehicles

(71) Dower, W.
(21) 2008906425 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Low Frequency Loudspeaker with Low

Air Noise

Drillroc Pneumatic Pty Ltd see Lorger, T.
(21) 2008906441

(71) Dundas Gem Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906362 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) A pump arrangement

(71) Dundas Gem Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906363 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Apparatus for the production of ice con-

fectionery

(71) Dux Manufacturing Limited
(21) 2008906352 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) A water heating system and a method

of operating same

(71) Dux Manufacturing Limited
(21) 2008906393 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) A hot water system and a method of

operating same

(71) Eaton, R.
(21) 2008906493 (22) 19.12.2008
(54) Loo Liner

Farhat, J. see Halo Electronics Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906325

(71) FGH IP Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906369 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Processing a Request

(71) Fitzgerald, J.
(21) 2008906472 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Method and Apparatus for Forming a

Pipe

(71) Flexico (Aust) Pty. Ltd.
(21) 2008906469 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) A conveyor belt cleaning assembly

(71) Garmond Australia Pty. Limited
(21) 2008906476 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Storage arrangements

(71) Global Valve Technology Limited
(21) 2008906456 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Improved actuator valve

(71) Gomez, R.
(21) 2008906327 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Additions to unipolar disinfection of ship

ballast water

(71) Gomez, R.
(21) 2008906328 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Application of unipolar process to RO

desalination of seawater

(71) Grigorov, V.
(21) 2008906398 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) A tracking device

(71) Halo Electronics Pty Ltd ; Farhat, J.
(21) 2008906325 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) DVR Pen

(71) Hart, G.
(21) 2008906324 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Land Taxi and Sea Taxi Co-Operative

System

(71) Havas, T.
(21) 2008906389 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Laryngeal hood

(71) Hemmings, K.
(21) 2008906471 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Carpet Fixing Device

(71) Henalla, S.
(21) 2008906330 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Contraceptive continence device

(71) Hollier, W.
(21) 2008906447 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Multi-track cam turbine

(71) House, A.
(21) 2008906499 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Ante's healing balm

(71) Humphries, T.
(21) 2008906357 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Computer Programmes of holographics

(71) Humphries, T.
(21) 2008906415 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Music to Powerplant H Musiplant

(71) Humphries, T.
(21) 2008906416 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Simtles or Zio

(71) IG6 Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906418 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Improved fire collar

(71) Infa Products Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906428 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Child Restraint

(71) Ingle, J.
(21) 2008906478 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Interior heater for caravan, motorhome,

boat etc transfering heat from hot water
system to heat internal air.

(71) Irrigation & Water Technologies IP Pty
Ltd

(21) 2008906332 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Drainage and irrigation system

(71) James Hardie International Finance
B.V.

(21) 2008906360 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Texture coated cladding system

(71) Jasney Holdings Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906470 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Rotary brake callipers

(71) Klein, G.
(21) 2008906322 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Low energy water filter

LaRocca, J. see Rimes, G.
(21) 2008906420

(71) La Ronde Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906446 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Catheter Exchange Procedure Kit

(71) Linke, G.
(21) 2008906326 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Improved Insect Resistant Pet Food

Vessel

(71) Lockhart, W.
(21) 2008906397 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Making Accountancy Relevant to the

Understanding of Business Perform-
ance and its Valuation
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(71) Lockstep Consulting Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906336 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Authenticating electronic financial trans-

actions

(71) Lorger, T. ; Drillroc Pneumatic Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906441 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Method of porting a Down Hole Ham-

mer

(71) Lumlaneg Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906453 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Solar lighting system, gas diffusion sys-

tem, self-cleaning system, and harvest-
ing system for a photobioreactor to pro-
duce algal biomass

(71) Lyons, T.
(21) 2008906353 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Bouyancy System

(71) Lyons, R.
(21) 2008906378 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Kidzsets

(71) Malouf, T.
(21) 2008906384 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Ballet butterfly knee bend boards &

shoes & hand weights & DVD on some
of the training exercises

(71) Margen Holdings Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906464 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) A fastening assembly

(71) Margen Holdings Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906466 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) A fastening assembly

(71) Martelozzo, G.
(21) 2008906372 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) The lever engine

(71) Mater Medical Research Institute Lim-
ited

(21) 2008906321 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Methods for diagnosis, prognosis and

monitoring of psoriasis

(71) Matthews, N.
(21) 2008906392 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) An improved automobile

(71) McNamara, J.
(21) 2008906343 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Wills technology-burn a will-DVD

(71) Mechanised Mining Services Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906459 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Drilling Method and Apparatus

(71) Medsell Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906461 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) A Surgical Table Having Overload De-

tection Means

(71) Minelab Electronics Pty Limited
(21) 2008906401 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Metal detector for salt soils

(71) Minelab Electronics Pty Limited
(21) 2008906445 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Transferring data and information

between metal detectors

(71) Miners, A.
(21) 2008906434 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Cylinder with hollow shaft and internal

rotary to linear conversion mechanism

Mining Attachments (Qld) Pty Ltd see Ap-
plied Australia Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906340

(71) Mucho Style Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906374 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Food consumption aid

(71) MYOB Technology Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906465 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) An accounting system

(71) Newcastle Innovation Limited
(21) 2008906449 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Weathering steels

(71) Newitt, J.
(21) 2008906365 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Temporary/Permanent Roof Anchor

(71) NewSouth Innovations Pty Limited
(21) 2008906373 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) A method and sensor for detection of a

species

(71) NT Consulting International Pty Limited
(21) 2008906486 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Automated manual transmission with

drive

(71) Oechsle, W.
(21) 2008906339 (22) 09.12.2008

(54) Par38-compatib;e spot/flood light "En-
viropar-L" with LEDs

Olsson, N. see Olsson, K.
(21) 2008906403

Olsson, A. see Olsson, K.
(21) 2008906403

Olsson, A. see Olsson, K.
(21) 2008906403

Olsson, S. see Olsson, K.
(21) 2008906403

(71) Olsson, K. ; Olsson, N. ; Olsson, A. ;
Olsson, A. ; Olsson, S.

(21) 2008906403 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) A Fence Post Assembly

(71) Orton, P.
(21) 2008906387 (22) 20.11.2008
(54) Ventilation input calculator

(71) Oubeid, S.
(21) 2008906506 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Assembly for enabling fitting of left and

right wheel hub abs braking sensor

(71) Ovchinnikoff, P.
(21) 2008906367 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Container for Canine

(71) Owens, M.
(21) 2008906331 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Improvements in disinfection and treat-

ment

(71) Pearsall, H.
(21) 2008906438 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Eco coal dust

(71) Penna, T.
(21) 2008906432 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) An arrangement adapted to be used

with conventional billiard tables for
greater utilisation, versatility and/or ap-
plication of said tables

(71) Pili, K.
(21) 2008906482 (22) 17.11.2008
(54) Egg cosy
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(71) Prana Biotechnology Limited
(21) 2008906394 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Processes for preparing 8-hydroxy

quinoline derivatives

(71) Rajaniemi, J.
(21) 2008906382 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) A Drum Pallet

(71) Ramsey, S.
(21) 2008906417 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Quick Release Car Roof Rack

(71) Ramsey, S.
(21) 2008906426 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Leash Plug With Locking Capabilities

(71) Rayner, H.
(21) 2008906444 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) A Game using Cards and Dice

(71) RedFlow Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906483 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Flowing electrolyte reservoir system

(71) Renaza Resources Pty Limited
(21) 2008906345 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Vegetation Substrate

(71) ResMed Ltd
(21) 2008906390 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Headgear for a Mask

(71) Riha, M.
(21) 2008906409 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Care device

(71) Rimes, G. ; LaRocca, J.
(21) 2008906420 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Motorcycle registration sticker holder

(71) Risk Free Workplace
(21) 2008906344 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Safety compliant inspection door and

cover

(71) RMIT University
(21) 2008906406 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Timber Power Pole Safety Arrangement

(71) Saidi, E.
(21) 2008906504 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Refuse Compactor with External Drive

Assembly

(71) Sandvik Intellectual Property
(21) 2008906335 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Failure mechanism for mechanical con-

nection

(71) Seagull IP Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906356 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Method and device for application of

compounds to tissues

(71) Seex, K.
(21) 2008906505 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Assembly for guided implantation of

odontoid repair fasteners

(71) Shoalhaven Starches Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906503 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Composite Protein Rich Materials For

Aquaculture Feeds

(71) Shot Top Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906497 (22) 19.12.2008
(54) Bottle Closure with Additive

(71) Signostics Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906408 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Medical Diagnostic Method and Appar-

atus

(71) Signostics Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906424 (22) 14.12.2008
(54) Ultrasound Probe Having Improved

Manoeuvrability

(71) Signostics Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906431 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Medical Diagnostic Device

Skafte-Zauss, W. see SolarAccess Ltd
(21) 2008906370

(71) SolarAccess Ltd ; Tangney, B. ; Skafte-
Zauss, W.

(21) 2008906370 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) High volume aeroponic growing system

(71) SolarAccess Ltd
(21) 2008906414 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) High volume aeroponic growing system

(71) Soysa, M.
(21) 2008906490 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Customised electronic video greeting

(71) Stanley, T.
(21) 2008906433 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Simple and Safe

(71) Stanley, J.
(21) 2008906474 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) A table

(71) Stevens, J.
(21) 2008906379 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Improved sun shade device

(71) Stopyra, M.
(21) 2008906342 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Method and rock bolt for rock reinforce-

ment

(71) Stratco (Australia) Pty Limited
(21) 2008906347 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Solar module mounting system and

various components thereof

(71) Surasathian, J.
(21) 2008906320 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) System and method for adapting an in-

ternet and intranet filtering system

(71) Symons, I.
(21) 2008906463 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Eye-wear

(71) Tamblyn, A.
(21) 2008906502 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) The game of "roll-em"

Tang, M. see Xie, L.
(21) 2008906477

Tangney, B. see SolarAccess Ltd
(21) 2008906370

(71) Technological Resources Pty. Limited
(21) 2008906337 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Method and apparatus for reducing the

size of materials

(71) Technological Resources Pty. Limited
(21) 2008906338 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Mining Method

(71) Technological Resources Pty. Limited
(21) 2008906395 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) HAB Lance
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(71) Technological Resources Pty. Limited
(21) 2008906396 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Swril Imparting Vanes for a Lance

(71) Technosearch Pty. Limited
(21) 2008906350 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Improvements in thermal energy con-

version

(71) Thales AM Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906351 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Multi-stage label

(71) Thales ATM Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906467 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Air traffic control apparatus and air

traffic control information processing
method

(71) The Commonwealth of Australia
(21) 2008906354 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Testing mechanical components for

wear and tear

(71) The University of Melbourne
(21) 2008906411 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Process

(71) The University of Queensland
(21) 2008906383 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Multi-Parametric Analysis of Snore

Sounds for the Community Screening
of Sleep Apnea

(71) The University of Queensland
(21) 2008906458 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Production of Methanol

(71) The University of Sydney
(21) 2008906405 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Diagnostic and therapeutic methods

(71) The University of Western Australia
(21) 2008906319 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Methods for Selectively Separating Car-

bon Nanotubes

(71) Tobler, K. ; Donaghue, M.
(21) 2008906371 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Improved container

(71) Trimarchi, A.
(21) 2008906440 (22) 13.12.2008
(54) Architectural services access cover

(71) University of South Australia
(21) 2008906329 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Formation of nanoporous materials

(71) University of South Australia
(21) 2008906500 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Active polymeric films

(71) Viefhaus, H.
(21) 2008906439 (22) 13.12.2008
(54) Cable fastener

(71) Walker, P.
(21) 2008906375 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Development Aid

(71) Walters, J.
(21) 2008906460 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) A Filler Assembly

(71) Watterson, A.
(21) 2008906358 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Taco tube (improvements in taco shell

design)

(71) Well Ops SEA Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906333 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Subsea severing of stringer casings

(71) Well Ops SEA Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906334 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Removal/Fittings of Subsea Sealing

Plug(s)

(71) Wigg, R.
(21) 2008906400 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Apparatus for closing an orifice of a

slaughtered animal

(71) Wilkinson, P. ; Bennetts, T.
(21) 2008906423 (22) 14.12.2008
(54) The Beergauge

(71) Woodside Energy Limited
(21) 2008906452 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Method of marine seismic data acquisi-

tion

WorleyParsons Limited see Aluminium
Technologies Australia Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906494

WorleyParsons Limited see Aluminium
Technologies Australia Pty Ltd
(21) 2008906496

(71) Wright, R.
(21) 2008906413 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Man-overboard rescue device - adapta-

tion for power boats + inflatables

(71) Xie, L. ; Tang, M.
(21) 2008906477 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) 3-D Load-Bearing and Transmitting

Diaphragm Structures and their Applic-
ations in Various Storage Racks/
Shelves and Other Structural Products

(71) Youth in Mind
(21) 2008906361 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Novel Biomarkers
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Numerical Index

2008906318 Bourke, N.
2008906319 The University of Western Australia
2008906320 Surasathian, J.
2008906321 Mater Medical Research Institute Limited
2008906322 Klein, G.
2008906323 All Head Services Pty. Limited
2008906324 Hart, G.
2008906325 Halo Electronics Pty Ltd ; Farhat, J.
2008906326 Linke, G.
2008906327 Gomez, R.
2008906328 Gomez, R.
2008906329 University of South Australia
2008906330 Henalla, S.
2008906331 Owens, M.
2008906332 Irrigation & Water Technologies IP Pty Ltd
2008906333 Well Ops SEA Pty Ltd
2008906334 Well Ops SEA Pty Ltd
2008906335 Sandvik Intellectual Property
2008906336 Lockstep Consulting Pty Ltd
2008906337 Technological Resources Pty. Limited
2008906338 Technological Resources Pty. Limited
2008906339 Oechsle, W.
2008906340 Applied Australia Pty Ltd ; Mining Attachments (Qld) Pty

Ltd
2008906341 Brady, F. ; Brady, N.
2008906342 Stopyra, M.
2008906343 McNamara, J.
2008906344 Risk Free Workplace
2008906345 Renaza Resources Pty Limited
2008906346 Chua, K.S.
2008906347 Stratco (Australia) Pty Limited
2008906348 CRC CARE Pty Ltd
2008906349 Australian Biomedical Co. Pty. Ltd.
2008906350 Technosearch Pty. Limited
2008906351 Thales AM Pty Ltd
2008906352 Dux Manufacturing Limited
2008906353 Lyons, T.
2008906354 The Commonwealth of Australia
2008906355 Ace Electronics Engineering
2008906356 Seagull IP Pty Ltd
2008906357 Humphries, T.
2008906358 Watterson, A.
2008906359 D.C. Investment Group Pty. Ltd.
2008906360 James Hardie International Finance B.V.
2008906361 Youth in Mind
2008906362 Dundas Gem Pty Ltd
2008906363 Dundas Gem Pty Ltd
2008906364 Barrett, C.
2008906365 Newitt, J.
2008906366 Barrett, C.
2008906367 Ovchinnikoff, P.
2008906368 Cahir, J.
2008906369 FGH IP Pty Ltd
2008906370 SolarAccess Ltd ; Tangney, B. ; Skafte-Zauss, W.
2008906371 Tobler, K. ; Donaghue, M.
2008906372 Martelozzo, G.
2008906373 NewSouth Innovations Pty Limited
2008906374 Mucho Style Pty Ltd
2008906375 Walker, P.
2008906376 Australian Vintage Limited
2008906377 Baker, R.
2008906378 Lyons, R.
2008906379 Stevens, J.
2008906380 CQMS Pty Ltd
2008906381 AHS Holdings Pty Ltd
2008906382 Rajaniemi, J.
2008906383 The University of Queensland
2008906384 Malouf, T.
2008906385 Coren, J.
2008906386 Dower, W.
2008906387 Orton, P.
2008906388 Clark, B.
2008906389 Havas, T.

2008906390 ResMed Ltd
2008906391 Cowley, A.
2008906392 Matthews, N.
2008906393 Dux Manufacturing Limited
2008906394 Prana Biotechnology Limited
2008906395 Technological Resources Pty. Limited
2008906396 Technological Resources Pty. Limited
2008906397 Lockhart, W.
2008906398 Grigorov, V.
2008906399 Cotter, A.W. ; Cotter, J.
2008906400 Wigg, R.
2008906401 Minelab Electronics Pty Limited
2008906402 Cladding & Roofing Contractors Pty Ltd
2008906403 Olsson, K. ; Olsson, N. ; Olsson, A. ; Olsson, A. ; Ols-

son, S.
2008906404 Bioglobal Limited
2008906405 The University of Sydney
2008906406 RMIT University
2008906407 Andreco-Hurll Refractory Services Pty Ltd
2008906408 Signostics Pty Ltd
2008906409 Riha, M.
2008906410 Blood, R.
2008906411 The University of Melbourne
2008906413 Wright, R.
2008906414 SolarAccess Ltd
2008906415 Humphries, T.
2008906416 Humphries, T.
2008906417 Ramsey, S.
2008906418 IG6 Pty Ltd
2008906419 Callanan, T.
2008906420 Rimes, G. ; LaRocca, J.
2008906421 Adamson, G.
2008906422 Adamson, G.
2008906423 Wilkinson, P. ; Bennetts, T.
2008906424 Signostics Pty Ltd
2008906425 Dower, W.
2008906426 Ramsey, S.
2008906427 Digislide Holdings Limited
2008906428 Infa Products Pty Ltd
2008906429 Dixon, J. ; BeeOx Corporation
2008906430 Clevaquip Pty Ltd
2008906431 Signostics Pty Ltd
2008906432 Penna, T.
2008906433 Stanley, T.
2008906434 Miners, A.
2008906435 Dowd Group Pty Ltd
2008906436 Brody, N. ; Brody, F.
2008906438 Pearsall, H.
2008906439 Viefhaus, H.
2008906440 Trimarchi, A.
2008906441 Lorger, T. ; Drillroc Pneumatic Pty Ltd
2008906442 Debeuz, A.
2008906443 Cosgrave, D.
2008906444 Rayner, H.
2008906445 Minelab Electronics Pty Limited
2008906446 La Ronde Pty Ltd
2008906447 Hollier, W.
2008906448 Collins, D.
2008906449 Newcastle Innovation Limited
2008906450 Clover Corporation Limited
2008906451 Cool or Cosy Energy Technology Pty Ltd
2008906452 Woodside Energy Limited
2008906453 Lumlaneg Pty Ltd
2008906454 Carr, R.
2008906455 Automotive Components Ltd.
2008906456 Global Valve Technology Limited
2008906457 Cheyne, C.
2008906458 The University of Queensland
2008906459 Mechanised Mining Services Pty Ltd
2008906460 Walters, J.
2008906461 Medsell Pty Ltd
2008906462 Cartipour P/L
2008906463 Symons, I.
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2008906464 Margen Holdings Pty Ltd
2008906465 MYOB Technology Pty Ltd
2008906466 Margen Holdings Pty Ltd
2008906467 Thales ATM Pty Ltd
2008906468 A.H. Beard Pty Ltd
2008906469 Flexico (Aust) Pty. Ltd.
2008906470 Jasney Holdings Pty Ltd
2008906471 Hemmings, K.
2008906472 Fitzgerald, J.
2008906473 C10 Communications Pty Ltd
2008906474 Stanley, J.
2008906475 Asmodelle, E.
2008906476 Garmond Australia Pty. Limited
2008906477 Xie, L. ; Tang, M.
2008906478 Ingle, J.
2008906479 Cochlear Limited
2008906480 Clayson, S.
2008906481 Dowd Group Pty Ltd
2008906482 Pili, K.
2008906483 RedFlow Pty Ltd
2008906484 Crawford Robinson Pty Limited
2008906485 Baer, D.
2008906486 NT Consulting International Pty Limited
2008906487 Bluescope Steel Limited
2008906488 Akdeniz, I.
2008906489 Dorjoviv Pty Ltd
2008906490 Soysa, M.
2008906491 Borody, T.
2008906492 Bell, M.
2008906493 Eaton, R.
2008906494 Aluminium Technologies Australia Pty Ltd ; WorleyPar-

sons Limited
2008906495 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008906496 Aluminium Technologies Australia Pty Ltd ; WorleyPar-

sons Limited
2008906497 Shot Top Pty Ltd
2008906498 Braams, J.
2008906499 House, A.
2008906500 University of South Australia
2008906501 Cochlear Limited
2008906502 Tamblyn, A.
2008906503 Shoalhaven Starches Pty Ltd
2008906504 Saidi, E.
2008906505 Seex, K.
2008906506 Oubeid, S.
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Complete Applications Filed

Name Index

Applications listed below were processed through the Patent Office Canberra during the period ending 16 Dec 2008.

. (*) Title not in Roman characters

. (**) Title not given

(71) Accenture Global Services GmbH
(21) 2008255276 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Adaptive marketing using insight driven

customer interaction
(62) 2003302762

(71) Acer Incorporated
(21) 2008258149 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Power Saving Method of Portable Inter-

net Device and Portable Internet Device
Thereof, and Instant Messaging System
Using the Same

(31) 097130717 (32) 12.08.08 (33) TW

(71) Advanced Media Systems Limited
(21) 2008258126 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Method, systems and apparatus for

monitoring and/or generating commu-
nications in a communications network

(62) 2008213165

(71) Agensys, Inc.
(21) 2008258185 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Prostate stem cell antigen (PSCA) vari-

ants and subsequences thereof
(62) 2004263823

(71) Air Products and Chemicals, Inc.
(21) 2008255275 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Carbon dioxide separation via partial

pressure swing cyclic chemical reaction
(31) 11/959,562 (32) 19.12.07 (33) US

(71) Amway (Europe) Limited
(21) 2008255158 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Improvements relating to contact-less

power transfer
(62) 2003233895

(71) Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
(21) 2008255182 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Water current power generation system
(31) 12/252,540 (32) 16.10.08 (33) US

61/135,072 16.07.08 US

(71) Apple Inc.
(21) 2008258177 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Selective rejection of touch contacts in

an edge region of a touch surface
(31) 12/242,772 (32) 30.09.08 (33) US

61/019,220 04.01.08 US

(71) Arbor Vita Corporation
(21) 2008258186 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Methods of diagnosing cervical cancer
(62) 2003270548

(71) Arch Chemicals, Inc.
(21) 2008255151 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Chemical feeder
(62) 2002359610

(71) Arch Chemicals, Inc.
(21) 2008255154 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Chemical feeder
(62) 2002359610

(71) Argenta Manufacturing Limited
(21) 2008260443 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Stable biocidal composition
(62) 2002301375

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2008252011 (22) 01.12.2008
(54) A game controller, a gaming system,

and a method of gaming
(31) 2007907034 (32) 20.12.07 (33) AU
(62) 2007209823

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2008255148 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) A Gaming System and Method of Gam-

ing
(31) 2007906703 (32) 10.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2008255198 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) A method of gaming, a gaming system

and a game controller
(31) 2007907049 (32) 21.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2008255199 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) A method of gaming, a gaming system

and a game controller
(31) 2007907051 (32) 21.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2008255200 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) A gaming system and a method of

gaming
(31) 2008901459 (32) 27.03.08 (33) AU

2007906824 14.12.07 AU

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2008255201 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Method of gaming, a game controller

and a gaming system
(31) 2007906825 (32) 14.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2008255247 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) A gaming system and display device

therefor
(31) 61/013,569 (32) 13.12.07 (33) US

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2008258197 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) A gaming system, a sound controller,

and a method of gaming
(31) 2007907054 (32) 21.12.07 (33) AU

2008901891 16.04.08 AU

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2008258198 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Cooperating reels
(31) 12/336,214 (32) 16.12.08 (33) US

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2008258199 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) A method of gaming, a game controller,

a gaming device and a gaming system

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2008258200 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Gaming machine, system and method

with progressive game feature
(62) 2007209823

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2008258201 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) A method of gaming, a game controller,

a gaming device and a gaming system
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(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2008258205 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) A gaming system and a method of

gaming
(31) 2007906972 (32) 19.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty
Limited

(21) 2008258206 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) A gaming system and a method of

gaming
(31) 2007907036 (32) 21.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Aristrocat Technologies Australia Pty
Ltd

(21) 2008258215 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Gaming machine and gaming process

including further game symbols
(31) 2007907080 (32) 21.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Avontec GmbH
(21) 2008258208 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Functional Correction of the -786C/T

Variance of the Human eNOS Gene
(62) 2003269705

(71) Bachmann, W.
(21) 2008258156 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Methods and apparatus for providing an

electromechanically operable module
(31) 2007906971 (32) 19.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Bavarian Nordic A/S
(21) 2008255213 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Recombinant poxvirus expressing ho-

mologous genes inserted into the
poxviral genome

(62) 2003236646

(71) Beacon Software Innovations
(21) 2008255237 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) System and method for dynamically in-

tegrating financial information in an ap-
plication program environment

(62) 2006241296

(71) Beckett, T.
(21) 2008258189 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Vehicles and Components for Vehicles
(31) 2007907020 (32) 20.12.07 (33) AU

(71) BHP Billiton SSM Development Pty Ltd
(21) 2008255245 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Selective recovery of cobalt
(31) 2007906898 (32) 17.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Big Bottle I.P Pty Ltd
(21) 2008258130 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Liquid dispensing system and appar-

atus
(62) 2002322172

(71) Biogen Idec Inc.
(21) 2008255223 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Polycistronic expression of antibodies
(62) 2002364956

(71) Biosense Webster, Inc.
(21) 2008255133 (22) 04.12.2008
(54) Catheter-based acoustic radiation force

impulse system
(31) 11/950,946 (32) 05.12.07 (33) US

(71) Biosense Webster, Inc.
(21) 2008255134 (22) 04.12.2008
(54) Anatomical modeling from a 3-D image

and a surface mapping
(31) 11,950,850 (32) 05.12.07 (33) US

(71) Bodywall Limited
(21) 2008258202 (22) 19.12.2008
(54) Physical interaction means and related

uses thereof
(62) 2003206476

(71) Boorun Pty Ltd ; Dark Horse Pty Ltd
(21) 2008255188 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Bin cleaner
(31) 2007906739 (32) 12.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Bourgault Industries Ltd.
(21) 2008258171 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Single disc furrow opener with walking

beam
(31) 2,615,310 (32) 19.12.07 (33) CA

(71) BP Corporation North America Inc.
(21) 2008259795 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) System and method of regenerating

catalyst in a fluidized catalytic cracking
unit

(31) 11/963,006 (32) 21.12.07 (33) US

(71) BP Corporation North America Inc.
(21) 2008260152 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) System and method of increasing syn-

thesis gas yield in a fluid catalytic
cracking unit

(31) 11/963,051 (32) 21.12.07 (33) US

(71) Cable Accessories (Australia) Pty. Ltd.
(21) 2008258184 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) A cable terminal lug
(31) 2007907066 (32) 21.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008255189 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Method of detecting artefacts in video

data

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008255190 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) A method for constraining layouts

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008255211 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Distributing personal media content

with applications

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008255212 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Page mark-up using printed dot bar-

codes

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008255220 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Capturing images of moving objects

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008255227 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Document security method

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008255228 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Method of selecting a frame from mo-

tion video

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008255262 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Performing a display transition

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008255263 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Copy-forgery-inhibited pattern image

calibration

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008255264 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Edge smoothing as a part of edge cre-

ation from a scanned document

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008255265 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Prediction region memory access re-

duction

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008258153 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Method for generating alignment marks
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(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008258159 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Nozzle functionality detection of inkjet

printers

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008258162 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Method for benchmarking machine

learning algorithms

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008258163 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Efficient fillmap merging

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008258164 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Method of producing probabilities of be-

ing a template shape

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008258180 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Method for determining printer charac-

teristics

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008258181 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Separation of superposed two dimen-

sional patterns

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008258182 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Sub-scanline colour conversion buffer-

ing

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008258213 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Method of measuring printer spatial

characteristics

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008259357 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Automatic image cropping

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008259730 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Method of producing probabilities of be-

ing a template shape

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008259744 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Iterative DVC decoder based on adapt-

ively weighting of motion side informa-
tion

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008259765 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Calculating peak resource usage for

rendering user interfaces

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008260018 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Refining text extraction in colour com-

pound documents

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008260056 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) System and method for accelerated col-

our compositing

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008260092 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Document authentication and workflow

(71) Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008260130 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Graphics object extraction in compound

colour documents

(71) Carrosserie Hess AG
(21) 2008260418 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Side panel for a vehicle
(31) CH 1993/07 (32) 21.12.07 (33) CH

Castagno Manasseri, R. see Reymundo
Poggio, C.
(21) 2008258194

(71) Central Gippsland Region Water Cor-
poration

(21) 2008261116 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Process and plant for treating a water

stream
(31) 2008905081 (32) 30.09.08 (33) AU

Centre National de Recherche Scientifique
(CNRS) see Maco Pharma
(21) 2008259871

(71) Chapman, R.
(21) 2008255255 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) An apparatus and method for maintain-

ing unsealed roads
(31) 2007906903 (32) 17.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Children's Medical Center Corporation
(21) 2008258204 (22) 19.12.2008
(54) Methods of isolation, expansion and dif-

ferentiation of fetal stem cells from
chorionic villus, amniotic fluid, and pla-
centa and therapeutic uses thereof

(62) 2002363659

(71) Chou, C.
(21) 2008258167 (22) 17.12.2008

(54) Cleansable comb

(71) CNH America LLC
(21) 2008255152 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Compact knife head assembly, bearing

and eccentric for a sickle drive for a
header of agricultural plant cutting ma-
chine

(31) 11/999,578 (32) 06.12.07 (33) US

(71) CNH America LLC
(21) 2008255159 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Offset epicyclic sickle drive for a header

of an agricultural plant cutting machine
(31) 11/999,577 (32) 06.12.07 (33) US

(71) CNH America LLC
(21) 2008255160 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Compact epicyclical drive
(31) 11/999,703 (32) 06.12.07 (33) US

(71) Coloplast A/S
(21) 2008255149 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) A catheter assembly
(62) 2002319111

(71) Comerford, C.
(21) 2008258195 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) System and Method for Assessing Risk

(71) Cronk, P.
(21) 2008258143 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Adjustable Reflector Device
(62) 716550

(71) Cronk, P.
(21) 2008258166 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Adjustable luminaire
(62) 716550

(71) Cullin Innovation Pty Ltd
(21) 2008258129 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Fluid Regulator
(62) PCT/AU2007/000782

(71) Cutting Edges Equipment Parts Pty Ltd
(21) 2008258217 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Component Interlocking
(62) 2003265731

(71) Danley Construction Products Pty Ltd
(21) 2008255272 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Improvements in and in relation to con-

crete form work
(31) 2007906778 (32) 13.12.07 (33) AU

Dark Horse Pty Ltd see Boorun Pty Ltd
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(21) 2008255188

(71) Deere & Company
(21) 2008255163 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Work machine with power limit control

using an infinitely variable transmission
(31) 11/959,510 (32) 19.12.07 (33) US

(71) Deere & Company
(21) 2008258155 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Sprayer docking station and monitoring

system
(62) 2003248045

(71) Degussa Novara Technology S.p.A.
(21) 2008255135 (22) 04.12.2008
(54) Method for the production of glassy

monoliths via the sol-gel process
(31) 07122783.9 (32) 10.12.07 (33) EP

De Molli Giancarlo Industrie S.P.A. see
Iveco S.p.A.
(21) 2008255168

Denso Corporation see Nihon Parkerizing
Co., Limited
(21) 2008255206

(71) D G Capital Limited
(21) 2008255230 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Zip closure system
(31) 0724100.3 (32) 10.12.07 (33) GB

(71) Easytest Pty Ltd
(21) 2008255257 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) A portable electric appliance tester
(62) 2003270983

Elvin-Jensen, J. see Elvin-Jensen, M.
(21) 2008258125

Elvin-Jensen, G. see Elvin-Jensen, M.
(21) 2008258125

(71) Elvin-Jensen, M. ; Elvin-Jensen, J. ;
Elvin-Jensen, G.

(21) 2008258125 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) A bulk container
(31) 2007906882 (32) 17.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Endorecherche Inc.
(21) 2008255169 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Medical Uses of a Selective Estrogen

Receptor Modulator in Combination
with Sex Steroid Precursors

(62) 2006230655

(71) Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc.
(21) 2008255246 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Vacuum sensor and pressure pump for

tetherless biopsy device
(31) 11/965,048 (32) 27.12.07 (33) US

(71) Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc.
(21) 2008255251 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Clutch and valving system for tetherless

biopsy device
(31) 11/964,811 (32) 27.12.07 (33) US

(71) Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited
(21) 2008258178 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Humidified gases delivery apparatus
(62) 2002301057

(71) Fox Interactive Media
(21) 2008258139 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) User controllable computer presenta-

tion of interfaces and information se-
lectively provided via a network

(62) 2003222256

(71) Francisquini, M.
(21) 2008255205 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Metal Profile for Cabinet
(62) 2003229153

(71) Fujitsu Limited
(21) 2008258146 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Data retransmission method and wire-

less communication apparatus
(31) 2007-339450 (32) 28.12.07 (33) JP

(71) Fuji Xerox Co.
(21) 2008255217 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Electophotographic toner, method for

manufacturing the same, electrophoto-
graphic developing agent, toner cart-
ridge, process cartridge and image
forming apparatus

(31) 2008-060128 (32) 10.03.08 (33) JP

(71) Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.
(21) 2008255278 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Positively chargeable two-component

developer, image forming method, and
image forming apparatus

(31) 2008-066147 (32) 14.03.08 (33) JP

Gamesa Innovation & Technology, S.L.
see Hansen Transmissions International,
naamloze vennootschap
(21) 2008259474

Gamesa Innovation & Technology, S.L.
see Hansen Transmissions International,
N.V.
(21) 2008259538

(71) Ganymed Pharmaceuticals AG
(21) 2008258158 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Genetic products differentially ex-

pressed in tumors
(62) 2003219045

(71) GBC Scientific Equipment Pty Ltd
(21) 2008255184 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Rheometer
(62) 2003250579

(71) Geco Technology B.V.
(21) 2008255225 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Technique and system to cancel noise

in measurements provided by sensors
of a multi-component streamer

(31) 61/015,017 (32) 19.12.07 (33) US
12/193,034 17.08.08 US

(71) Genentech, Inc.
(21) 2008260311 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Human DR4 antibodies and uses

thereof
(62) 2002366430

(71) General Electric Company
(21) 2008255174 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Gluing of wind turbine internals to struc-

tural components
(31) 11/966,080 (32) 28.12.07 (33) US

(71) General Electric Company
(21) 2008255195 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Foward leaning tower top section
(31) 11/964,967 (32) 27.12.07 (33) US

(71) General Electric Company
(21) 2008258140 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Semiconductor sheets and methods for

fabricating the same
(31) 12/031,318 (32) 14.02.08 (33) US

(71) General Electric Company
(21) 2008258174 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Wind turbine tower joints
(31) 11/969,463 (32) 02.01.08 (33) US

(71) General Electric Company
(21) 2008258193 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Magnetostrictive measurement of

tensile stress in foundations
(31) 11/964,196 (32) 26.12.07 (33) US

(71) Genesis Research and Development
Corporation Limited ; Wrightson Seeds
Limited

(21) 2008255238 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Compositions isolated from forage
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grasses and methods for their use
(62) 2003228165

(71) Genesis Research and Development
Corporation Limited ; Wrightson Seeds
Limited

(21) 2008255239 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Compositions from the grasses lolium

perenne and festuca arundinacea
(62) 2002360228

GlaxoSmithKline Biologicals s.a. see The
University of Queensland
(21) 2008255270

(71) Gojo Industries Inc.
(21) 2008255166 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Antiviral disinfectants and applicantions
(61) 2007215489

(71) Google Inc.
(21) 2008260253 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Dynamic selection and scheduling of

radio frequency communications
(62) 2002306523

(71) Grape Technology Group, Inc.
(21) 2008258175 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Communication assistance system and

method
(62) 2002361907

(71) Grifols, S.A.
(21) 2008255137 (22) 04.12.2008
(54) Process for obtaining a concentrate of

Von Willebrand Factor or a complex of
factor VIII/Von Willebrand Factor and
use of the same

(31) 200800021 (32) 08.01.08 (33) ES

(71) Grove Hire Pty. Ltd.
(21) 2008255164 (22) 06.12.2008
(54) Improvements Relating to Portable

Buildings
(62) 2005201026

(71) Haldor Topsoe A/S
(21) 2008258127 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Process for the preparation of pure di-

methyl ether
(31) PA 2007 01777 (32) 13.12.07 (33) DK

(71) Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
(21) 2008255243 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Methods and compositions for treating

subterranean formations with gelled hy-
drocarbon fluids

(31) 12/011,263 (32) 25.01.08 (33) US

(71) Handicom Pty Ltd
(21) 2008258137 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) A face plate

(71) Hansen Transmissions International,
N.V. ; Gamesa Innovation & Techno-
logy, S.L.

(21) 2008259538 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) A planet carrier of planetary stage with

a bogie plate
(31) 07076110.1 (32) 19.12.07 (33) EP

(71) Hansen Transmissions International,
naamloze vennootschap ; Gamesa In-
novation & Technology, S.L.

(21) 2008259474 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) A planetary type gear unit comprising a

planet carrier with a planet bogie plate
(31) 07076111.9 (32) 19.12.07 (33) EP

Hawkins, M. see Khoo, M.
(21) 2008255236

(71) Haynes International, Inc
(21) 2008255259 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Weldable oxidation resistant nickel-

iron-chromium-aluminum alloy
(31) 12/001,528 (32) 12.12.07 (33) US

Hazelden, R. see Hornby, S.
(21) 2008258145

(71) Herz, F.
(21) 2008261113 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) System for Customized Electronic Iden-

tification of Desirable Objects
(62) 2004240244

(71) Hilti AG
(21) 2008255277 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Sealing element
(31) 102007055878.5 (32) 19.12.07 (33) DE

(71) Hilti AG
(21) 2008258128 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Injection-securable anchor and anchor

tube for the injection-securable anchor
(31) 102007055893.9 (32) 20.12.07 (33) DE

(71) Hitachi, Ltd.
(21) 2008255221 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Storage apparatus, method for validat-

ing encrypted content and terminal ap-
paratus

(31) 2007-321046 (32) 12.12.07 (33) JP

(71) Hollis-Eden Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
(21) 2008255138 (22) 04.12.2008
(54) Therapeutic treatments for blood cell

deficiencies
(62) 2005237117

(71) Hollister Incorporated
(21) 2008255261 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Bowel management system
(62) 2007201015

(71) Hornby, S. ; Hazelden, R.
(21) 2008258145 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Grading Device

(71) Huang, M.
(21) 2008255218 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Foldable toy stroller

(71) Huang, M.
(21) 2008255219 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Assembly - type toy stroller

(71) Hurricane Wire Products Pty Ltd
(21) 2008255234 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Wire Fencing System

(71) Ibis Biosciences, Inc.
(21) 2008255266 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Compositions for use in identification of

bacteria
(62) 2005322640

(71) Ideal Industries, Inc
(21) 2008255274 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Armored cable cutter
(31) 11/959,271 (32) 18.12.07 (33) US

(71) IGT
(21) 2008255208 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Method, apparatus and system for

gaming using a rotatable payout indic-
ator

(62) 2002301145

(71) Infineum International Limited
(21) 2008258192 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Lubricant compositions with low HTHS

for a given SAE viscosity grade
(31) 11/957,627 (32) 17.12.07 (33) US

(71) Initiatives and Innovations Pty Ltd
(21) 2008255242 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Pizza Box with Removable Portions

used as Reward Tokens
(62) 2003221619

(71) Innowheel Limited
(21) 2008255180 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Handtruck
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(31) Not Given (32) 08.12.08 (33) US

(71) InterDigital Technology Corporation
(21) 2008255252 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Report terminal capabilities for support-

ing short message service
(62) 2005253548

(71) InterDigital Technology Corporation
(21) 2008255253 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Method for Sending an Acknowledge-

ment to An Ingress Mesh Point in a
Mesh Network and a Medium Access
Control Frame Format

(62) 2005285323

(71) InterDigital Technology Corporation
(21) 2008258196 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Detection, avoidance and/or correction

of problematic puncturing patterns in
parity bit streams used when imple-
menting turbo codes

(62) 2007200808

(71) ITW Construction Systems Australia
Pty Ltd

(21) 2008255244 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Chair for reinforcement
(31) 2007907057 (32) 21.12.07 (33) AU

(71) ITW Construction Systems Australia
Pty Ltd

(21) 2008255268 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Cast-in insert
(31) 2007907058 (32) 21.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Iveco S.p.A. ; De Molli Giancarlo Indus-
trie S.P.A.

(21) 2008255168 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Hinge for vehicle door, in particular of a

van
(31) 07123981.8 (32) 21.12.07 (33) EP

(71) Jagotec AG
(21) 2008255254 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) A pharmaceutical tablet system that

floats on gastric fluid for multipulse re-
lease of active substance and respect-
ive processes of producing same and a
cup-shaped envelope of same

(62) 2002247893

(71) K. J. Ross Security Locks Pty. Ltd.
(21) 2008258191 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) A lock
(31) 2007907052 (32) 21.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Khoo, M. ; Hawkins, M.
(21) 2008255236 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Safety or alert device

(71) Komatsu Limited
(21) 2008258176 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Blade for working machine, and con-

struction and earth-moving machine
with the blade

(62) 2003280747

(71) Komipharm International Co., Ltd.
(21) 2008255139 (22) 04.12.2008
(54) Pharmaceutical composition comprising

arsenite for the treatment of malignancy
(62) 2002253713

(71) Kowa Co., Ltd.
(21) 2008255178 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Peritoneal dialysis method
(62) 2003284594

(71) Land O'Lakes, Inc.
(21) 2008255153 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Composition for enhancing milk produc-

tion
(62) 2005203051

(71) Lee, S.
(21) 2008258216 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Pharmaceutical composition comprising

arsenite for the treatment of malignancy

(71) Lucas, T.
(21) 2008255229 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Flow Diverters and Flow Diversion Sys-

tem
(31) 2007906793 (32) 13.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Lucas, T.
(21) 2008258151 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Rain heads
(31) 2007907042 (32) 21.12.07 (33) AU

2008902986 12.06.08 AU

(71) Maco Pharma ; Centre National de
Recherche Scientifique (CNRS)

(21) 2008259871 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Method for grafting a porous element

for leucodepletion
(31) 07 09088 (32) 21.12.07 (33) FR

(71) Mars, Incorporated
(21) 2008255187 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Treatment of diseases involving defect-

ive gap junctional communication
(62) 2003230718

(71) MAST Biosurgery AG
(21) 2008258179 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Resorbable thin membranes
(62) 2003257057

(71) MBP Australia Pty Ltd
(21) 2008258210 (22) 19.12.2008
(54) A flanged tank outlet fitting seal ar-

rangement
(31) 2007906959 (32) 19.12.07 (33) AU

(71) McMullen, B.
(21) 2008258165 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) A water craft
(31) 2007906879 (32) 17.12.07 (33) AU
(61) 2005204243

(71) Mead, K.
(21) 2008258136 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Flexible male/female mold for custom

surfboard production
(62) 2005200517

(71) Mecanovic, Z.
(21) 2008255210 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Bricklaying device

(71) Medarex, Inc.
(21) 2008255203 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Methods of treatment using CTLA-4 an-

tibodies
(62) 2003234736

(71) MED-EL Elektromedizinische Geraete
GmbH

(21) 2008255249 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Electrical nerve stimulation based on

channel specific sampling sequences
(62) 2006228050

(71) Monkey Steel Limited
(21) 2008258134 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Milling apparatus
(31) 2008900502 (32) 04.02.08 (33) AU

(71) Monkey Steel Limited
(21) 2008259637 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Forging tool
(31) 2008900473 (32) 04.02.08 (33) AU

(71) MotherLode Network
(21) 2008255155 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Methods and Systems for Retail Cus-

tomer Referral Compensation Pro-
grams

(31) 11/951,466 (32) 06.12.07 (33) US

(71) Mueller Industries, Inc.
(21) 2008255156 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Coupling, Joint and Method for Fixedly

and Sealingly Securing Components to
One Another

(31) 12/183,761 (32) 31.07.08 (33) US
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(71) NEC Infrontia Corporation
(21) 2008255146 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Installing method, installer, and in-

stalling program
(31) 2007-322132 (32) 13.12.07 (33) JP

(71) Newcastle Innovation Limited
(21) 2008255192 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Detection of a biomarker of aberrant

cells of neuroectodermal origin in a
body fluid

(71) Nicox S.A.
(21) 2008258133 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) New corticosteroids
(62) 2003210161

(71) Nihon Parkerizing Co., Limited ; Denso
Corporation

(21) 2008255206 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Aluminium alloy heat exchanger resist-

ive to tobacco odour impregnation

(71) Novartis AG
(21) 2008255157 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Inhibitors of phosphatidylinositol

3-kinase
(62) 2004234068

(71) Nuix Pty. Ltd.
(21) 2008255269 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Document comparison method and ap-

paratus
(31) 2008900543 (32) 05.02.08 (33) AU

61/063,757 05.02.08 US

(71) NXCO International Limited
(21) 2008258138 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Element for initiating propellant
(62) 2002360870

(71) O'Donnell, F.
(21) 2008255165 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) A combined writing instrument and di-

gital documentor apparatus and method
of use

(62) 2002335029

(71) Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.
(21) 2008261118 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Optical code division multiplexing mod-

ule and method
(31) 2008-001299 (32) 08.01.08 (33) JP

Ominis et al Pty Ltd see Skinner, R.
(21) 2008255207

(71) Organogenesis Inc.
(21) 2008255232 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Culture dish and bioreactor system
(62) 2003247731

(71) Osteotech, Inc.
(21) 2008255147 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Improved bone graft
(62) 2002337860

(71) PACCAR Inc
(21) 2008255248 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Pressure vessel
(31) 11/967,955 (32) 31.12.07 (33) US

(71) Pai, U.
(21) 2008258173 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) A distributed purchasing system
(31) 2007907011 (32) 20.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Panasonic Corporation
(21) 2008258190 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Drum-type washing machine
(31) 2008-035604 (32) 18.02.08 (33) JP

(71) Paratek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
(21) 2008255241 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Substituted tetracycline compounds for

the treatment of malaria
(62) 2002254714

Percy, P. see Percy, G.
(21) 2008255177

(71) Percy, G. ; Percy, P.
(21) 2008255177 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) EzyVal
(61) 2008216987

(71) Pereira, J.
(21) 2008258150 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) An Improved Knee Pad

(71) Perlan Therapeutics, Inc.
(21) 2008258214 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Humanized antibodies against ICAM-1,

their production and uses
(62) 2002363027

(71) Pfizer Products Inc.
(21) 2008258154 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Vaccine for respiratory and reproduct-

ive system infections in cattle
(62) 2003263390

(71) PGS Geophysical AS
(21) 2008255162 (22) 05.12.2008

(54) Method for regularizing offset distribu-
tion in towed seismic streamer data

(31) 12/002,911 (32) 19.12.07 (33) US

(71) PGS Geophysical AS
(21) 2008261111 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Method for wavefield separation in 3D

dual sensor towed streamer data with
aliased energy in cross-streamer direc-
tion

(31) 12/009,440 (32) 18.01.08 (33) US

(71) PGS Geophysical AS
(21) 2008261112 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Sensor cable and mulitplexed telemetry

system for seismic cables having re-
dundant/reversible optical connections

(31) 12/009,516 (32) 18.01.08 (33) US

(71) Pivotal Engineering Limited
(21) 2008255173 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Piston for an internal combustion en-

gine
(62) 2005234606

(71) PJ's Loop Service Pty Ltd
(21) 2008259380 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Loop apparatus and installation method

thereof
(62) 2008900156

(71) Precision Energy Services, Inc.
(21) 2008258147 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Measurement tool and method of use
(31) 0725199.4 (32) 22.12.07 (33) GB

(71) Premark FEG L.L.C.
(21) 2008255150 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Improved washing and/or rinsing

device, and dishwashing machine fea-
turing such a device

(31) TO2007A000881 (32) 05.12.07 (33) IT

(71) Prestige Postcards (International) Pty
Ltd

(21) 2008258170 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Promotional Postcard System and

Method
(62) 2002300950

(71) Provectus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
(21) 2008255204 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Medicaments for chemotherapeutic

treatment of disease
(31) 11/951,800 (32) 06.12.07 (33) US

(71) pSivida Inc.
(21) 2008261114 (22) 18.12.2008
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(54) Sustained release drug delivery
devices, methods of use, and methods
of manufacturing thereof

(62) 2006202338

(71) Quail, I.
(21) 2008255172 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Cantilever arm attachment system
(31) 2007906687 (32) 10.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Qualcomm Incorporated
(21) 2008255140 (22) 04.12.2008
(54) High data rate interface apparatus and

method
(62) 2005253592

(71) Qualcomm Incorporated
(21) 2008255141 (22) 04.12.2008
(54) High data rate interface apparatus and

method
(62) 2005253592

(71) Qualcomm Incorporated
(21) 2008255142 (22) 04.12.2008
(54) High data interface apparatus and

method
(62) 2005253592

(71) Qualcomm Incorporated
(21) 2008255260 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Diversity transmission modes for MIMO

OFDM communication systems
(62) 2003243681

(71) R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc.
(21) 2008258160 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Apparatus and method for manufactur-

ing encapsulated products
(62) 2002343580

Rajendran, R. see Rajendran, K.
(21) 2008255233

(71) Rajendran, K. ; Rajendran, R.
(21) 2008255233 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Processes for making caralluma ex-

tracts and uses
(62) 2004244850

(71) Raytech Technologies Pty Ltd
(21) 2008255250 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Method and Apparatus for use in Blind

Production
(31) 2008900056 (32) 07.01.08 (33) AU

(71) Rehabtronics Inc.
(21) 2008255143 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Method and Apparatus for Controlling a

Device or Process with Vibrations Gen-

erated by Tooth Clicks
(62) 2003278018

(71) ResMed Ltd
(21) 2008258157 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Mask Assembly
(62) 2002301370

(71) Reymundo Poggio, C. ; Castagno Man-
asseri, R.

(21) 2008258194 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Seeding assembly in grain seeding ma-

chines
(31) UY 30828 (32) 20.12.07 (33) UY

(71) Rheem Australia Pty Limited
(21) 2008255170 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) An External Power Point Arrangement
(31) 2007906732 (32) 11.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Ricoh Company, Ltd.
(21) 2008258207 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Toner Cartridge, Image Forming Appar-

atus, Method of Recycling Toner Cart-
ridge

(62) 2005256122

(71) Rohm and Haas Company
(21) 2008255216 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Fast dry, shelf stable-aqueous coating

composition comprising a phosphorus
acid polymer

(31) 61/010,214 (32) 07.01.08 (33) US

(71) Rohm and Haas Company
(21) 2008258141 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Polycarboxy emulsion copolymer binder

compositions
(31) 61/007,396 (32) 12.12.07 (33) US

TBA 10.12.08 US

(71) Rohm and Haas Company
(21) 2008261115 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Scrub and stain-resistant coating
(31) 61/009,797 (32) 02.01.08 (33) US

(71) Rolls-Royce PLC
(21) 2008255279 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) A submersible propulsor unit
(31) 0800075.4 (32) 04.01.08 (33) GB

(71) Roofsafe-T-Systems Pty Limited
(21) 2008258135 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Safety System and Apparatus

(71) Rosemount Aerospace, Inc.
(21) 2008255256 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Heater control architecture for an ice

protection system

(31) 12/008,025 (32) 08.01.08 (33) US

(71) Samsung Gwangju Electronics Co., Ltd.
(21) 2008255167 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Cyclone dust collector
(31) 2008-60945 (32) 26.06.08 (33) KR

61/127,563 14.05.08 US

(71) Sanofi-Aventis
(21) 2008255191 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Use of Ave5026 for minimizing the in-

cidence of bleeding during an antith-
rombotic treatment

(71) Schneider Electric Industries SAS
(21) 2008261117 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Modular protection unit comprising a

complementary electrical fucntion such
as the differential protection function

(31) 0708916 (32) 20.12.07 (33) FR

(71) Sequoia Pharmaceuticals
(21) 2008258152 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Broad spectrum inhibitors
(62) 2003202914

(71) Shenzhen Hongmen Science & Tech-
nology Co., Ltd

(21) 2008258172 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) A sliding door arrangement
(31) 200810066257.1 (32) 28.03.08 (33) CN

(71) Shield Protection Services Pty Limited
(21) 2008255181 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) A Swimming Harness and Method of

Training
(31) 2007906943 (32) 18.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Sipco Pty Ltd
(21) 2008258169 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) A system and method for fluid flow con-

trol
(31) 2007906883 (32) 17.12.07 (33) AU

Skinner, J. see Skinner, R.
(21) 2008255207

(71) Skinner, R. ; Skinner, J. ; Ominis et al
Pty Ltd

(21) 2008255207 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Fund raising method
(31) 2007906661 (32) 07.12.07 (33) AU

Smucker, D. see Zimmer, Inc.
(21) 2008255226
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(71) Soilworks Australia Pty Ltd
(21) 2008258168 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Subsoil Tool
(62) 2002331445

(71) SOMA Networks, Inc.
(21) 2008255235 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) System and method for reliable packet

data transport in a computer network
(62) 2003281126

(71) Sony Corporation
(21) 2008255145 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Transmitting apparatus and method,

and receiving apparatus and method
(31) 07254763.1 (32) 11.12.07 (33) EP

08253749.9 18.11.08 EP

(71) Sony Corporation
(21) 2008255194 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Disc recording medium, disc drive ap-

paratus, and reproduction method
(62) 2002301500

(71) Spacers Pty Ltd
(21) 2008255271 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) A conduit support assembly
(31) 2007907003 (32) 20.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Spinal Symmetry Pty Limited
(21) 2008258203 (22) 19.12.2008
(54) Improved method of manipulative ther-

apy
(31) 2007906966 (32) 19.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Standard Car Truck Company
(21) 2008255273 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Low profile shear pad and adapter
(31) 11/963,366 (32) 21.12.07 (33) US

(71) Stryker Leibinger GmbH & Co. KG
(21) 2008255136 (22) 04.12.2008
(54) Bone plate instrument and method
(31) 07024429.8 (32) 17.12.07 (33) EP

12/002,519 17.12.07 US

(71) Sumitomo Metal Mining Co., Ltd.
(21) 2008255186 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Method for preventing short path in

trommel
(31) 2008-011610 (32) 22.01.08 (33) JP

(71) Sumitomo Metal Mining Co., Ltd.
(21) 2008255267 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Method for producing sulfide containing

nickel and cobalt
(31) 2008-012173 (32) 23.01.08 (33) JP

(71) Swanston, G.
(21) 2008255175 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Method and Apparatus for creating a

groove in newly laid concrete

(71) Targacept Inc.
(21) 2008258187 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Arylvinylazacycloalkane compounds

and methods of preparation and use
thereof

(62) 2004217903

(71) Targacept Inc.
(21) 2008258188 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Arylvinylazacycloalkane compounds

and methods of preparation and use
thereof

(62) 2004217903

(71) Terumo Kabushiki Kaisha
(21) 2008255161 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Flow rate controller
(62) 2008201600

(71) The BOC Group, Inc
(21) 2008255176 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Apparatus and method for mixing a gas

and a liquid
(62) 2006252107

(71) The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company
(21) 2008255214 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Tyre with component containing poly-

meric nanofibre
(31) 61/014,025 (32) 15.12.07 (33) US

(71) The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company
(21) 2008255215 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Tyre with component containing short

fibre
(31) 11/958,467 (32) 18.12.07 (33) US

(71) The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company
(21) 2008255193 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Pneumatic tyre tread with sipes and

mold blade
(31) 61/015,446 (32) 20.12.07 (33) US

(71) Theodosiou, G.
(21) 2008255222 (22) 07.12.2008
(54) Aluminium skirting cover strip applicator

(71) The University of Queensland ; GlaxoS-
mithKline Biologicals s.a.

(21) 2008255270 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Vaccine composition
(62) 2003269864

(71) Thin Tanks Pty Ltd
(21) 2008255231 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Water tank improvements

(71) TriVascular2, Inc
(21) 2008258148 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Method and apparatus for manufactur-

ing an endovascular graft section
(62) 2002366805

(71) Tsaur, G.
(21) 2008255224 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Container and applicator
(62) 2003228738

(71) Tyco Healthcare Group LP
(21) 2008255144 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Thermal penetration and arc length

controllable electrosurgical pencil
(31) 60/992,413 (32) 05.12.07 (33) US

(71) Tyco Healthcare Group LP
(21) 2008255258 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Medical device package
(31) 11/954,426 (32) 12.12.07 (33) US

(71) Tyco Healthcare Group LP
(21) 2008258131 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Blood collection device with tube retain-

ing structure
(31) 61/007,639 (32) 14.12.07 (33) US

(71) Tyco Healthcare Group LP
(21) 2008258132 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Load balancing in multiple processor

rendering systems

(71) Tyco Healthcare Group LP
(21) 2008258161 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Surgical stapling device
(62) 2003279147

(71) Tyco Healthcare Group LP
(21) 2008258183 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Cap assembly for use with a prefilled

lock solution syringe
(31) 61/008,482 (32) 20.12.07 (33) US

(71) Tzeng, T.
(21) 2008258211 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Shoe vamp with an opening having an

inclined front edge
(31) 096149167 (32) 21.12.07 (33) TW

(71) Vestas Wind Systems A/S
(21) 2008261119 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Generator system with intelligent pro-

cessing of position signal
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(31) PA 2007 01826 (32) 19.12.07 (33) DK
61/008,607 19.12.07 US

(71) Victorian Temporary Fencing Pty Ltd
(21) 2008255209 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Gate Support

(71) Vicuron Pharmaceuticals Inc.
(21) 2008255202 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Antibiotics GE 81112 factors A, B, B1,

pharmaceutically acceptable salts and
compositions, and use thereof

(62) 2002365433

(71) Visy R & D Pty Ltd
(21) 2008255183 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Improvements in palletising systems
(31) 2007906702 (32) 10.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Viva Onetime Limited
(21) 2008255179 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Lockable container with reinforced

cover
(31) 11/955,261 (32) 12.12.07 (33) US

(71) Wahl Clipper Corporation
(21) 2008261110 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Pet nail trimmer including a nail clipper

and a grinder
(31) 11/963,210 (32) 21.12.07 (33) US

(71) Wanzl Metallwarenfabrik GmbH
(21) 2008260340 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Stackable transport cart
(31) 10 2008 050 616.8 (32) 09.10.08 (33) DE

10 2007 061.680.7 18.12.07 DE

(71) Watts Hardware Mfg P/L
(21) 2008258144 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Improvements in Locks
(31) 2008902070 (32) 28.04.08 (33) AU

2008900901 25.02.08 AU
2008900978 28.02.08 AU

(62) 2007201008

(71) Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
(21) 2008255197 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Mechanical expansion system
(31) 11/957,519 (32) 17.12.07 (33) US

(71) Wessel, G.
(21) 2008255196 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Improvements to Backrubbers

Woidt, J. see Woidt, G.
(21) 2008258212

(71) Woidt, G. ; Woidt, J.
(21) 2008258212 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Irrigation System
(31) 2008900024 (32) 03.01.08 (33) AU

(71) Wonderland Nurserygoods Co., Ltd.
(21) 2008255185 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Baby crib

(71) Wright, D.
(21) 2008255171 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Evaporation Reduction Module
(31) 2007906673 (32) 10.12.07 (33) AU

Wrightson Seeds Limited see Genesis Re-
search and Development Corporation Lim-
ited
(21) 2008255238

Wrightson Seeds Limited see Genesis Re-
search and Development Corporation Lim-
ited
(21) 2008255239

(71) Xencor, Inc
(21) 2008261120 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Optimized Fc variants and methods for

their generation
(62) 2004236160

(71) Zimmer, Inc. ; Smucker, D.
(21) 2008255226 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Knee arthroplasty prosthesis and

method
(62) 2003217551
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Numerical Index

2008252011 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008255133 Biosense Webster, Inc.
2008255134 Biosense Webster, Inc.
2008255135 Degussa Novara Technology S.p.A.
2008255136 Stryker Leibinger GmbH & Co. KG
2008255137 Grifols, S.A.
2008255138 Hollis-Eden Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2008255139 Komipharm International Co., Ltd.
2008255140 Qualcomm Incorporated
2008255141 Qualcomm Incorporated
2008255142 Qualcomm Incorporated
2008255143 Rehabtronics Inc.
2008255144 Tyco Healthcare Group LP
2008255145 Sony Corporation
2008255146 NEC Infrontia Corporation
2008255147 Osteotech, Inc.
2008255148 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008255149 Coloplast A/S
2008255150 Premark FEG L.L.C.
2008255151 Arch Chemicals, Inc.
2008255152 CNH America LLC
2008255153 Land O'Lakes, Inc.
2008255154 Arch Chemicals, Inc.
2008255155 MotherLode Network
2008255156 Mueller Industries, Inc.
2008255157 Novartis AG
2008255158 Amway (Europe) Limited
2008255159 CNH America LLC
2008255160 CNH America LLC
2008255161 Terumo Kabushiki Kaisha
2008255162 PGS Geophysical AS
2008255163 Deere & Company
2008255164 Grove Hire Pty. Ltd.
2008255165 O'Donnell, F.
2008255166 Gojo Industries Inc.
2008255167 Samsung Gwangju Electronics Co., Ltd.
2008255168 Iveco S.p.A. ; De Molli Giancarlo Industrie S.P.A.
2008255169 Endorecherche Inc.
2008255170 Rheem Australia Pty Limited
2008255171 Wright, D.
2008255172 Quail, I.
2008255173 Pivotal Engineering Limited
2008255174 General Electric Company
2008255175 Swanston, G.
2008255176 The BOC Group, Inc
2008255177 Percy, G. ; Percy, P.
2008255178 Kowa Co., Ltd.
2008255179 Viva Onetime Limited
2008255180 Innowheel Limited
2008255181 Shield Protection Services Pty Limited
2008255182 Anadarko Petroleum Corporation
2008255183 Visy R & D Pty Ltd
2008255184 GBC Scientific Equipment Pty Ltd
2008255185 Wonderland Nurserygoods Co., Ltd.
2008255186 Sumitomo Metal Mining Co., Ltd.
2008255187 Mars, Incorporated
2008255188 Boorun Pty Ltd ; Dark Horse Pty Ltd
2008255189 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008255190 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008255191 Sanofi-Aventis
2008255192 Newcastle Innovation Limited
2008255193 The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company
2008255194 Sony Corporation
2008255195 General Electric Company
2008255196 Wessel, G.
2008255197 Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
2008255198 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008255199 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008255200 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008255201 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008255202 Vicuron Pharmaceuticals Inc.
2008255203 Medarex, Inc.
2008255204 Provectus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

2008255205 Francisquini, M.
2008255206 Nihon Parkerizing Co., Limited ; Denso Corporation
2008255207 Skinner, R. ; Skinner, J. ; Ominis et al Pty Ltd
2008255208 IGT
2008255209 Victorian Temporary Fencing Pty Ltd
2008255210 Mecanovic, Z.
2008255211 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008255212 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008255213 Bavarian Nordic A/S
2008255214 The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company
2008255215 The Goodyear Tire & Rubber Company
2008255216 Rohm and Haas Company
2008255217 Fuji Xerox Co.
2008255218 Huang, M.
2008255219 Huang, M.
2008255220 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008255221 Hitachi, Ltd.
2008255222 Theodosiou, G.
2008255223 Biogen Idec Inc.
2008255224 Tsaur, G.
2008255225 Geco Technology B.V.
2008255226 Zimmer, Inc. ; Smucker, D.
2008255227 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008255228 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008255229 Lucas, T.
2008255230 D G Capital Limited
2008255231 Thin Tanks Pty Ltd
2008255232 Organogenesis Inc.
2008255233 Rajendran, K. ; Rajendran, R.
2008255234 Hurricane Wire Products Pty Ltd
2008255235 SOMA Networks, Inc.
2008255236 Khoo, M. ; Hawkins, M.
2008255237 Beacon Software Innovations
2008255238 Genesis Research and Development Corporation Lim-

ited ; Wrightson Seeds Limited
2008255239 Genesis Research and Development Corporation Lim-

ited ; Wrightson Seeds Limited
2008255241 Paratek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2008255242 Initiatives and Innovations Pty Ltd
2008255243 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2008255244 ITW Construction Systems Australia Pty Ltd
2008255245 BHP Billiton SSM Development Pty Ltd
2008255246 Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc.
2008255247 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008255248 PACCAR Inc
2008255249 MED-EL Elektromedizinische Geraete GmbH
2008255250 Raytech Technologies Pty Ltd
2008255251 Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc.
2008255252 InterDigital Technology Corporation
2008255253 InterDigital Technology Corporation
2008255254 Jagotec AG
2008255255 Chapman, R.
2008255256 Rosemount Aerospace, Inc.
2008255257 Easytest Pty Ltd
2008255258 Tyco Healthcare Group LP
2008255259 Haynes International, Inc
2008255260 Qualcomm Incorporated
2008255261 Hollister Incorporated
2008255262 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008255263 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008255264 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008255265 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008255266 Ibis Biosciences, Inc.
2008255267 Sumitomo Metal Mining Co., Ltd.
2008255268 ITW Construction Systems Australia Pty Ltd
2008255269 Nuix Pty. Ltd.
2008255270 The University of Queensland ; GlaxoSmithKline Biolo-

gicals s.a.
2008255271 Spacers Pty Ltd
2008255272 Danley Construction Products Pty Ltd
2008255273 Standard Car Truck Company
2008255274 Ideal Industries, Inc
2008255275 Air Products and Chemicals, Inc.
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2008255276 Accenture Global Services GmbH
2008255277 Hilti AG
2008255278 Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.
2008255279 Rolls-Royce PLC
2008258125 Elvin-Jensen, M. ; Elvin-Jensen, J. ; Elvin-Jensen, G.
2008258126 Advanced Media Systems Limited
2008258127 Haldor Topsoe A/S
2008258128 Hilti AG
2008258129 Cullin Innovation Pty Ltd
2008258130 Big Bottle I.P Pty Ltd
2008258131 Tyco Healthcare Group LP
2008258132 Tyco Healthcare Group LP
2008258133 Nicox S.A.
2008258134 Monkey Steel Limited
2008258135 Roofsafe-T-Systems Pty Limited
2008258136 Mead, K.
2008258137 Handicom Pty Ltd
2008258138 NXCO International Limited
2008258139 Fox Interactive Media
2008258140 General Electric Company
2008258141 Rohm and Haas Company
2008258143 Cronk, P.
2008258144 Watts Hardware Mfg P/L
2008258145 Hornby, S. ; Hazelden, R.
2008258146 Fujitsu Limited
2008258147 Precision Energy Services, Inc.
2008258148 TriVascular2, Inc
2008258149 Acer Incorporated
2008258150 Pereira, J.
2008258151 Lucas, T.
2008258152 Sequoia Pharmaceuticals
2008258153 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008258154 Pfizer Products Inc.
2008258155 Deere & Company
2008258156 Bachmann, W.
2008258157 ResMed Ltd
2008258158 Ganymed Pharmaceuticals AG
2008258159 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008258160 R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc.
2008258161 Tyco Healthcare Group LP
2008258162 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008258163 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008258164 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008258165 McMullen, B.
2008258166 Cronk, P.
2008258167 Chou, C.
2008258168 Soilworks Australia Pty Ltd
2008258169 Sipco Pty Ltd
2008258170 Prestige Postcards (International) Pty Ltd
2008258171 Bourgault Industries Ltd.
2008258172 Shenzhen Hongmen Science & Technology Co., Ltd
2008258173 Pai, U.
2008258174 General Electric Company
2008258175 Grape Technology Group, Inc.
2008258176 Komatsu Limited
2008258177 Apple Inc.
2008258178 Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited
2008258179 MAST Biosurgery AG
2008258180 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008258181 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008258182 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008258183 Tyco Healthcare Group LP
2008258184 Cable Accessories (Australia) Pty. Ltd.
2008258185 Agensys, Inc.
2008258186 Arbor Vita Corporation
2008258187 Targacept Inc.
2008258188 Targacept Inc.
2008258189 Beckett, T.
2008258190 Panasonic Corporation
2008258191 K. J. Ross Security Locks Pty. Ltd.
2008258192 Infineum International Limited
2008258193 General Electric Company
2008258194 Reymundo Poggio, C. ; Castagno Manasseri, R.
2008258195 Comerford, C.
2008258196 InterDigital Technology Corporation
2008258197 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008258198 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited

2008258199 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008258200 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008258201 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008258202 Bodywall Limited
2008258203 Spinal Symmetry Pty Limited
2008258204 Children's Medical Center Corporation
2008258205 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008258206 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008258207 Ricoh Company, Ltd.
2008258208 Avontec GmbH
2008258210 MBP Australia Pty Ltd
2008258211 Tzeng, T.
2008258212 Woidt, G. ; Woidt, J.
2008258213 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008258214 Perlan Therapeutics, Inc.
2008258215 Aristrocat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd
2008258216 Lee, S.
2008258217 Cutting Edges Equipment Parts Pty Ltd
2008259357 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008259380 PJ's Loop Service Pty Ltd
2008259474 Hansen Transmissions International, naamloze ven-

nootschap ; Gamesa Innovation & Technology, S.L.
2008259538 Hansen Transmissions International, N.V. ; Gamesa In-

novation & Technology, S.L.
2008259637 Monkey Steel Limited
2008259730 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008259744 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008259765 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008259795 BP Corporation North America Inc.
2008259871 Maco Pharma ; Centre National de Recherche Scienti-

fique (CNRS)
2008260018 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008260056 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008260092 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008260130 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2008260152 BP Corporation North America Inc.
2008260253 Google Inc.
2008260311 Genentech, Inc.
2008260340 Wanzl Metallwarenfabrik GmbH
2008260418 Carrosserie Hess AG
2008260443 Argenta Manufacturing Limited
2008261110 Wahl Clipper Corporation
2008261111 PGS Geophysical AS
2008261112 PGS Geophysical AS
2008261113 Herz, F.
2008261114 pSivida Inc.
2008261115 Rohm and Haas Company
2008261116 Central Gippsland Region Water Corporation
2008261117 Schneider Electric Industries SAS
2008261118 Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.
2008261119 Vestas Wind Systems A/S
2008261120 Xencor, Inc
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Innovation Patent Applications Filed

Name Index

Applications listed below were processed through the Patent Office Canberra during the period ending 16 Dec 2008.
(This list may contain multiple listings of a patent application where there are multiple applicants for that patent.)

(71) Airquip and Pipetool Pty Ltd
(21) 2008101232 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Pre-Blast Crusher

(71) Amcor Limited
(21) 2008101183 (22) 03.12.2008
(54) A container adapted for dispensing par-

ticulate or other solid material

(71) Andrew, H.
(21) 2008101222 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Roulette Golf

(71) Bailey, R. ; Edwards, C.
(21) 2008101217 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Rubber Coated Drinking Glass

(71) Browne, C.
(21) 2008101218 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Sun top
(31) 2007906655 (32) 06.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Crown Melbourne Limited
(21) 2008101234 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Method and Apparatus for Roulette

Game
(62) 2008100694

(71) Crown Melbourne Limited
(21) 2008101235 (22) 18.12.2008
(54) Method and Apparatus for Roulette

Game
(62) 2008100694

Edwards, C. see Bailey, R.
(21) 2008101217

(71) Exasites Pty Ltd
(21) 2008101229 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Web Magnet

(71) Expert Magnet Pty Ltd
(21) 2008101194 (22) 02.12.2008
(54) Software-as-a-Service platform for find-

ing, attracting, managing and selling ex-
pertise and services

(71) Eye Spy Baby Pty Limited
(21) 2008101199 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Mobile two-way audio-visual monitoring

system
(31) 2007906753 (32) 13.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited
(21) 2008101184 (22) 03.12.2008
(54) Mouthpiece
(62) 2003288817

Hawkins, M. see Khoo, M.
(21) 2008101198

(71) Hayward, T.
(21) 2008101215 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Speed limit indicators
(31) 2008906261 (32) 04.12.08 (33) AU

(71) Henderson, A.
(21) 2008101216 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Reversible double-sided towel

(71) Hough, C.
(21) 2008101206 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Rain Sensor Clothes Line

(71) Hudson, N.
(21) 2008101203 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) A hitch-and-coupler assembly

(71) Hunt, J.
(21) 2008101201 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Safety cap for scaffolding couplers
(31) 2007906695 (32) 10.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Hurricane Wire Products Pty Ltd
(21) 2008101196 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) A post

(71) Hurricane Wire Products Pty Ltd
(21) 2008101197 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Wire fencing system

(71) Imperial Products Limited
(21) 2008101191 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Improved pipe diversion device and

method
(31) 565256 (32) 22.01.08 (33) NZ

(71) Intheshed Australia Pty Ltd
(21) 2008101231 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) An Improved Management Tag

(71) Khoo, M. ; Hawkins, M.
(21) 2008101198 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Safety or alert device

(71) King, G.
(21) 2008101226 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Bin Bag Syatem

(71) Klimis, E.
(21) 2008101205 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Reflector Shade Clip

(71) Martin, J.
(21) 2008101192 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Permanent magnetic motor pattern

(71) McCauley, M.
(21) 2008101221 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) A Change Room
(31) 2008900171 (32) 16.01.08 (33) AU

McMillan, D. see McMillan, J.
(21) 2008101233

(71) McMillan, J. ; McMillan, D.
(21) 2008101233 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Weight adjustable billiard/

snooker/poolcue apparatus

(71) McPherson's Consumer Products Pty
Limited

(21) 2008101223 (22) 12.12.2008
(54) Product Display Unit

(71) Mills, C.
(21) 2008101212 (22) 09.12.2008
(54) Drill socket converter

(71) Murrin Murrin Operations Pty Ltd
(21) 2008101213 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Method for Leaching Nickel
(31) 2008904722 (32) 11.09.08 (33) AU

(71) Nattrass, R.
(21) 2008101209 (22) 08.12.2008
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(54) A footwear item

Neemoil Australia Imports see Vander-
maas, C.
(21) 2008101214

Neemoil Australia Imports see Vander-
maas, C.
(21) 2008101219

(71) Nijhuis, J.
(21) 2008101185 (22) 02.12.2008
(54) One way weighing system

Palmer, M. see Waterpod
(21) 2008101186

(71) Pereira, J.
(21) 2008101230 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) An Improved Broom

(71) Reibelt, G.
(21) 2008101204 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Effective Rate
(31) 2008904629 (32) 07.09.08 (33) AU

(71) Risk Research International
(21) 2008101187 (22) 04.12.2008
(54) Method for forecasting of superannu-

ation benefits and retirement income
and associated uncertainty

(71) Roughton, R.
(21) 2008101207 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Registration Label Tube

Schmutter, L. see Waterpod
(21) 2008101186

(71) Snyders, M.
(21) 2008101188 (22) 03.12.2008
(54) Improvements Relating to Bench Fur-

niture
(31) 2007906921 (32) 19.12.07 (33) AU

(71) Spring, T.
(21) 2008101193 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) An improved air intake

(71) Stubbings, H.
(21) 2008101211 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Protective stabiliser for a tree
(31) 2008900513 (32) 05.02.08 (33) AU

(71) Sunbeam Corporation Limited
(21) 2008101189 (22) 04.12.2008
(54) Improved temperature sensor for an

electric heating appliance
(62) 2007250521

(71) Techventure Investments Pty Ltd
(21) 2008101182 (22) 03.12.2008
(54) A method of manufacturing ammunition
(62) 2008201452

(71) Temling, H.
(21) 2008101210 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Altank

(71) The Heat Group Pty Ltd
(21) 2008101228 (22) 28.11.2008
(54) Display housing
(31) 2008901771 (32) 11.04.08 (33) AU

(71) Thompson, W.
(21) 2008101190 (22) 05.12.2008
(54) Grey water system
(62) 2008100235

(71) Tsann Kuen (China) Enterprise Co., Ltd
(21) 2008101200 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) A Grill With Adjustable Grilling Space
(31) 200720009107.8 (32) 11.12.07 (33) CN

(71) Valentino, M.
(21) 2008101195 (22) 04.12.2008
(54) Charge Intercooler for Internal Combu-

sion Engine
(31) 2008900879 (32) 25.02.08 (33) AU
(62) 2008203402

(71) Vandermaas, C. ; Neemoil Australia Im-
ports

(21) 2008101214 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Cold process liquid soap

(71) Vandermaas, C. ; Neemoil Australia Im-
ports

(21) 2008101219 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) KO Lice-N-Mites

(71) Wang, J. ; Wen Jun, W.
(21) 2008101202 (22) 06.12.2008
(54) Protective Glasses Attached with Ear

Plugs
(31) 2008905797 (32) 09.11.08 (33) AU

2008905797 09.11.08 AU

(71) Wang, Y.
(21) 2008101220 (22) 11.12.2008
(54) Wang's grooved knife
(62) 2004203318

(71) Waterpod ; Palmer, M. ; Schmutter, L.
(21) 2008101186 (22) 04.12.2008
(54) PPipe

(71) Wei Guan Products Co., Ltd.
(21) 2008101208 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Baby playpen whose enclosure cloth

will not be rubbed or worn out by the
posts

Wen Jun, W. see Wang, J.
(21) 2008101202

(71) Wilson, C.
(21) 2008101224 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) A new mine ventilation system

(71) Wilson, C.
(21) 2008101225 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Improvements in current mine ventila-

tion ducts

(71) Wilson, C.
(21) 2008101227 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) A refuge shelter for use in confined

spaces
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Numerical Index

2008101182 Techventure Investments Pty Ltd
2008101183 Amcor Limited
2008101184 Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited
2008101185 Nijhuis, J.
2008101186 Waterpod ; Palmer, M. ; Schmutter, L.
2008101187 Risk Research International
2008101188 Snyders, M.
2008101189 Sunbeam Corporation Limited
2008101190 Thompson, W.
2008101191 Imperial Products Limited
2008101192 Martin, J.
2008101193 Spring, T.
2008101194 Expert Magnet Pty Ltd
2008101195 Valentino, M.
2008101196 Hurricane Wire Products Pty Ltd
2008101197 Hurricane Wire Products Pty Ltd
2008101198 Khoo, M. ; Hawkins, M.
2008101199 Eye Spy Baby Pty Limited
2008101200 Tsann Kuen (China) Enterprise Co., Ltd
2008101201 Hunt, J.
2008101202 Wang, J. ; Wen Jun, W.
2008101203 Hudson, N.
2008101204 Reibelt, G.
2008101205 Klimis, E.
2008101206 Hough, C.
2008101207 Roughton, R.
2008101208 Wei Guan Products Co., Ltd.
2008101209 Nattrass, R.
2008101210 Temling, H.
2008101211 Stubbings, H.

2008101212 Mills, C.
2008101213 Murrin Murrin Operations Pty Ltd
2008101214 Vandermaas, C. ; Neemoil Australia Imports
2008101215 Hayward, T.
2008101216 Henderson, A.
2008101217 Bailey, R. ; Edwards, C.
2008101218 Browne, C.
2008101219 Vandermaas, C. ; Neemoil Australia Imports
2008101220 Wang, Y.
2008101221 McCauley, M.
2008101222 Andrew, H.
2008101223 McPherson's Consumer Products Pty Limited
2008101224 Wilson, C.
2008101225 Wilson, C.
2008101226 King, G.
2008101227 Wilson, C.
2008101228 The Heat Group Pty Ltd
2008101229 Exasites Pty Ltd
2008101230 Pereira, J.
2008101231 Intheshed Australia Pty Ltd
2008101232 Airquip and Pipetool Pty Ltd
2008101233 McMillan, J. ; McMillan, D.
2008101234 Crown Melbourne Limited
2008101235 Crown Melbourne Limited
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Applications Lapsed, Refused Or Withdrawn, Patents
Ceased or Expired

Reference to the application numbers must include the year of the ap-
plication of the patent, which is shown preceding the numbers.

The codes next to each number have the following meanings:

Code Meaning
1 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(a)
3 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(c)
4 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(d)
5 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(e)
6 Application Lapsed Section 142(2)(f)/See Reg. 8.3(3)
7 Application Lapsed Reg. 3.2A(3)
8 Application Lapsed Reg. 3.4(6)
9 Application Lapsed Section 142(3)

10 Application Lapsed Section 142(4)(b)
11 Application Lapsed Section 148(1)(c)
12 Application Withdrawn Section 141(1)
13 Application Withdrawn Section 141(3)/See Reg. 8.3(2)
14 Patent Ceased Section 143(a), or Expired
15 Patent Ceased Section 143(b)
16 Application Refused
17 Applications Lapsed Reg. 22.2B(2)
18 Application Lapsed Reg. 3.2B(3),(5) or (6)
20 Patent Ceased Section 143A(b)/Reg. 22.2D(2) or (4)
21 Patent Ceased Section 101C(b)/Section 143A(c)/Reg. 9A.4
22 Patent Ceased Section 143A(d), or Expired
23 Patent Ceased Section 143A(e)
24 Application Lapsed Reg. 22.2E(2)
25 Application Lapsed Reg. 22.2I(2)

A Applications on which examination has not been requested
or directed

B Applications on which a direction to request examination
has been given

C Applications on which examination has been requested or
on which an examination report has been issued

D Applications which have been accepted or advertised
accepted, (including applications which have been
advertised 'Not Sealed')

E Patents on which an examination has not been requested
F Patents on which an examination has been requested or

report issued
G Patents Certified

N Applications not Open to Public Inspection

2000
2000250486 (14)

2001
2001100202 (22) 2001242661 (5C) 2001260696 (14)
2001262318 (14) 2001262495 (14) 2001262497 (14)
2001262516 (14) 2001262519 (14) 2001262531 (14)
2001262542 (14) 2001262592 (14) 2001263646 (14)
2001263666 (14) 2001264494 (14) 2001265231 (14)
2001265239 (14) 2001265335 (14) 2001265377 (14)
2001267046 (14) 2001267613 (14) 2001268195 (4C)
2001270550 (14) 2001272328 (14) 2001272936 (14)
2001274074 (14) 2001275205 (14) 2001275232 (14)
2001292544 (14)

2002
2002101057 (22EN) 2002240250 (5C) 2002256570 (4C)
2002256854 (4C) 2002257342 (14) 2002259263 (25D)
2002259312 (14) 2002259335 (4C) 2002300322 (14)
2002300326 (5C) 2002301639 (14) 2002302017 (14)
2002302265 (14) 2002302837 (4C) 2002303064 (4C)
2002304153 (4C) 2002304305 (14) 2002305767 (4D)
2002306269 (14) 2002306329 (14) 2002308432 (4C)
2002309455 (4C) 2002309772 (25D) 2002310154 (14)
2002310158 (14) 2002310159 (4C) 2002310261 (4C)
2002310782 (4C) 2002311118 (4C) 2002312082 (4C)
2002312112 (4C) 2002312134 (14) 2002312248 (4C)

2002312284 (4C) 2002312339 (14) 2002312357 (4C)
2002312406 (14) 2002314260 (4C) 2002314846 (14)
2002314852 (4CN) 2002314883 (4C) 2002314929 (14)
2002316966 (14) 2002317233 (14) 2002322056 (4C)
2002322183 (5C) 2002324438 (4C) 2002325598 (14)
2002326780 (12C) 2002330417 (24D) 2002330650 (5C)
2002331433 (5C) 2002332359 (4C) 2002335029 (5C)
2002337860 (5C) 2002346246 (4C) 2002348532 (5C)
2002349871 (14) 2002351632 (5C) 2002357278 (5C)
2002360332 (5C) 2002367017 (5C)

2003
2003100084 (22G) 2003100397 (22E) 2003100410 (22E)
2003100413 (22E) 2003200649 (5C) 2003200884 (14)
2003201398 (5C) 2003202086 (5C) 2003203734 (5C)
2003204328 (4C) 2003204336 (14) 2003204338 (14)
2003204392 (4C) 2003204402 (4D) 2003204413 (4C)
2003204432 (4C) 2003204438 (14) 2003204454 (4C)
2003204509 (14) 2003204539 (14) 2003204541 (14)
2003204567 (14) 2003204568 (4C) 2003204569 (14)
2003204720 (14) 2003212023 (14) 2003213309 (5C)
2003217858 (5C) 2003218926 (5C) 2003219985 (5C)
2003220418 (5C) 2003222694 (5C) 2003227091 (5C)
2003229115 (4C) 2003229123 (4C) 2003229133 (4C)
2003229142 (4C) 2003229153 (5C) 2003229393 (4C)
2003231489 (4C) 2003231861 (4D) 2003231939 (4C)
2003232352 (4C) 2003232354 (4C) 2003232359 (4C)
2003232920 (4C) 2003233134 (4C) 2003233245 (4C)
2003233731 (4C) 2003233823 (4C) 2003234650 (4C)
2003234651 (14) 2003236706 (4C) 2003237269 (4C)
2003237444 (14) 2003237484 (4C) 2003237528 (4C)
2003238181 (4C) 2003238340 (4C) 2003238527 (4C)
2003238741 (4C) 2003238742 (4C) 2003238794 (4C)
2003238874 (4C) 2003238986 (4C) 2003239603 (25D)
2003239947 (4C) 2003240323 (4C) 2003240849 (4C)
2003240977 (4C) 2003241773 (4C) 2003241799 (4C)
2003241920 (4C) 2003242127 (4C) 2003242131 (4C)
2003243383 (4C) 2003243398 (4C) 2003244523 (14)
2003244775 (4D) 2003245198 (4C) 2003245345 (4C)
2003245348 (4C) 2003245362 (4C) 2003245401 (4C)
2003245422 (4C) 2003245910 (4C) 2003248643 (4C)
2003251402 (4C) 2003251405 (5C) 2003262286 (14)
2003263231 (4C) 2003272594 (5C) 2003273275 (4C)
2003273579 (4C) 2003273944 (4C)

2004
2004100412 (22G) 2004100415 (22E) 2004100419 (22E)
2004200145 (1B) 2004200147 (1B) 2004200150 (1B)
2004200315 (1B) 2004200871 (4C) 2004202123 (1B)
2004202372 (1B) 2004202466 (5C) 2004203053 (1B)
2004203211 (1B) 2004203275 (5C) 2004203673 (1B)
2004205168 (4C) 2004208025 (1B) 2004209401 (5C)
2004214390 (1B) 2004216303 (12C) 2004222753 (5C)
2004226980 (5C) 2004228565 (5C) 2004229014 (1B)
2004229017 (1B) 2004229119 (1B) 2004230096 (5C)
2004231208 (5C) 2004232805 (5C) 2004238546 (5C)
2004242865 (5C) 2004247616 (5C) 2004248501 (3B)
2004250983 (1B) 2004254617 (5C) 2004255517 (5C)
2004262130 (5C) 2004273544 (1B) 2004286244 (5C)
2004291625 (5C) 2004295675 (5C) 2004298731 (5C)
2004298739 (5C) 2004298740 (5C) 2004301952 (5C)
2004306079 (5C) 2004314825 (25D) 2004315115 (1B)
2004315533 (1B) 2004316056 (1B) 2004316089 (1B)
2004316090 (1B) 2004316380 (1B) 2004321231 (1B)
2004324192 (1B)

2005
2005100457 (22E) 2005100461 (22G) 2005100463 (22E)
2005100469 (22E) 2005200041 (1B) 2005200120 (1B)
2005200121 (1B) 2005200277 (1B) 2005200299 (1B)
2005200338 (1B) 2005200339 (1B) 2005200377 (1B)
2005200459 (1B) 2005200574 (4C) 2005200785 (5C)
2005201026 (5C) 2005201040 (5C) 2005201603 (5C)
2005201744 (4C) 2005201919 (1B) 2005202090 (1B)
2005202114 (1B) 2005202130 (5C) 2005202193 (1B)
2005202220 (5C) 2005202232 (1B) 2005202607 (5C)
2005202844 (1B) 2005202862 (5C) 2005202996 (1B)
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2005203051 (5C) 2005203618 (4C) 2005204270 (4C)
2005204337 (5C) 2005205803 (5C) 2005206220 (1B)
2005206369 (1B) 2005206371 (1B) 2005206373 (1B)
2005207103 (1B) 2005207570 (5C) 2005207938 (1B)
2005208711 (1B) 2005208992 (1B) 2005209362 (1B)
2005209365 (1B) 2005209367 (1B) 2005209368 (1B)
2005209662 (4C) 2005209685 (1B) 2005210631 (1B)
2005211255 (1B) 2005211535 (1B) 2005211547 (1B)
2005211660 (1B) 2005212165 (1B) 2005212218 (1B)
2005212423 (1B) 2005212424 (1B) 2005215385 (1B)
2005215518 (1B) 2005216105 (1B) 2005216195 (1B)
2005216956 (1B) 2005216959 (1B) 2005216973 (1B)
2005216974 (1B) 2005216975 (1B) 2005216976 (1B)
2005219899 (25D) 2005225019 (4C) 2005227382 (1B)
2005227394 (1B) 2005227426 (1B) 2005229655 (4C)
2005230466 (1B) 2005231436 (1B) 2005231458 (1B)
2005231936 (1B) 2005231937 (1B) 2005232329 (1B)
2005232672 (1B) 2005234789 (1B) 2005235376 (1B)
2005235958 (1B) 2005237112 (1B) 2005237421 (1B)
2005237428 (1B) 2005242203 (5C) 2005246368 (1B)
2005248424 (1B) 2005248835 (1B) 2005256868 (1B)
2005258992 (1B) 2005259626 (1B) 2005261498 (1B)
2005262376 (1B) 2005263153 (1B) 2005263566 (1B)
2005263568 (1B) 2005263581 (1B) 2005263582 (1B)
2005269707 (1B) 2005270186 (1B) 2005273037 (1B)
2005273887 (1B) 2005274744 (1B) 2005275399 (1B)
2005279690 (25D) 2005287262 (1B) 2005292455 (1B)
2005293147 (1B) 2005293365 (3B) 2005300330 (1B)
2005300543 (1B) 2005302312 (1B) 2005303532 (1B)
2005303541 (1B) 2005304105 (1B) 2005304837 (1B)
2005305295 (1B) 2005305373 (1B) 2005310195 (1B)
2005310242 (1B) 2005311997 (1B) 2005312121 (1B)
2005312332 (1B) 2005313775 (1B) 2005313784 (1B)
2005313946 (1B) 2005314117 (1B) 2005316051 (1B)
2005316638 (1B) 2005327173 (1B) 2005336921 (1B)

2006
2006100073 (22) 2006100074 (22) 2006100075 (22)
2006100443 (22E) 2006100447 (22E) 2006100451 (22E)
2006100465 (22E) 2006100466 (22E) 2006100473 (22E)
2006100478 (22G) 2006100479 (22E) 2006100485 (22E)
2006100497 (22E) 2006100972 (17AN) 2006200667 (4C)
2006201623 (1B) 2006202197 (5C) 2006202678 (4C)
2006202684 (4C) 2006202959 (5C) 2006203433 (1B)
2006203599 (1B) 2006203705 (4C) 2006207849 (1B)
2006209185 (25D) 2006220361 (1B) 2006220412 (1B)
2006228065 (4C) 2006230655 (5C) 2006235955 (1B)
2006249290 (12A) 2006287568 (1B) 2006292207 (1B)
2006293416 (1B) 2006294401 (1B) 2006294798 (1B)
2006295245 (1B) 2006324402 (12A)

2007
2007100351 (21F) 2007101126 (18AN) 2007200188 (4C)
2007200459 (4C) 2007201053 (4C) 2007201369 (4C)
2007202034 (4C) 2007202764 (4C) 2007229397 (25D)
2007251590 (13) 2007254664 (12AN) 2007266361 (13)
2007291715 (13) 2007907078 (12ANN)

2008
2008100235 (21F) 2008100334 (21F) 2008100388 (21F)
2008100937 (17AN) 2008100939 (17AN) 2008100957 (17AN)
2008101000 (18AN) 2008201662 (1B) 2008202059 (1B)
2008202087 (1B) 2008202089 (1B) 2008202226 (1B)
2008221633 (17B) 2008902581 (12AN) 2008904935 (17AN)
2008904940 (17AN) 2008904950 (17AN) 2008904967 (17AN)
2008904978 (17AN) 2008905007 (17AN) 2008905043 (17AN)

Assignments before Grant, Section 113

2002

2002316536 Syntheon, LLC The application has been assigned to
Vein Rx, Inc.

Assignments before Grant, Section 113

2002318275 Cognis Corporation The application has been as-
signed to Cognis IP Management GmbH

2002355787 Imperial College Innovations Limited The application
has been assigned to iC16 Limited

2003

2003215398 ConocoPhillips Company The application has been
assigned to China Petrochemical International Company Limited

2003216405 Cognis Corporation The application has been as-
signed to Cognis IP Management GmbH

2003228376 ConocoPhillips Company The application has been
assigned to China Petrochemical International Company Limited

2003232263 Outokumpu Oyj The application has been assigned to
Outotec Oyj

2003233571 Krantz, Marjorie; Hutson, Paul; Hewitt, John; Craig, Am-
ber; McAlvin, John; Rivers, Derek The application has been assigned
to AOC, LLC

2003252944 GMCA Pty Ltd The application has been assigned to
GMC WORLDWIDE PTY LTD

2003258054 Cognis Corporation The application has been as-
signed to Cognis IP Management GmbH

2003262694 Lee, Andrew; Gerber, David; Paul, David; Coppes,
Justin The application has been assigned to Synthes GmbH

2003262937 Adnexus Therapeutics, Inc. The application has been
assigned to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

2003272682 Taylor, Charles; Geshlider, Robert; McKinley, James;
Nellix, Inc.; Johansson, Peter; Zarins, Christopher; Vican, Sue; More-
john, Dwight The application has been assigned to Nellix, Inc.

2003283978 Surgifile, Inc. The application has been assigned to
Surgitech, LLC

2003285075 Alza Corporation The application has been assigned
to Durect Corporation

2003304392 Ultracell Limited The application has been assigned to
AutoPlanter LLC

2003906734 Tolbury Pty Ltd The application has been assigned to
Davey Group Pty Ltd

2004

2004201502 Ashland Inc. The application has been assigned to
Ashland Licensing and Intellectual Property LLC

2004203586 Wade, Rodney The application has been assigned to
Rain Harvesting Pty Ltd

2004205870 Cognis Corporation The application has been as-
signed to Cognis IP Management GmbH
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Assignments before Grant, Section 113

2004212641 McMaster University The application has been as-
signed to Natrix Separations Inc.

2004216643 Wade, Rodney The application has been assigned to
Rain Harvesting Pty Ltd

2004217969 Guilford Pharmaceuticals Inc. The application has
been assigned to MGI GP, Inc.

2004233737 Warner-Lambert Company LLC The application has
been assigned to McNeil-PPC, Inc.

2004233790 Cognis Corporation The application has been as-
signed to Cognis IP Management GmbH

2004237524 Shin-Etsu Handotai Co.,Ltd.; Japan Advanced Institute
of Science and Technology; Shin-Etsu Chemical Co., Ltd. The applic-
ation has been assigned to Shin-Etsu Chemical Co., Ltd.

2004275574 Warner-Lambert Company LLC The application has
been assigned to McNeil-PPC, Inc.

2005

2005202849 Botany Bay Imports Exports Pty Limited The applica-
tion has been assigned to Botany Bay Imports Exports Pty Ltd

2005219878 Adnexus Therapeutics, Inc. The application has been
assigned to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

2005225221 Warner-Lambert Company LLC The application has
been assigned to McNeil-PPC, Inc.

2005251838 McMaster University The application has been as-
signed to Natrix Separations Inc.

2005262259 Lambert, Malcolm The application has been assigned
to Intresto Pty Ltd

2005267147 Haberman Machine The application has been as-
signed to Ness Inventions, Inc.

2005273620 Warner-Lambert Company LLC The application has
been assigned to McNeil-PPC, Inc.

2005273628 Warner-Lambert Company LLC The application has
been assigned to McNeil-PPC, Inc.

2006

2006203614 Covidien AG; Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries
Ltd. The application has been assigned to Covidien AG

2006222108 Holmenkol Sport-Technologies GmbH & Co. KG The
application has been assigned to Holmenkol AG

2006239735 Righteous Design Pty Ltd The application has been
assigned to Satchell, Peter

2006241288 Covidien AG; Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries,
Ltd. The application has been assigned to Covidien AG

2006241304 Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries, Ltd.; Covidien
AG The application has been assigned to Covidien AG

Assignments before Grant, Section 113

2006241307 Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries Ltd.; Covidien
AG The application has been assigned to Covidien AG

2006249202 Emalfarb, Mark The application has been assigned to
Dyadic International (USA), Inc.

2006252192 Covidien AG; Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries,
Ltd. The application has been assigned to Covidien AG

2006274265 Ertecee B.V. The application has been assigned to In-
eos Silicas Limited

2006274834 Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH; Ajinomoto
Co., Inc. The application has been assigned to Boehringer Ingel-
heim International GmbH

2006304775 Surgi-Vision, Inc. The application has been assigned
to Surgi-Vision, Inc.; Boston Scientific Neuromodulation Corpora-
tion

2006310812 Prosthesica AG The application has been assigned to
Injectica AG

2006325990 Bayer CropScience K. K.; Horiba, Ltd. The application
has been assigned to Bayer CropScience AG

2006333537 Raytheon Company The application has been as-
signed to Schlumberger Technology B.V.

2006333539 Raytheon Company The application has been as-
signed to Schlumberger Technology B.V.

2006345956 Suretrak Global Pty Ltd The application has been as-
signed to Sure Technologies Pty Limited

2007

2007200131 Covidien AG; Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries,
Ltd. The application has been assigned to Covidien AG

2007200505 Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries, Ltd.; Covidien
AG The application has been assigned to Covidien AG

2007200839 Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries, Ltd.; Covidien
AG The application has been assigned to Covidien AG

2007200841 Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries, Ltd.; Covidien
AG The application has been assigned to Covidien AG

2007200977 Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries, Ltd.; Covidien
AG The application has been assigned to Covidien AG

2007200981 Covidien AG; Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries,
Ltd. The application has been assigned to Covidien AG

2007200988 Covidien AG; Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries,
Ltd. The application has been assigned to Covidien AG

2007201046 Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries, Ltd.; Covidien
AG The application has been assigned to Covidien AG

2007201148 Nippon Sherwood Medical Industries, Ltd.; Covidien
AG The application has been assigned to Covidien AG
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Assignments before Grant, Section 113

2007207328 Curtis, Paul The application has been assigned to T3
Energy Pty Ltd

2007209887 Autocraft Industries, Inc. The application has been as-
signed to Fallbrook Technologies Inc.

2007244907 Chockstone, Inc. The application has been assigned
to Heartland Payment Systems, Inc.

2007250161 Kyphon, Inc. The application has been assigned to
Kyphon SARL

2007259304 Kyphon, Inc. The application has been assigned to
Kyphon SARL

2007269230 AMMM Patent Holdings, L.L.C. The application has
been assigned to International Packaging Innovations, LLC

2007275344 Kyphon Inc. The application has been assigned to
Kyphon SARL

2007319303 AMMM Patent Holdings, LLC The application has
been assigned to International Packaging Innovations, LLC

2007342056 AMMM Patent Holdings, LLC The application has
been assigned to International Packaging Innovations, LLC

2007900846 Perpetual Water Pty Ltd The application has been as-
signed to Jeffbrad Investments Pty Limited

2008

2008200164 Flanjak, Frank (Franjo) The application has been as-
signed to Flanjak, Velan

2008200974 Adnexus Therapeutics, Inc. The application has been
assigned to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

2008902203 Perpetual Water Pty Ltd The application has been as-
signed to Jeffbrad Investments Pty Limited

2008904486 Australian Wool Innovation Limited; Coffey, A; Abell,
Christopher The application has been assigned to Australian Wool
Innovation Limited

2008904784 ADC Communications (Australia) Pty Limited The ap-
plication has been assigned to ADC GmbH

Extensions of Time, Section 223

Applications Received

Notice of opposition under Section 223(6) to the undermentioned ap-
plication(s) for an extension of time may be lodged at the Patent Office
within the prescribed time.

2003

2003200788 Bayer Healthcare, LLC An application to extend the time
from 04 Mar 2008 to 04 Oct 2008 in which to pay a continuation fee has
been filed . Address for service in Australia - Spruson & Ferguson Level
35 St Martins Tower 31 Market Street Sydney NSW 2000

Extensions of Time, Section 223

2003212617 Daon Holdings Limited An application to extend the time
from 11 Mar 2008 to 11 Dec 2008 in which to pay a renewal fee has
been filed . Address for service in Australia - Wallington-Dummer Suite
1005 Level 10 37 Bligh Street Sydney NSW 2000

2003224789 Agrinomics, LLC An application to extend the time from
27 Mar 2008 to 27 Oct 2008 in which to pay a renewal fee has been
filed . Address for service in Australia - Davies Collison Cave 1 Nich-
olson Street Melbourne VIC 3000

2004

2004101093 Kelsyus, LLC An application to extend the time from 10
Oct 2007 to 10 Oct 2008 in which to pay a renewal fee has been filed .
Address for service in Australia - PIZZEYS GPO Box 1374 Brisbane
QLD 4001

2005

2005100394 Keen, G. An application to extend the time from 12 May
2008 to 12 Dec 2008 in which to pay a renewal fee has been filed . Ad-
dress for service in Australia - Glenn Ranald Keen 20 Yumborra Road
Dalby QLD 4405

2006

2006328980 Imperial Chemical Industries Plc An application to ex-
tend the time from 21 Jul 2008 to 21 Dec 2008 in which to enter the Na-
tional Phase has been filed . Address for service in Australia - Callinans
1193 Toorak Road Camberwell VIC 3124

2008

2008200748 Digislide Holdings Limited An application to extend the
time from 08 May 2008 to 08 Dec 2008 in which to pay a continuation
fee has been filed . Address for service in Australia - Lesicar Perrin 49
Wright Street Adelaide SA 5000

2008255238 Genesis Research and Development Corporation Lim-
ited; Wrightson Seeds Limited An application to extend the time from
08 Aug 2008 to 08 Jan 2009 in which to make a further application for a
divisional patent has been filed . Address for service in Australia - A J
PARK Level 11 60 Marcus Clarke Street Canberra ACT 2601

2008255239 Genesis Research and Development Corporation Lim-
ited; Wrightson Seeds Limited An application to extend the time from
10 Jul 2008 to 10 Dec 2008 in which to make a further application for a
divisional patent has been filed . Address for service in Australia - A J
PARK Level 11 60 Marcus Clarke Street Canberra ACT 2601

Applications Allowed - Section 223(2)

2002

2002323186 Qualcomm Incorporated The time in which to pay the ac-
ceptance fee has been extended to 19 Oct 2008. Address for service in
Australia - Madderns Level 1 64 Hindmarsh Sq Adelaide SA 5000

2002362697 Tiense Suikerraffinaderij N.V. The time in which to pay
the acceptance fee has been extended to 07 Dec 2008. Address for
service in Australia - Wilson & Young 488 Botany Road Alexandria
NSW 2015

2003

2003215071 Coates, G. The time in which to pay a renewal fee has
been extended to 06 Oct 2008. Address for service in Australia - Callin-
ans 1193 Toorak Road Camberwell VIC 3124
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Extensions of Time, Section 223

2003259633 Farrow System Limited The time in which to pay a re-
newal fee has been extended to 06 Jul 2008. Address for service in
Australia - Griffith Hack Level 29, Northpoint 100 Miller Street North
Sydney NSW 2060

2004

2004296157 Gidding Holding B.V. The time in which to request exam-
ination has been extended to 29 Nov 2008. Address for service in Aus-
tralia - Cullen & Co Level 26, 239 George Street Brisbane QLD 4001

2004325915 ZTE Corporation; Ma, F. The time in which to request ex-
amination has been extended to 05 Nov 2008. Address for service in
Australia - Pipers Suite 1, Coronation Place 10 Benson Street Toowong
QLD 4066

2005

2005211560 Haycolm Enterprises Pty Ltd The time in which to re-
quest examination has been extended to 01 Dec 2008. Address for ser-
vice in Australia - Fraser Old & Sohn Level 10 275 Alfred Street North
Sydney NSW 2060

2006

2006100924 Richwood Creek Pty Ltd The time in which to pay a re-
newal fee has been extended to 22 Oct 2008. Address for service in
Australia - Griffith Hack GPO Box 3125 Brisbane QLD 4001

2006203126 Roads & Traffic Authority of New South Wales The
time in which to request examination has been extended to 29 Nov
2008. Address for service in Australia - Fraser Old & Sohn Level 10 275
Alfred Street North Sydney NSW 2060

2006214317 Nphase, Llc The time in which to enter the National
Phase has been extended to 15 Aug 2008. Address for service in Aus-
tralia - Madderns First Floor 64 Hindmarsh Square Adelaide SA 5000

2006222558 Fibre Laboratory Pty Ltd The time in which to enter the
National Phase has been extended to 09 Oct 2008. Address for service
in Australia - Phillips Ormonde & Fitzpatrick 367 Collins Street Mel-
bourne VIC 3000

2006236363 Epigenomics, Inc. The time in which to enter the National
Phase has been extended to 15 Oct 2008. Address for service in Aus-
tralia - Davies Collison Cave 1 Nicholson Street Melbourne VIC 3000

2006244311 Peerless Chain The time in which to enter the National
Phase has been extended to 13 Sep 2008. Address for service in Aus-
tralia - Griffith Hack Level 3 509 St Kilda Road Melbourne VIC 3004

2006272441 Magnetica Limited The time in which to request examina-
tion has been extended to 29 Nov 2008. Address for service in Australia
- Cullen & Co Level 26 239 George Street Brisbane QLD 4000

2006337424 Gilbert, Paul J.; Gilbert, Robert P. The time in which to
enter the National Phase has been extended to 03 Dec 2008. Address
for service in Australia - Shelston IP 60 Margaret Street Sydney NSW
2000

2006338191 Ventaira Pharmaceuticals, Inc. The time in which to
enter the National Phase has been extended to 14 Oct 2008. Address
for service in Australia - Phillips Ormonde & Fitzpatrick 367 Collins
Street Melbourne VIC 3000

2007

Extensions of Time, Section 223

2007202539 Yale University The time in which to pay a continuation
fee has been extended to 11 Aug 2008. Address for service in Australia
- Davies Collison Cave 1 Nicholson Street Melbourne VIC 3000

2007220314 Ethicon, Inc. The time in which to enter the National
Phase has been extended to 03 Jan 2009. Address for service in Aus-
tralia - Callinans 1193 Toorak Road Camberwell VIC 3124

2007237421 GKSS Forschungszentrum Geesthacht GmbH The time
in which to enter the National Phase has been extended to 12 Dec
2008. Address for service in Australia - Griffith Hack Level 19 109 St
Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000

2008

2008100837 Meadway Holdings P/L; Zou Zou Holdings P/L The time
in which to comply with a direction under Reg. 3.2B has been extended
to 11 Dec 2008. Address for service in Australia - Meadway Holdings P/
L 6 Meadway Close Pymble NSW 2073

2008200048 Agent Mobile Pty Ltd The time in which to request exam-
ination has been extended to 14 Jan 2009. Address for service in Aus-
tralia - Agent Mobile Pty Ltd 9/321 Edgecliff Road Woollahra NSW 2025

2008202974 Sienna Cancer Diagnostics Limited The time in which to
make a further application for a divisional patent has been extended to
27 Jul 2008. Address for service in Australia - Freehills Patent & Trade
Mark Attorneys Level 43 101 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000

2008224354 Qualcomm Incorporated The time in which to make a
further application for a divisional patent has been extended to 19 Oct
2008. Address for service in Australia - Madderns First Floor 64 Hind-
marsh Square Adelaide SA 5000
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Amendments

Applications for Amendment

A person interested in opposing the allowance of the amendment may,
at any time within three months from the date of this journal, give notice
at the Patent Office using the approved form accompanied by the pre-
scribed fee.

2002

2002330262 Surgical stapling apparatus and method Tyco Health-
care Group LP The nature of the amendment is as shown in the
statement(s) filed 09 Dec 2008. Address for service in Australia -
Spruson & Ferguson Level 35 St Martins Tower 31 Market Street
Sydney NSW 2000

2002330860 Methods and reagents for detecting endotoxin Lonza
Walkersville, Inc. The nature of the amendment is as shown in the
statement(s) filed 11 Dec 2008. Address for service in Australia - Callin-
ans 1193 Toorak Road Camberwell VIC 3124

2002333137 Synchronous drive apparatus with non-circular drive ele-
ments Litens Automotive The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 16 Dec 2008. Address for service in
Australia - Davies Collison Cave 1 Nicholson Street Melbourne VIC
3000

2002336288 Weed controller metabolism proteins, genes thereof and
use of the same Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited The
nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 19 Nov
2008. Address for service in Australia - Davies Collison Cave 1 Nich-
olson Street Melbourne VIC 3000

2002362047 Improved breath collection apparatus Phillips, M.
The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 11
Dec 2008. Address for service in Australia - Paul F Kildea 19 Logan
Street Narrabundah ACT 2604

2002363027 Humanized antibodies against ICAM-1, their production
and uses Perlan Therapeutics, Inc. The nature of the amendment
is as shown in the statement(s) filed 13 Nov 2008. Address for service
in Australia - Shelston IP 60 Margaret Street Sydney NSW 2000

2003

2003203569 Chlorin and bacteriochlorin-based difunctional
aminophenyl DTPA and N2S2 conjugates for MR contrast media and
radiopharmaceuticals Health Research, Inc. The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 02 Dec 2008. Address
for service in Australia - Griffith Hack Level 3 509 St Kilda Road Mel-
bourne VIC 3004

2003214599 Gas turbine engine system Newton Propulsion Tech-
nologies Ltd. The nature of the amendment is as shown in the state-
ment(s) filed 11 Dec 2008. Address for service in Australia - FB Rice &
Co Level 23 200 Queen Street Melbourne VIC 3000

2003217183 Cigarette filter with beaded carbon Philip Morris
Products, S.A. The nature of the amendment is as shown in the
statement(s) filed 30 Oct 2008. Address for service in Australia - Callin-
ans 1193 Toorak Road Camberwell VIC 3124

2003221895 Hydrophobic zone device Geneohm Sciences, Inc.
The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 04
Dec 2008. Address for service in Australia - Davies Collison Cave Level
15 1 Nicholson Street Melbourne VIC 3000

2003222256 User controllable computer presentation of interfaces
and information selectively provided via a network Fox Interactive
Media The nature of the amendment is: Add the name of the co-

Amendments

inventor name to read Synstelien, Donald E.. Address for service in
Australia - Griffith Hack Level 3 509 St Kilda Road Melbourne VIC 3004

2003224221 Method and device for control of a unit for reproduction
of an acoustic field Bruno, R. The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 02 Dec 2008. Address for service in
Australia - Davies Collison Cave 1 Nicholson Street Melbourne VIC
3000

2003231196 Androgen-regulated PMEPA1 and cancer Henry M.
Jackson Foundation for the Advancement of Military Medicine
The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 21
Oct 2008. Address for service in Australia - Griffith Hack Level 3 509 St
Kilda Road Melbourne VIC 3004

2003269583 Security device Commonwealth Scientific and In-
dustrial Research Organisation The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 27 Nov 2008. Address for service in
Australia - Griffith Hack Level 3 509 St Kilda Road Melbourne VIC 3004

2003275672 Moving Picture Coding Method and Moving Picture De-
coding Method Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. The nature
of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 10 Nov 2008.
Address for service in Australia - Griffith Hack Level 3 509 St Kilda
Road Melbourne VIC 3004

2003284957 Dryer fabric with air channel on the backside Albany
International Corp. The nature of the amendment is as shown in the
statement(s) filed 13 Nov 2008. Address for service in Australia - A J
PARK Level 11 60 Marcus Clarke Street Canberra ACT 2601

2003295878 Sheath introduction apparatus and method Tyco
Healthcare Group, LP The nature of the amendment is: Add co-
inventor De Santis, Robert. Address for service in Australia - Spruson &
Ferguson Level 35 St Martins Tower 31 Market Street Sydney NSW
2000

2004

2004201722 Molded skin with curvature JELD-WEN, inc The
nature of the amendment is: Amend the co-inventors name to read from
Meyers, Stan to Meyers, Stanley. Address for service in Australia -
Pizzeys Level 2, Woden Plaza Offices Woden ACT 2606

2004255342 Benzenesulfonylamino compounds and pharmaceutical
compositions containing these compounds Novartis AG The nature
of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 09 Dec 2008.
Address for service in Australia - Davies Collison Cave 1 Nicholson
Street Melbourne VIC 3000

2004268639 Chimeric cancer models AVEO Pharmaceuticals,
Inc. The nature of the amendment is: Add the co-inventors name to
read O'Hagan, Ronan C.. Address for service in Australia - Cullen & Co
Level 26 239 George Street Brisbane QLD 4000

2004271953 Identifying and/or blocking ads such as document-spe-
cific competitive ads Google, Inc. The nature of the amendment is
as shown in the statement(s) filed 09 Sep 2008. Address for service in
Australia - Spruson & Ferguson Level 35 St Martins Tower 31 Market
Street Sydney NSW 2000

2004299940 Method for analysis of a fused material device and dip-
ping sensor Heraeus Electro-Nite International N.V. The nature of
the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 10 Dec 2008. Ad-
dress for service in Australia - Spruson & Ferguson Level 35 St Martins
Tower 31 Market Street Sydney NSW 2000
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Amendments

2004303597 2-micron family plasmid and use thereof Novozymes
Biopharma UK Limited The nature of the amendment is as shown in
the statement(s) filed 08 Dec 2008. Address for service in Australia -
Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys Level 38 MLC Centre Martin
Place Sydney NSW 2000

2004307449 Frequency division multiplexing of multiple data streams
in a wireless multi-carrier communication system Qualcomm Incor-
porated The nature of the amendment is as shown in the state-
ment(s) filed 05 Dec 2008. Address for service in Australia - Madderns
Level 1 64 Hindmarsh Sq Adelaide SA 5000

2005

2005203730 Slot machine having mulitple progressive jackpots
Multimedia Games, Inc. The nature of the amendment is: Amend
the invention title to read Slot machine having multiple progressive jack-
pots. Address for service in Australia - Pizzeys Level 2, Woden Plaza
Offices Woden ACT 2606

2005211992 Apparatus and method for measuring hemodynamic
parameters Illyes, M.; Beres, J. The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 27 Nov 2008. Address for service in
Australia - Davies Collison Cave 1 Nicholson Street Melbourne VIC
3000

2005213126 Channel estimation for a wireless communication sys-
tem with multiple parallel data streams Qualcomm Incorporated
The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 03
Dec 2008. Address for service in Australia - Madderns Level 1 64 Hind-
marsh Sq Adelaide SA 5000

2005272998 Children's ride-on vehicle assemblies having trailing
vehicle detection systems Mattel, Inc. The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 15 Dec 2008. Address for
service in Australia - Spruson & Ferguson Level 35 St Martins Tower 31
Market Street Sydney NSW 2000

2006

2006233266 Method and system for monitoring and controlling char-
acteristics of the heat affected zone in a weld of metals Thermatool
Corp. The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s)
filed 08 Dec 2008. Address for service in Australia - Spruson & Fer-
guson Level 35 St Martins Tower 31 Market Street Sydney NSW 2000

2007

2007200083 Fully insulated glass panel rolling door Reyes II, R.
The nature of the amendment is: Amend the name of the inventor to
read from Reyes III, Robert A. to Reyes II, Robert A. . Address for ser-
vice in Australia - FB Rice & Co Level 23 44 Market Street Sydney
NSW 2000

2007234483 A Lighting System Legge, D. The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 04 Dec 2008. Address
for service in Australia - Cullen & Co Level 26 239 George Street Bris-
bane QLD 4000

Amendments Made

2002

2002240293 Lorillard Licensing Company, LLC The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 10 Nov 2008

2002304163 Hiraoka, M.; Kondoh, S.; Pola Chemical Industries
Inc. The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s)
filed 03 Oct 2007

Amendments

2002310229 Radiant Medical, Inc. The nature of the amendment
is: Amend the priority details from 09/872,218 31 May 2001 US to
09/872,818 31 May 2001 US

2002322292 Medela Holding AG The nature of the amendment is
as shown in the statement(s) filed 30 Jul 2008

2002328203 Migenix Inc. The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 31 Jul 2008

2002328338 Ono Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 10 Jul 2008

2002328657 G.P. Embelton & Co. Pty. Ltd. The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 11 Apr 2008

2002354613 Qualcomm Incorporated The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 31 Jul 2008

2002355613 Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research
Organisation The nature of the amendment is as shown in the state-
ment(s) filed 31 Jul 2008

2003

2003204838 ResMed Limited The nature of the amendment is: Add
the name of the co-inventor to read Kao, Dan

2003205010 Ethicon, Inc. The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 31 Jul 2008

2003209014 Genencor International, Inc. The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 10 Jul 2008

2003210537 SRU Biosystems, Inc. The nature of the amendment
is: Amend the name of the inventor to include co-inventor Lin, Bo

2003213091 United Biomedical, Inc. The nature of the amendment
is as shown in the statement(s) filed 04 Aug 2008

2003213212 Qualcomm, Incorporated The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 11 Jul 2008

2003225137 ATC Technologies, LLC The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 29 Jul 2008

2003228958 Wyeth; Fidia Advanced Biopolymers, S.R.L. The
nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 14 Jul
2008

2003234261 AMS Research Corporation The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 15 Aug 2008

2003235171 Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. The nature of
the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 20 Mar 2008

2003236034 Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. The nature of
the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 27 Mar 2008

2003243641 Board of Regents, The University of Texas
System The nature of the amendment is: Amend the co-inventors
name from Polette, Loria A. to Niewold, Lori A.
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Amendments

2003244195 Becton, Dickinson and Company The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the priority details to read 10/648,662 26 Aug
2003 US and 60/407,031 30 Aug 2002 US

2003254903 Taisho Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the invention title to read: Method for selective
preparation of aryl 5-thio-beta-D-aldohexopyranosides

2003259685 Fenwal, Inc. The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 04 Aug 2008

2003264543 Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. The nature of
the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 09 Jul 2008

2003269064 Laboratoires Expanscience The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 14 Aug 2008

2003284924 Tyco Healthcare Group LP The nature of the amend-
ment is: Add the inventors name to read Roby, Mark

2003304368 Synthes GmbH The nature of the amendment is:
Amend the invention title to read Surgical pin

2004

2004205217 Melrose, D. The nature of the amendment is as shown
in the statement(s) filed 04 Aug 2008

2004210542 Eli Lilly and Company The nature of the amendment
is as shown in the statement(s) filed 14 May 2008

2004210544 Eli Lilly and Company The nature of the amendment
is as shown in the statement(s) filed 14 May 2008

2004213383 Monosol, LLC The nature of the amendment is:
Amend the name of the co-inventor to read from Bening, Scott P. to
Bening, P. Scott

2004242457 AMO Groningen B.V. The nature of the amendment is
as shown in the statement(s) filed 09 Jul 2008

2004267844 SunPower Corporation, Systems The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 23 Jul 2008

2004281112 ASICS Corporation The nature of the amendment is
as shown in the statement(s) filed 15 Aug 2008

2004303601 Novozymes Biopharma UK Limited The nature of
the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 30 May 2008

2005

2005202469 Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Re-
search The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s)
filed 31 Jul 2008

2005202902 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha The nature of the amend-
ment is: Amend the name of the co-inventor to read form Besley,
Kames Austin to Besley, James Austin

2005209660 General Kinematics Corporation The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 05 Aug 2008

2005220189 Lincoln Global, Inc. The nature of the amendment is
as shown in the statement(s) filed 11 Jun 2008

Amendments

2005242164 Choi, Y. The nature of the amendment is as shown in
the statement(s) filed 24 Dec 2007

2005303936 Chemetall GmbH The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 01 Dec 2008

2005333399 Alembic Limited The nature of the amendment is:
Amend the invention title to read Process and composition of preparing
granular sucralose for emulating table sugar

2006

2006201628 Kickstart Training Pty Ltd The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 31 Jul 2008

2006203639 Arbitron Inc. The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 06 Aug 2008

2006246037 Meiko Maschinenbau GmbH & Co. KG The nature of
the amendment is: Amend the name of the co-inventor to read from
Braun, Marcus to Braun, Markus

2006269160 Meier, T. The nature of the amendment is as shown in
the statement(s) filed 23 Sep 2008

2006285181 Corning Cable Systems LLC The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 20 Nov 2008

2006304953 Tyco Fire Products LP The nature of the amendment
is: Amend the priority details from 60/744,644 21 Feb 2006 US to
60/774,644 21 Feb 2006 US

2006306570 Glasstech, Inc. The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 09 Dec 2008

2006327061 BASF SE The nature of the amendment is: Amend the
co-inventors name to read from Glenn, Oliver W. to Oliver, Glenn W.

2007

2007200447 Chaffee, R. The nature of the amendment is as shown
in the statement(s) filed 31 Jul 2008

2007203298 The Regents of the University of California The
nature of the amendment is: Add the name of the co-inventor to read
Feling, Robert H. R.

2007209213 Societe de Conseils de Recherche et D'Applications
Scientifiques (S.C.R.A.S.) The nature of the amendment is as shown
in the statement(s) filed 05 Dec 2008

2007213469 Card Logistics Properties, Ltd. The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the name of the inventor to read from Page, Wil-
liam to Page, William Raymond

2007214426 Nascent Biologics, Inc. The nature of the amendment
is: Add co-inventor Kovar, Marek.

2007225397 Microsoft Corporation The nature of the amendment
is: Add Co-Inventor: Sriram, Balasubramanian

2007231843 The Procter & Gamble Company The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the invention title to read Tooth Whitening
Products
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Amendments

2007232322 The University of Nottingham The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the invention title to read Regulating fat and car-
bohydrate oxidation in muscle tissue comprising controlling carnitine
content in muscle

2007233035 Asahi Kasei Pharma Corporation The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the invention title to read Substituted bicyclic de-
rivative and use thereof

2007235322 WOODLAND BIOFUELS INC. The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 05 Nov 2008

2007236379 Bruckhoff Apparatebau GmbH The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 18 Nov 2008

2007237421 GKSS Forschungszentrum Geesthacht GmbH The
nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 17 Oct
2008

2007238504 Daly, R. The nature of the amendment is as shown in
the statement(s) filed 01 Dec 2008

2007239516 Sigma-Tau Industrie Farmaceutiche Riunite
S.P.A. The nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s)
filed 31 Oct 2008

2007240400 Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V. The nature of the
amendment is: Add the co-inventors names to read Desjarlais, Renee
L., Molloy, Christopher J. and Manthey, Carl L. Delete the co-inventor
name Flores, Christopher

2007243412 Immune Disease Institute Inc. The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 05 Dec 2008

2007243598 DIBA INDUSTRIES, INC. The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 19 Nov 2008

2007244671 Data Robotics Incorporated The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 01 Dec 2008

2007244791 Pipeline Financial Group The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 24 Nov 2008

2007247679 Shanghai Institutes for Biological Sciences,
CAS The nature of the amendment is: Add the co-inventors name to
read Sinclair, Stephen H.

2007247893 Plasco Energy Group Inc. The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 03 Dec 2008

2007249429 The University of Mississippi The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 19 Nov 2008

2007249858 Northwestern University; Evanston Northwestern
Healthcare The nature of the amendment is: Amend the name of the
co-inventor from Roy, Hermant to Roy, Hemant

2007250300 MAPA GmbH Gummi- und Plastikwerke The nature
of the amendment is: Amend the co-inventors name to read from Marr,
Gunter to Marr, Guenter

2007250735 Kirin Pharma Kabushiki Kaisha; Daiichi Sankyo
Company, Limited The nature of the amendment is: Amend the in-
vention title to read Method for high-level secretory production of protein

Amendments

2007252318 Heineken Supply Chain B.V. The nature of the
amendment is: Delete the priority details 06114242 EP 12-10-06 and
06114264 EP 4-10-08

2007252623 Fujikura Ltd. The nature of the amendment is: Amend
the invention title to read Method of electrode substrate, electrode sub-
strate, photoelectric conversion element and dye-sensitized solar cell

2007253704 Vanda Pharmaceuticals, Inc. The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 25 Nov 2008

2007254016 The Coca-Cola Company The nature of the amend-
ment is: Amend the co-inventors name to read from Carpentier, Gregg
to Carpenter, Gregg

2007257208 Stryker Corporation The nature of the amendment is
as shown in the statement(s) filed 08 Dec 2008

2007257925 Monsanto Technology LLC The nature of the amend-
ment is: Amend the co-inventors names from Wan, Yuechuan to Wan,
Yuechun and from Feng, Paul C. to Feng, Paul C.C.

2007257934 Vivometrics, Inc. The nature of the amendment is as
shown in the statement(s) filed 09 Dec 2008

2007258456 Oceana Energy Company The nature of the amend-
ment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 11 Dec 2008

2007260022 Vossloh-Werke GmbH The nature of the amendment
is: Amend the co-inventors names to read from Vorderbruck, Dirk to
Vorderbrueck, Dirk and from Bosterling, Winfried to Boesterling, Win-
fried

2007265131 Caterpillar Trimble Control Technologies LLC The
nature of the amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 12 Nov
2008

2007267586 MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY, LLC The nature of the
amendment is as shown in the statement(s) filed 21 Nov 2008

2007267970 Ventus Medical, Inc. The nature of the amendment is
as shown in the statement(s) filed 09 Dec 2008

2007268608 Daikin Industries, Ltd. The nature of the amendment
is: Amend the invention title to read Refrigeration system

2008

2008100537 AC Bridge (Aust) Pty Ltd The nature of the amend-
ment is: Amend the invention title to read: Multiple Sim Card and Tran-
sciever Mobile Cellular Device

2008101144 Aristocrat Technologies, Inc. The nature of the
amendment is: Add the priority details to read 2008202031 7 May 2008
AU

2008237554 Drillco Tools S.A. The nature of the amendment is:
Amend the priority details from 61/071,333 28 Jan 2008 US to
61/006,698 22 Apr 2008 US

2008249221 Eimquip Services Pty Ltd The nature of the amend-
ment is: Amend the invention title to read A retainer bracket
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Amendments

2008249221 Eimquip Services Pty Ltd The nature of the amend-
ment is: Amend the name of the co-inventor to read from Segers, Glen
to Segers, Glenn

2008251997 Converteam Technology Ltd The nature of the
amendment is: Amend the invention title to read: Voltage clamping and
energy recovery circuits

Alteration of Name(s) of Applicant(s)/Patentee(s)

2001

2001245901 Enhance Pharmaceuticals The name of the patentee
has been altered to Duramed Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

2001291883 Boehringer Ingelheim Austria GmbH The name of the
patentee has been altered to Boehringer Ingelheim RCV GmbH & Co.
KG.

2002

2002246210 France Telecom; Telediffusion De France The name
of the patentee has been altered to France Telecom; TDF

2002251562 Kirin Pharma Kabushiki Kaisha The name of the pat-
entee has been altered to Kyowa Hakko Kirin Co., Ltd.

2002311088 Biodiem Ltd The name of the applicant has been
altered to BioDiem Limited

2002316558 ABIC Biological Laboratories Teva Ltd. The name of
the applicant has been altered to ABIC Biological Laboratories Ltd

2002348718 OmniActive Health Technologies Private Limited; Das,
Sunil Kumar Thattaruparambill Krishna The name of the applicant
has been altered to OmniActive Health Technologies Private Lim-
ited

2002349735 Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. The name of
the applicant has been altered to Panasonic Corporation

2003

2003201456 Ecological Power International (Holdings) Limited The
name of the applicant has been altered to Environmental Power Inter-
national (Holdings) Limited

2003218926 Infectio Diagnostic (I.D.I.) Inc The name of the applic-
ant has been altered to GeneOhm Sciences Canada Inc.

2003238047 Sony Corporation; Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.;
Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. The name of the applicant has
been altered to Sony Corporation; Koninklijke Philips Electronics
N.V.; Panasonic Corporation

2003255388 Steiner GmbH & Co. KG; Eckart GmbH & Co. KG The
name of the applicant has been altered to Steiner GmbH & Co. KG;
Eckart GmbH

2003274894 University of Central Florida The name of the applicant
has been altered to Daniell, H.

2003283225 Steiner GmbH Co. KG; Eckart GmbH & Co. KG The
name of the applicant has been altered to Steiner GmbH Co. KG; Eck-
art GmbH

Amendments

2003298816 Abgenix, Inc. The name of the applicant has been
altered to Amgen Fremont, Inc.

2003299722 Nastech Pharmaceutical Company Inc. The name of
the applicant has been altered to MDRNA, Inc.

2004

2004201722 Jeld-Wen, Inc. The name of the applicant has been
altered to JELD-WEN, inc

2004226226 Eckart GmbH & Co. KG The name of the patentee has
been altered to Eckart GmbH

2004227052 Litef GmbH The name of the patentee has been
altered to Northrop Grumman LITEF GmbH

2004227053 Litef GmbH The name of the patentee has been
altered to Northrop Grumman LITEF GmbH

2004229093 IMS Health The name of the applicant has been
altered to IMS Health Incorporated

2004236400 Litef GmbH The name of the patentee has been
altered to Northrop Grumman LITEF GmbH

2004237227 Interactions, LLC The name of the applicant has been
altered to Interactions Corporation

2004237299 Litef GmbH The name of the patentee has been
altered to Northrop Grumman LITEF GmbH

2004244416 Paco Micro Technology PLC The name of the pat-
entee has been altered to Pace PLC

2004246643 FMR Corp. The name of the applicant has been
altered to FMR LLC

2004289199 Medex, Inc. The name of the applicant has been
altered to Smiths Medical ASD, Inc.

2004291886 Research Corporation Technologies, Inc. The name of
the applicant has been altered to Research Corporation Technolo-
gies, Inc.; VIB vzw; Universiteit Gent

2004312571 Litef GmbH The name of the patentee has been
altered to Northrop Grumman LITEF GmbH

2004312572 Litef GmbH The name of the patentee has been
altered to Northrop Grumman LITEF GmbH

2005

2005226840 Eckart GmbH & Co. KG The name of the applicant
has been altered to Eckart GmbH

2005229761 HEMISPHERx BIOPHARMA The name of the applic-
ant has been altered to HEMISPHERx BIOPHARMA, INC.

2005231532 Nysa Membrane Technologies, Inc. The name of the
applicant has been altered to Natrix Separations Inc.

2005238390 Tanabe Seiyaku Co., Ltd. The name of the applicant
has been altered to Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma Corporation
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Amendments

2005241819 Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. The name of
the applicant has been altered to Panasonic Corporation

2005247369 Nastech Pharmaceutical Company Inc. The name of
the applicant has been altered to MDRNA, Inc.

2005258135 Chiron Corporation The name of the applicant has
been altered to Novartis Vaccines & Diagnostics, Inc.

2005284136 Boehringer Ingelheim Austria GmbH The name of the
applicant has been altered to Boehringer Ingelheim Pharma RCV
GmbH & Co KG

2005290336 Nastech Pharmaceutical Company Inc. The name of
the applicant has been altered to MDRNA, Inc.

2005309009 Litef GmbH The name of the applicant has been
altered to Northrop Grumman LITEF GmbH

2005309022 Eckart GmbH & Co. KG The name of the applicant
has been altered to Eckart GmbH

2006

2006201624 Pace Micro Technology Plc The name of the applicant
has been altered to Pace PLC

2006203572 MACK Innovations Pty Ltd The name of the applicant
has been altered to MACK INNOVATIONS (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD

2006203620 Kirin Pharma Kabushiki Kaisha The name of the ap-
plicant has been altered to Kyowa Hakko Kirin Co., Ltd.

2006232806 Litef GmbH The name of the applicant has been
altered to Northrop Grumman LITEF GmbH

2006246035 Unilever N.V. The name of the applicant has been
altered to Unilever PLC

2006257792 Nastech Pharmaceutical Company Inc. The name of
the applicant has been altered to MDRNA, Inc.

2006269251 Nastech Pharmaceutical Company Inc. The name of
the applicant has been altered to MDRNA, Inc.

2006287481 Nastech Pharmaceutical Company Inc. The name of
the applicant has been altered to MDRNA, Inc.

2006292092 Globe Medical Tech, Inc.; Maxxon, Inc. The name of
the applicant has been altered to Globe Medical Tech, Inc.; Revolu-
tions Medical Corporation

2007

2007200354 The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New
York; Exhale Therapeutics, Inc. The name of the applicant has been
altered to The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New
York; CoTherix, Inc; St. Luke's - Roosevelt Hospital Center

2007204226 University of Bath; University of Capetown The name
of the applicant has been altered to University of Bath; University of
Cape Town

2007205140 Viasys Sleep Solutions LLC The name of the applicant
has been altered to Cardinal Health 212, LLC

Amendments

2007214262 Forestfield Pty Ltd The name of the applicant has
been altered to Tru Turf Pty Ltd

2007214426 Rubinstein, Mark; Sprent, Jonathon; Boyman, Onur;
Surh, Charles D. The name of the applicant has been altered to Nas-
cent Biologics, Inc.

2007223708 Sun Coke Company The name of the applicant has
been altered to SunCoke Energy, Inc.

2007223881 Salix Pharmaceuticals, Inc. The name of the applicant
has been altered to Salix Pharmaceuticals, Inc.; Safdi, A.

2007225252 M-I LLC The name of the applicant has been altered
to M-I Production Chemicals UK Limited; Oilfield Mineral Solutions
Limited

2007227380 M-I Production Chemicals UK Limited; Oilfield Minerals
Solutions Limited The name of the applicant has been altered to M-I
Production Chemicals UK Limited; Oilfield Mineral Solutions Lim-
ited

2007234855 Oxytec Medical Corporation The name of the applicant
has been altered to RIC Investments, Inc.

2007234856 Oxytec Medical Corporation The name of the applicant
has been altered to Respironics OxyTec, Inc.

2007235206 Symmetricom The name of the applicant has been
altered to Symmetricom, Inc.

2007237182 Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. The name of
the applicant has been altered to Panasonic Corporation

2007237903 PDL BioPharma, Inc. The name of the applicant has
been altered to EKR Therapeutics, Inc.

2007243020 Intercat Equipment The name of the applicant has
been altered to Intercat Equipment, Inc.

2007244003 Lantmannen AS-Faktor The name of the applicant
has been altered to Lantmannen AS-Faktor AB

2007244004 Lantmannen AS-Faktor The name of the applicant
has been altered to Lantmannen AS-Faktor AB

2007244005 Lantmannen AS-Faktor The name of the applicant has
been altered to Lantmannen AS-Faktor AB

2007247894 Plasco Energy Group Inc. The name of the applicant
has been altered to PlascoEnergy IP Holdings, S.L., Bilbao, Schaff-
hausen Branch

2007249296 Renard, Jerome; Lion, Mathieu The name of the ap-
plicant has been altered to Lomdom, SAS

2007249858 Northwestern University; Evanston Northwestern Health-
care The name of the applicant has been altered to Northshore Uni-
versity HealthSystem

2007249863 Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. The name of the applic-
ant has been altered to Boston Scientific Limited
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Amendments

2008

2008101069 Byron, Jones The name of the applicant has been
altered to Jones, B.

2008217014 Ohsung E.R.S. Tech Co., Ltd; Ohsung Ers Tech Co.,
Ltd The name of the applicant has been altered to Ohsung Ers Tech
Co., Ltd

2008905904 Green, Rovert The name of the applicant has been
altered to Green, R.
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Applications Open to Public Inspection

Name Index

. (*) Title not in Roman characters

. (**) Title not given

(71) Accenture Global Services GmbH
(11) AU-A-2008255276
(21) 2008255276 (22) 15.12.2008
(54) Adaptive marketing using insight driven

customer interaction
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 30/00 (2006.01)
(43) 08.01.2009
(62) 2003302762
(72) Hariharan, Hari; Ansusinha, Theodore;

Reed, Kenneth L.
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Aderans Holdings Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-A-2008252026
(21) 2008252026 (22) 02.12.2008
(54) Wearer's own hair utilizing type wig and

method for manufacturing the same
(51) Int. Cl.

A41G 5/00 (2006.01)
(43) 08.01.2009
(62) 2005201029
(72) Yamakawa, Ryuji; Sagai, katsuo; Imai,

Sakiko; Kojima, Shinkichi; Isobedate,
Yoshihiko; Yaguchi, Toshio

(74) FB Rice & Co

(71) ADH Products Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2008202611
(21) 2008202611 (22) 13.06.2008
(54) Anchor control apparatus
(51) Int. Cl.

B63B 39/00 (2006.01)
B63B 21/24 (2006.01)

(31) 2007903180 (32) 13.06.07 (33) AU
60/929113 13.06.07 US

(43) 08.01.2009
(72) Not given
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Advanced Media Systems Limited
(11) AU-A-2008258126
(21) 2008258126 (22) 16.12.2008
(54) Method, systems and apparatus for

monitoring and/or generating commu-
nications in a communications network

(51) Int. Cl.
H04L 12/46 (2006.01)
H04L 12/56 (2006.01)
H04M 3/22 (2006.01)

(43) 08.01.2009
(62) 2008213165
(72) Parsons, Brian
(74) Baldwins Intellectual Property

(71) Aerogen (Ireland) Limited
(11) AU-A-2008252057
(21) 2008252057 (22) 03.12.2008
(54) Method for delivery of medicaments to

the respiratory system
(51) Int. Cl.

A61M 15/00 (2006.01)
A61M 16/08 (2006.01)
A61M 16/14 (2006.01)

(43) 08.01.2009
(62) 2002337478
(72) Regan, Desmond John; Moran, Declan;

Power, John Sylvester
(74) Phillips Ormonde & Fitzpatrick

(71) Agriculture Victoria Services Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2008255131
(21) 2008255131 (22) 04.12.2008
(54) Modification of plant responses to salt

(2)
(51) Int. Cl.

C12N 15/82 (1970.01)
C07K 14/415 (2006.01)
C12N 9/04 (2006.01)
C12N 9/08 (2006.01)
C12N 9/88 (2006.01)

(43) 08.01.2009
(62) 2002333039
(72) Spangenberg, German; Sawbridge,

Timothy Ivor; Ong, Eng Kok; Emmer-
ling, Michael

(74) Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attor-
neys

(71) Air Products and Chemicals, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2008202436
(21) 2008202436 (22) 03.06.2008
(54) Staged membrane oxidation reactor

system
(51) Int. Cl.

B01J 19/00 (2006.01)
B01J 7/00 (2006.01)
B01J 19/24 (2006.01)
C01B 3/38 (2006.01)
C10J 1/00 (2006.01)

(31) 11/758,231 (32) 05.06.07 (33) US
(43) 08.01.2009
(72) Chen, Christopher Ming-Poh; Carolan,

Michael Francis; Stein, VanEric
Edward; Repasky, John Michael

(74) Pizzeys

(71) Alcon, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2008201270
(21) 2008201270 (22) 18.03.2008
(54) Self sealing cannula/aperture closure

cannula
(51) Int. Cl.

A61B 17/34 (2006.01)
A61F 9/007 (2006.01)

(31) 11/762,238 (32) 13.06.07 (33) US
(43) 08.01.2009
(72) Hickingbotham, Dyson W
(74) Phillips Ormonde & Fitzpatrick

(71) Alcon, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2008201277
(21) 2008201277 (22) 18.03.2008
(54) Lens injector lumen tip for wound as-

sisted delivery
(51) Int. Cl.

A61F 9/007 (2006.01)
(31) 11/761,457 (32) 12.06.07 (33) US
(43) 08.01.2009
(72) Downer, David A.; Tjia, Khiun F.
(74) Phillips Ormonde & Fitzpatrick

(71) Alman, S.
(11) AU-A-2008202519
(21) 2008202519 (22) 06.06.2008
(54) Pump Arrangment
(51) Int. Cl.

F04D 13/16 (2006.01)
E02B 8/00 (2006.01)
F04D 7/04 (2006.01)
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(71) Unilever PLC
(11) AU-A-2008200854
(21) 2008200854 (22) 25.02.2008
(54) Packaged concentrate for preparing a

bouillon, soup, sauce, gravy or for use
a seasoning, the concentrate compris-
ing konjac mannan

(51) Int. Cl.
A23L 1/0528 (2006.01)
A23L 1/40 (2006.01)

(31) 07110026 (32) 12.06.07 (33) EP
(43) 08.01.2009
(72) Inoue, Chiharu; Suenram, Wiebke
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Unilever PLC
(11) AU-A-2008200856
(21) 2008200856 (22) 25.02.2008
(54) Packaged concentrate for preparing a

bouillon, soup, sauce, gravy or for use
as a seasoning, the concentrate com-
prising xanthan and guar gum

(51) Int. Cl.
A23L 1/054 (2006.01)
A23L 1/05 (2006.01)
A23L 1/39 (2006.01)

(31) 07110024 (32) 12.06.07 (33) EP
(43) 08.01.2009
(72) Kuhn, Matthias; Kohlus, Reinhard; Ack-

ermann, Dieter Kurt Karl; Achterkamp,
Georg; Inoue, Chiharu

(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Unilever PLC
(11) AU-A-2008200857
(21) 2008200857 (22) 25.02.2008
(54) Packaged concentrate for preparing a

bouillon, soup, sauce, gravy or for use
as a seasoning, the concentrate com-
prising xanthan and tara gum

(51) Int. Cl.
A23L 1/40 (2006.01)
A23L 1/0526 (2006.01)
A23L 1/054 (2006.01)
A23L 1/22 (2006.01)

(31) 07110027 (32) 12.06.07 (33) EP
(43) 08.01.2009
(72) Inoue, Chiharu; Achterkamp, Georg;

Kuhn, Matthias; Kohlus, Reinhard; Ack-
ermann, Dieter Kurt Karl

(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Unilever PLC
(11) AU-A-2008200858
(21) 2008200858 (22) 25.02.2008
(54) Packaged concentrate for preparing a

bouillon, soup, sauce, gravy or for use
as a seasoning, the concentrate com-
prising modified starch

(51) Int. Cl.
A23L 1/40 (2006.01)
A23L 1/0522 (2006.01)
A23L 1/39 (2006.01)

(31) 07110028.3 (32) 12.06.07 (33) EP
(43) 08.01.2009
(72) Achterkamp, Georg; Latza, Stefan
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Unilever PLC
(11) AU-A-2008200859
(21) 2008200859 (22) 25.02.2008
(54) Packaged concentrate for preparing a

bouillon, soup, sauce, gravy or for use
as a seasoning, the concentrate com-
prising xanthan and cassia gum

(51) Int. Cl.
A23L 1/05 (2006.01)
A23L 1/03 (2006.01)
A23L 1/0526 (2006.01)
A23L 1/054 (2006.01)
A23L 1/39 (2006.01)

(31) 07110025 (32) 12.06.07 (33) EP
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(43) 08.01.2009
(72) Inoue, Chiharu; Achterkamp, Georg;

Kuhn, Matthias; Ackermann, Dieter Kurt
Karl; Kohlus, Reinhard

(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Unilever PLC
(11) AU-A-2008202207
(21) 2008202207 (22) 19.05.2008
(54) Method for demonstrating differences in

antioxidant functionality among cos-
metic products

(51) Int. Cl.
G01N 21/78 (2006.01)
A61K 8/18 (2006.01)
A61Q 17/00 (2006.01)
A61Q 19/00 (2006.01)

(31) 11/758,057 (32) 05.06.07 (33) US
(43) 08.01.2009
(72) Burger, Allan Robert
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Vetco Gray Controls Limited
(11) AU-A-2008202637
(21) 2008202637 (22) 13.06.2008
(54) Umbilcal deployment system
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 19/22 (2006.01)
E21B 43/00 (2006.01)
E21B 43/12 (2006.01)

(31) 0711569.4 (32) 15.06.07 (33) GB
(43) 08.01.2009
(72) Dursley, Paul
(74) Watermark Patent & Trademark Attor-

neys

(71) Vicuron Pharmaceuticals Inc.
(11) AU-A-2008255202
(21) 2008255202 (22) 08.12.2008
(54) Antibiotics GE 81112 factors A, B, B1,

pharmaceutically acceptable salts and
compositions, and use thereof

(51) Int. Cl.
C12P 1/06 (2006.01)
A61K 45/00 (2006.01)
A61P 31/04 (2006.01)
C07G 11/00 (2006.01)
C12N 1/20 (2006.01)
C12P 1/04 (2006.01)
C12R 1/465 (2006.01)

(43) 08.01.2009
(62) 2002365433
(72) Losi, Daniele; Selva, Enrico; Cavaletti,

Linda; Marazzi, Alessandra; Marinelli,
Flavia; Lazzarini, Ameriga

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Watts Hardware Mfg P/L
(11) AU-A-2008202457
(21) 2008202457 (22) 04.06.2008
(54) Improvements In Door Locks
(51) Int. Cl.

E05C 9/16 (2006.01)
E05B 63/00 (1970.01)
E05B 65/30 (2006.01)

(31) 2007905243 (32) 25.09.07 (33) AU
2007905542 11.10.07 AU
2007905561 11.10.07 AU
2007905432 04.10.07 AU
2007906571 03.12.07 AU

2007903109 08.06.07 AU
2008900966 27.02.08 AU
2007906380 21.11.07 AU

(43) 08.01.2009
(72) Not Given
(74) Watts Hardware Mfg P/L

(71) Watts Hardware Mfg P/L
(11) AU-A-2008258144
(21) 2008258144 (22) 17.12.2008
(54) Improvements in Locks
(51) Int. Cl.

E05B 15/02 (2006.01)
(31) 2008902070 (32) 28.04.08 (33) AU

2008900901 25.02.08 AU
2008900978 28.02.08 AU

(43) 08.01.2009
(62) 2007201008
(72) Not given
(74) Watts Hardware Manufacturing Pty Ltd

(71) Woodwood, N.
(11) AU-A-2008202545
(21) 2008202545 (22) 10.06.2008
(54) Racking Systems
(51) Int. Cl.

A47B 96/16 (2006.01)
(31) 2007903134 (32) 12.06.07 (33) AU
(43) 08.01.2009
(72) Woodward, Neil Andrew
(74) Smoorenburg Pini

(71) Wooldridge Holdings Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2007202853
(21) 2007202853 (22) 15.06.2007
(54) Retractable Shade System
(51) Int. Cl.

E04H 15/44 (2006.01)
E04F 10/10 (2006.01)

(43) 08.01.2009
(72) Wooldridge, Reece Charles
(74) Cullen & Co

(71) World Wide Stationery Manufacturing
Co., Ltd.

(11) AU-A-2007234524
(21) 2007234524 (22) 16.11.2007
(54) A lever-arch type file mechanism
(51) Int. Cl.

B42F 13/24 (2006.01)
(31) 07252350.9 (32) 11.06.07 (33) EP
(43) 08.01.2009
(72) Not Given
(74) Phillips Ormonde & Fitzpatrick

(71) Zimmer, Inc. ; Smucker, D.
(11) AU-A-2008255226
(21) 2008255226 (22) 10.12.2008
(54) Knee arthroplasty prosthesis and

method
(51) Int. Cl.

A61L 27/00 (2006.01)
A61F 2/38 (2006.01)

(43) 08.01.2009
(62) 2003217551
(72) Smucker, Donald M.; Tria Jr., Alfred J.;

Coon, Thomas M.; Van Zile, Richard R.
(74) Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) Zurn Industries, LLC.
(11) AU-A-2008202500
(21) 2008202500 (22) 05.06.2008
(54) Flush actuator assembly and method

therefor
(51) Int. Cl.

E03D 1/34 (2006.01)
E03D 1/14 (2006.01)
E03D 1/30 (2006.01)

(31) 60/933,527 (32) 07.06.07 (33) US
(43) 08.01.2009
(72) Saadi, Robert E.; Ballachino, Joseph J.;

Funari, Michael A.; Phillips, Jeffrey T.
(74) Griffith Hack
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Numerical Index

2007202572 Chuang, J.C. ; Chuang, L.F.
2007202574 Chuang, J.C. ; Chuang, L.F.
2007202586 Lin, G.
2007202623 Fisher & Paykel Appliances Limited
2007202625 Stargames Corporation Pty Limited
2007202629 Ferguson, I.
2007202635 Caouette, Sr., J.
2007202638 Jiann Lih Optical Co., Ltd.
2007202641 Prideaux, P.
2007202645 MHS Industries
2007202650 G.T.S. Freight Management Pty Ltd
2007202731 Delack, E.
2007202749 Ivett, J.
2007202754 McNab, D. ; McNab, A.
2007202765 Su, Y.
2007202783 Al-Sabah, S.
2007202788 Tristanagh Pty Ltd
2007202789 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2007202799 Razmovski, J.
2007202853 Wooldridge Holdings Pty Ltd
2007202948 Husqvarna AB
2007203351 Macroblock, Inc.
2007203512 Done Right, LLC
2007204074 Smiths Medical ASD, Inc.
2007209796 Smiths Medical ASD, Inc.
2007211875 Mallinckrodt Inc.
2007211897 Bourgault Industries Ltd.
2007219365 Castaneda, P.
2007221788 Bourgault Industries Ltd.
2007234524 World Wide Stationery Manufacturing Co., Ltd.
2007246211 Chen, W.
2007299926 Moog, Inc.
2008200164 Flanjak, F.
2008200565 NebuAD Inc.
2008200735 Shanghai Buddy Technological Co., Ltd.
2008200854 Unilever PLC
2008200856 Unilever PLC
2008200857 Unilever PLC
2008200858 Unilever PLC
2008200859 Unilever PLC
2008201036 Certified Construction Management Services, Inc.
2008201196 Samsung Gwangju Electronics Co., Ltd.
2008201270 Alcon, Inc.
2008201277 Alcon, Inc.
2008201440 Fordham, P.
2008201453 Craft, J.
2008201763 Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd.
2008201818 Cauchos Industriales S.A.
2008201848 Sony Disc & Digital Solutions Inc.
2008201854 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008201855 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008202090 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008202091 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008202115 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008202127 Aruze Gaming America, Inc.
2008202174 Aruze Gaming America, Inc.
2008202182 Ellen, M.
2008202183 Ellen, M.
2008202184 Aruze Gaming America, Inc.
2008202207 Unilever PLC
2008202221 J. Ray McDermott S.A.
2008202229 General Electric Company
2008202274 Black & Decker Inc
2008202275 Rohm and Haas Company
2008202310 General Electric Company
2008202314 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008202315 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008202367 Cyril Bath Company
2008202369 The Chamberlain Group, Inc.
2008202370 SAAB AB
2008202372 Jason Incorporated
2008202429 Boorun Pty Ltd ; Dark Horse Pty Ltd
2008202434 Intuit, Inc.

2008202436 Air Products and Chemicals, Inc.
2008202438 Sunbeam Corporation Limited
2008202439 Radi Medical Systems AB
2008202440 Stevens, C.G.
2008202451 Antek, S.
2008202452 Bombardier Transportation GmbH
2008202454 Marchesi Antinori Srl
2008202457 Watts Hardware Mfg P/L
2008202477 Messier-Bugatti
2008202478 Messier-Bugatti
2008202482 Tourdot, M. ; Haubenschild, M. ; Nemec, B. ; Bourke, B.
2008202483 CathRx Ltd
2008202486 Shearwell Data Limited
2008202487 ResMed Ltd
2008202500 Zurn Industries, LLC.
2008202511 Small, G.
2008202512 Easi-Set Industries
2008202519 Alman, S.
2008202520 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008202521 Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.
2008202529 CathRx Ltd
2008202530 Norman, R.
2008202532 PC Tools Technology Pty Ltd
2008202534 Titus Labs Inc
2008202536 CSR Yangtze Rolling Stock Co. Ltd
2008202545 Woodwood, N.
2008202560 Obie Products Limited
2008202561 Fisher & Paykel Appliances Limited
2008202564 Bayer MaterialScience AG
2008202566 Andritz Inc.
2008202570 Aruze Corp.
2008202575 Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.
2008202577 Tyco Healthcare Group LP
2008202578 Tyco Healthcare Group LP
2008202583 Racing Victoria Limited
2008202585 Aruze Corp.
2008202587 Minelco GmbH
2008202590 S.p.A Egidio Galbani
2008202592 Electrolux Home Care Products, Inc.
2008202593 Tyree, T.
2008202594 ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.
2008202597 The Chamberlain Group, Inc.
2008202598 The Chamberlain Group, Inc.
2008202601 Quantum Intech, Inc.
2008202602 Tralhao, J.
2008202611 ADH Products Pty Ltd
2008202618 CDA Products (International) Pty Ltd
2008202622 Ashley Furniture Industries, Inc.
2008202629 Ashley Furniture Industries, Inc.
2008202630 Dunphy Sports/Fishing Imports Pty Ltd
2008202631 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd
2008202633 The Merino Company Pty Ltd
2008202637 Vetco Gray Controls Limited
2008202642 Sensis Pty Ltd
2008202643 MGS Aviation Pty Ltd
2008202650 Stevenson, D.
2008202655 Codman & Shurtleff, Inc.
2008202657 The Bradbury Company, Inc.
2008202663 Inventio AG
2008203834 O'Maley, K.
2008251996 Novartis AG
2008252011 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited
2008252026 Aderans Holdings Co., Ltd.
2008252030 LG Electronics Inc.
2008252031 Gengoult-Smith, N.H.
2008252046 GeneOhm Sciences Canada Inc.
2008252047 IGT
2008252048 Guardaheel IP Pty Limited
2008252053 Rigel Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2008252057 Aerogen (Ireland) Limited
2008252063 Cameron Health, Inc.
2008252064 Seda S.P.A.
2008252068 Bayer Corporation
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2008252070 IGT
2008252072 Martek Biosciences Corporation
2008252073 Pharmacia Corporation
2008252074 Bavarian Nordic A/S
2008252075 Kinetek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2008253696 Sepracor Inc.
2008254179 Nanosphere Inc
2008255121 Tyco Healthcare Group, LP
2008255125 Tyco Healthcare Group, LP
2008255131 Agriculture Victoria Services Pty Ltd
2008255138 Hollis-Eden Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2008255139 Komipharm International Co., Ltd.
2008255140 Qualcomm Incorporated
2008255141 Qualcomm Incorporated
2008255142 Qualcomm Incorporated
2008255143 Rehabtronics Inc.
2008255147 Osteotech, Inc.
2008255149 Coloplast A/S
2008255151 Arch Chemicals, Inc.
2008255153 Land O'Lakes, Inc.
2008255154 Arch Chemicals, Inc.
2008255157 Novartis AG
2008255158 Amway (Europe) Limited
2008255161 Terumo Kabushiki Kaisha
2008255164 Grove Hire Pty. Ltd.
2008255165 O'Donnell, F.
2008255173 Pivotal Engineering Limited
2008255176 The BOC Group, Inc
2008255178 Kowa Co., Ltd.
2008255184 GBC Scientific Equipment Pty Ltd
2008255187 Mars, Incorporated
2008255194 Sony Corporation
2008255202 Vicuron Pharmaceuticals Inc.
2008255203 Medarex, Inc.
2008255205 Francisquini, M.
2008255208 IGT
2008255213 Bavarian Nordic A/S
2008255223 Biogen Idec Inc.
2008255224 Tsaur, G.
2008255226 Zimmer, Inc. ; Smucker, D.
2008255232 Organogenesis Inc.
2008255235 SOMA Networks, Inc.
2008255237 Beacon Software Innovations
2008255241 Paratek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2008255249 MED-EL Elektromedizinische Geraete GmbH
2008255252 InterDigital Technology Corporation
2008255253 InterDigital Technology Corporation
2008255254 Jagotec AG
2008255260 Qualcomm Incorporated
2008255261 Hollister Incorporated
2008255266 Ibis Biosciences, Inc.
2008255270 The University of Queensland ; GlaxoSmithKline Biolo-

gicals s.a.
2008255276 Accenture Global Services GmbH
2008258126 Advanced Media Systems Limited
2008258129 Cullin Innovation Pty Ltd
2008258133 Nicox S.A.
2008258136 Mead, K.
2008258143 Cronk, P.
2008258144 Watts Hardware Mfg P/L
2008258148 TriVascular2, Inc
2008258152 Sequoia Pharmaceuticals
2008258154 Pfizer Products Inc.
2008258155 Deere & Company
2008258160 R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc.
2008258161 Tyco Healthcare Group LP
2008258168 Soilworks Australia Pty Ltd
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IPC Index

A01B 13/-

2008258168

A01B 49/-

2007211897

A01B 63/-

2007221788

A01C 7/-

2007211897

A01F 25/-

2008202511

A01K 15/-

2008202486

A01K 97/-

2008202602

A01M 7/-

2008258155

A23C 19/-

2008202590

A23D 9/-

2008252072

A23G 1/-

2008255187

A23K 1/-

2008255153
2008255187

A23L 1/-

2008200854
2008200856
2008200857
2008200858
2008200859
2008202521
2008202575
2008252072
2008255187

A23L 3/-

2008255176

A41G 5/-

2008252026

A44B 11/-

2007202765

A45D 34/-

2008255224

A45D 40/-

2008255224

A47B 96/-

2008202545

A47B 97/-

2008202454

A47C 31/-

2008202622

A47G 19/-

2008252064

A47G 23/-

2008252064

A47J 31/-

2008202438

A47L 5/-

2008202592

A47L 7/-

2008202592

A47L 9/-

2008201196
2008202592

A61B 17/-

2008201270
2008202483
2008202577
2008202578
2008255121
2008255125
2008258148
2008258161

A61B 19/-

2008258161

A61B 5/-

2008202601
2008252063

A61C 7/-

2007202799

A61F 13/-

2008252048
2008255224

A61F 2/-

2008202439
2008255121
2008255147
2008255226
2008258148

A61F 4/-

2008255143

A61F 5/-

2007202799
2008255149

A61F 9/-

2007202638
2008201270
2008201277

A61H 1/-

2008202440

A61K 31/-

2007202731
2008202521
2008202575
2008252053
2008252068
2008252072
2008252073
2008252075
2008253696
2008255138
2008255178
2008255187
2008255241
2008258133

A61K 33/-

2008255138
2008255139
2008255178

A61K 35/-

2008255138
2008255213

A61K 36/-

2008255187

A61K 38/-

2008202521
2008255138
2008255203

A61K 39/-

2007202629
2008251996
2008252074
2008255203
2008255213
2008255270
2008258154

A61K 45/-

2008252075
2008255178
2008255187
2008255202

A61K 47/-

2008252073
2008255223

A61K 51/-

2008255223

A61K 8/-

2008202207

A61K 9/-

2008252073
2008255254
2008258160

A61L 27/-

2008255147
2008255226

A61M 1/-

2008255149
2008255178
2008255261

A61M 15/-

2008252057

A61M 16/-

2008202487
2008252057

A61M 25/-

2008202483
2008202529
2008255149
2008255261

A61M 3/-

2007209796
2008255261

A61M 31/-

2008255147

A61M 39/-

2008255161

A61M 5/-

2007204074
2007211875

A61N 1/-

2008252063
2008255249

A61P 1/-

2008252053
2008255203
2008255213
2008258133

A61P 11/-

2008252053
2008252075
2008255203
2008258133

A61P 13/-

2008252075
2008255138
2008258133

A61P 15/-

2008255203
2008258133

A61P 17/-

2008252053
2008252075
2008258133

A61P 19/-

2008252075
2008255203
2008258133

A61P 25/-

2007202731
2008252073
2008255187
2008255203
2008258133

A61P 27/-

2008252053
2008258133

A61P 29/-

2008252053
2008252075
2008255157
2008255178
2008255203
2008258133

A61P 3/-

2008255157
2008255187

A61P 31/-

2007202629
2008255202
2008255203
2008255213

A61P 33/-

2008255203
2008255241

A61P 35/-

2008252075
2008255139
2008255203
2008255213
2008255223
2008258133

A61P 37/-

2008252053
2008252075
2008255203
2008255270
2008258133

A61P 39/-

2008255203

A61P 43/-

2008252053
2008255203

A61P 5/-

2008258133

A61P 7/-

2008255138

A61P 9/-

2008252075
2008253696
2008255157
2008255187
2008258133

A61Q 17/-

2008202207

A61Q 19/-

2008202207

A63B 21/-

2008202593

A63B 23/-

2007202572
2007202574
2008202593

A63B 57/-

2008201036

A63B 69/-

2008202630

A63F 1/-

2007202625
2008252047

A63F 13/-

2008201854
2008201855
2008202091
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2008202115
2008202127
2008202174
2008202184
2008202314
2008202315
2008202520
2008202570
2008202585
2008252011
2008252047
2008255208

A63F 5/-

2008255208

A63F 9/-

2008252011

A63K 3/-

2008202583

B01D 1/-

2008255176

B01D 37/-

2008255151
2008255154

B01D 9/-

2008202451

B01F 1/-

2008255151
2008255154

B01F 15/-

2008255151
2008255154

B01F 3/-

2008255176

B01F 5/-

2008255176

B01J 19/-

2008202436

B01J 7/-

2008202436

B05C 17/-

2008255224

B21D 43/-

2008202657

B21D 5/-

2008202657

B22C 1/-

2008202587

B22C 9/-

2008202587

B23K 20/-

2008202367

B25F 5/-

2008202274

B29C 33/-

2008258136

B29C 44/-

2008202560

B29C 45/-

2008255149

B29C 47/-

2008258160

B29C 53/-

2008258148

B29C 65/-

2008252064
2008258136
2008258148

B29C 70/-

2008258136

B29K 21/-

2008255149

B29L 7/-

2008258160

B30B 3/-

2008202657

B42F 13/-

2007234524

B43K 29/-

2008255165

B43K 7/-

2008255165

B60C 23/-

2008202477
2008202478

B60J 11/-

2007246211

B60L 11/-

2008202229

B60L 13/-

2008202229

B60P 1/-

2008201818

B60R 13/-

2008201818

B60R 9/-

2007203512

B61F 1/-

2008202452

B61F 5/-

2008202452
2008202536

B62D 17/-

2008202530

B62D 7/-

2008202643

B63B 21/-

2007202783
2008202611

B63B 35/-

2008258136

B63B 39/-

2008202611

B63B 5/-

2008258136

B63B 9/-

2008258136

B64C 25/-

2008202477
2008202478

B65D 1/-

2008202590

B65D 25/-

2008202655
2008252064

B65D 3/-

2008252064

B65D 37/-

2008255224

B65D 43/-

2008202590

B65D 8/-

2008202590

B65D 81/-

2008202590
2008252064

B65D 83/-

2008255224

B65D 85/-

2008202590
2008202655

B65D 88/-

2008202511

B65G 1/-

2008202482

B65G 15/-

2007202586

B65G 39/-

2007202586

B66B 1/-

2008202663

B68G 7/-

2008202622

C01B 3/-

2008202436

C01B 33/-

2008202310

C01G 25/-

2008202451

C01G 27/-

2008202451

C02F 1/-

2008201763
2008255151
2008255154

C07C 231/-

2008253696

C07C 233/-

2008253696

C07C 237/-

2008255241

C07C 311/-

2008255241

C07D 215/-

2008252068

C07D 231/-

2008252068
2008252075

C07D 239/-

2008252053

C07D 257/-

2008252068

C07D 261/-

2008252068

C07D 263/-

2008252068

C07D 271/-

2008252068

C07D 275/-

2008258152

C07D 277/-

2008252068

C07D 285/-

2008252068

C07D 295/-

2008255241

C07D 307/-

2008252068
2008258152

C07D 311/-

2008255187

C07D 333/-

2008252068

C07D 401/-

2008252053
2008252068
2008252075

C07D 403/-

2008252053
2008252075

C07D 405/-

2008252053
2008252075

C07D 409/-

2008252053

2008252075

C07D 413/-

2008252053
2008252075

C07D 417/-

2008252053
2008252075
2008255157

C07D 491/-

2008258152

C07D 493/-

2008258152

C07D 495/-

2008258152

C07F 9/-

2008258152

C07G 11/-

2008255202

C07H 1/-

2008202575

C07H 21/-

2008255266

C07J 1/-

2008255138

C07J 17/-

2008255138

C07J 41/-

2008258133

C07J 43/-

2008258133

C07J 73/-

2008255138

C07J 9/-

2008255187

C07K 14/-

2008251996
2008252074
2008255131
2008255203
2008255213
2008255270
2008258154

C07K 16/-

2008255203
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2008255223

C08F 2/-

2008202275

C08F 220/-

2008202275

C08G 18/-

2008202564

C08G 64/-

2008202564

C08G 71/-

2008202564

C08L 33/-

2008202275

C10J 1/-

2008202436

C11B 1/-

2008252072

C11B 3/-

2008252072

C11B 5/-

2008252072

C12M 1/-

2008255232

C12M 3/-

2008255232

C12N 1/-

2008252072
2008255202
2008255213
2008255223
2008255270

C12N 15/-

2008252074
2008255131
2008255213
2008255223

C12N 5/-

2008255213
2008255223
2008255232

C12N 7/-

2008255213

C12N 9/-

2008255131

2008258152

C12P 1/-

2008255202

C12P 21/-

2008255213
2008255223

C12P 7/-

2008252072

C12Q 1/-

2008252046
2008254179
2008255213
2008255266

C12R 1/-

2008255202

C22B 34/-

2008202451

C23C 4/-

2007202645

C25C 7/-

2007219365

C30B 29/-

2008202310

D06F 13/-

2007202623

D06F 33/-

2007202623

D06F 37/-

2007202623

D21C 3/-

2008202566

D21C 9/-

2008202566

E01F 15/-

2008202512

E01F 9/-

2008202583

E02B 8/-

2008202519

E02D 7/-

2008202429

E02F 5/-

2008258168

E02F 9/-

2008258168

E03B 3/-

2007202749
2008201440

E03C 1/-

2008258129

E03D 1/-

2008202500

E04B 1/-

2008202182
2008202183
2008255164

E04B 2/-

2007202788

E04B 5/-

2007202650

E04B 7/-

2008202182
2008202183

E04C 2/-

2007202788

E04D 13/-

2007202749

E04F 10/-

2007202853
2007246211

E04H 1/-

2008255164

E04H 12/-

2008202583

E04H 15/-

2007202853

E04H 17/-

2008202429

E04H 4/-

2008255151
2008255154

E04H 7/-

2008202511

E04H 9/-

2008202372

E05B 15/-

2008258144

E05B 47/-

2008200735

E05B 63/-

2008200735
2008202457

E05B 65/-

2008202457

E05C 1/-

2008202618

E05C 3/-

2008200735

E05C 9/-

2008202457

E05F 15/-

2008202369

E06B 7/-

2008202618

E21B 19/-

2008202637

E21B 43/-

2008202637

F01C 19/-

2008255173

F01C 21/-

2008255173

F01C 9/-

2008255173

F01K 25/-

2008201453

F01M 1/-

2007202948

F01M 11/-

2007202948

F02B 53/-

2008255173

F02B 55/-

2008255173

F03G 3/-

2008200164

F03G 7/-

2008202229

F04D 13/-

2008202519

F04D 17/-

2008202487

F04D 29/-

2008202487

F04D 7/-

2008202519

F04D 9/-

2008202519

F16B 12/-

2008202629

F16B 13/-

2008255164

F16B 21/-

2008255164

F16D 71/-

2007299926

F16F 9/-

2008202530

F16J 15/-

2008202372

F16L 1/-

2008202221

F21V 7/-

2008258143

G01K 13/-

2008202655

G01N 11/-

2008255184

G01N 21/-

2008202207
2008254179

G01N 33/-

2008254179
2008255184

G01R 27/-

2008202561

G01R 31/-

2007203351

G01S 5/-

2008202594

G02C 5/-

2007202638

G06F 12/-

2008202532

G06F 13/-

2007202754

G06F 17/-

2008202534
2008202631
2008252070

G06F 19/-

2008255208
2008258152

G06F 3/-

2008255143
2008255165

G06F 7/-

2008202598

G06K 9/-

2008202597
2008202598
2008255165

G06Q 10/-

2008203834

G06Q 30/-

2008200565
2008202434
2008202642
2008203834
2008252031
2008255276

G06Q 40/-

2007202641
2008255237

G06Q 50/-

2007202641
2008202650

G06Q 99/-

2008202534
2008202633

G07C 9/-

2008202597
2008202598
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G07F 17/-

2008201855
2008202174
2008202520
2008202585
2008252070
2008255208

G07F 7/-

2008202090

G08C 17/-

2008202369

G08G 1/-

2007202635

G11B 20/-

2008201848

G11B 7/-

2008255194

G12B 13/-

2008202655

H01F 27/-

2008255158

H01F 3/-

2008255158

H01F 38/-

2008255158

H01F 41/-

2008255158

H01F 5/-

2008255158

H01L 21/-

2007202645
2008202310

H01L 31/-

2008201453

H01M 2/-

2008202274

H01Q 1/-

2008202478

H02B 1/-

2008255205

H02J 17/-

2008255158

H02J 7/-

2008255158

H02K 21/-

2008202229

H02K 3/-

2008202487

H02M 3/-

2008202370

H02N 11/-

2008202229

H02P 6/-

2007202623

H03K 17/-

2008202561

H04B 1/-

2008255260

H04B 7/-

2008255260

H04J 11/-

2008255260

H04J 15/-

2008255260

H04J 3/-

2008255253

H04L 1/-

2008252030
2008255260

H04L 12/-

2008255140
2008255141
2008255142
2008255252
2008255253
2008258126

H04L 27/-

2008255260

H04L 29/-

2008252030
2008255140
2008255141
2008255142
2008255235

H04M 1/-

2008255140
2008255141
2008255142

H04M 3/-

2008258126

H04N 7/-

2007202789

H04Q 7/-

2008255252

H05K 7/-

2008255205

No IPC Mark

AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 8 January 2009

Applications Open to Public Inspection - IPC Index cont'd

-6033-



Innovation Patents Open to Public Inspection

Name Index

. (*) Title not in Roman characters

. (**) Title not given
(This list may contain multiple listings of a patent where there are multiple patentees for that patent.)

(71) Agwill Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2008101137
(21) 2008101137 (22) 20.11.2008
(54) Integrated water unit
(51) Int. Cl.

E03B 9/20 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Wilson, Adrian
(74) Watermark Patent & Trademark Attor-

neys

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-A-2008101162
(21) 2008101162 (22) 28.11.2008
(54) Portable electronic device with image-

based browsing
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 3/048 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(62) PCT/US2007/078180
(72) Chandhri, Imran
(74) Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-A-2008101163
(21) 2008101163 (22) 28.11.2008
(54) Insert for adapting hand held electronic

devices to a docking station
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 1/16 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(62) 2006283807
(72) Howarth, Richard; Crooijmans, Wim;

Hobson, Phillip
(74) Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-A-2008101164
(21) 2008101164 (22) 28.11.2008
(54) Portable electronic device with image-

based navigation
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 3/048 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(62) PCT/US2007/078180
(72) Chandhri, Imran
(74) Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-A-2008101165
(21) 2008101165 (22) 28.11.2008
(54) Docking station for hand held electronic

devices
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 1/16 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(62) 2006283807
(72) Crooijmans, Wim; Hobson, Phillip;

Howarth, Richard
(74) Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-A-2008101166
(21) 2008101166 (22) 28.11.2008
(54) Insert for adapting hand held electronic

devices to a docking station
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 1/16 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(62) 2006283807
(72) Crooijmans, Wim; Howarth, Richard;

Hobson, Phillip
(74) Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-A-2008101168
(21) 2008101168 (22) 28.11.2008
(54) Docking station for hand held electronic

devices
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 1/16 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(62) 2006283807
(72) Crooijmans, Wim; Howarth, Richard;

Hobson, Phillip
(74) Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-A-2008101171
(21) 2008101171 (22) 01.12.2008
(54) Portable electronic device for imaged-

based browsing of contacts
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 3/048 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(62) PCT/US2007/078180
(72) Chandhri, Imran
(74) Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-A-2008101177
(21) 2008101177 (22) 02.12.2008
(54) Touch screen liquid crystal display
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 3/041 (2006.01)
G06F 3/044 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(62) PCT/US2007/070729
(72) Yao, Wei Hsin; Chen, Wei; den Boer,

Willen; Elias, John Greer; Zhong, John
Z.; Land, Brian Richards; Hotelling,
Steven P.; Krah, Christoph H.; Hodge,
Andrew Bert

(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-A-2008101178
(21) 2008101178 (22) 02.12.2008
(54) Touch screen liquid crystal display
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 3/041 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(62) PCT/US2007/070725
(72) Elias, John Greer; Chen, Wei; Zhong,

John Z.; Hotelling, Steven P.; Land,
Brian Richards; den Boer, Willen; Krah,
Christoph H.; Yao, Wei Hsin; Hodge,
Andrew Bert

(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Auxetic Technologies Limited
(11) AU-A-2008101138
(21) 2008101138 (22) 20.11.2008
(54) A composite material
(51) Int. Cl.

C08J 5/00 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(62) 2007253060
(72) Alderson, Andrew; Hudson, Graham

David; Alderson, Kim Lesley; Skertchly,
David Edward

(74) Mallesons Stephen Jaques

(71) Brabon, I.
(11) AU-A-2008101180
(21) 2008101180 (22) 02.12.2008
(54) Bicycle trailer coupling
(51) Int. Cl.

B62J 7/04 (2006.01)
B60D 1/48 (2006.01)
B62J 1/08 (2006.01)
B62K 27/12 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Brabon, Ian
(74) Madderns

(71) Ceramate Technical Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-A-2008101029
(21) 2008101029 (22) 23.10.2008
(54) Combinational inset lamp exempt from

a shielding cylinder
(51) Int. Cl.

F21V 17/00 (2006.01)
F21V 15/00 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Wang, Robert
(74) Acumen Intellectual Property
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(71) Congiusta, S. ; Shopping Mate P/L
(11) AU-A-2008101179
(21) 2008101179 (22) 02.12.2008
(54) SM transporter bag
(51) Int. Cl.

B65D 33/14 (2006.01)
B65B 5/06 (2006.01)
B65B 43/08 (2006.01)
B65D 30/02 (2006.01)
B65D 30/16 (2006.01)
B65D 30/18 (2006.01)
B65D 33/01 (2006.01)
B65D 33/02 (2006.01)
B65D 88/16 (2006.01)

(31) 2008903048 (32) 16.06.08 (33) AU
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Congiusta, Susan
(74) Susan Congiusta

(71) Cook, D.
(11) AU-A-2008101028
(21) 2008101028 (22) 23.10.2008
(54) Telescopic pole assembly
(51) Int. Cl.

F16B 7/10 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Cook, David George
(74) John R.G. Gardner

(71) Crosbie, M.
(11) AU-A-2008100945
(21) 2008100945 (22) 18.09.2008
(54) No lift sheep handling and lamb mark-

ing system
(51) Int. Cl.

A01K 15/04 (2006.01)
A01K 29/00 (2006.01)

(31) 2007905076 (32) 18.09.07 (33) AU
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Crosbie, Matthew Norman
(74) Matthew Norman Crosbie

(71) Dobson, J.
(11) AU-A-2008100970
(21) 2008100970 (22) 01.10.2008
(54) Locomotive Proximity Warning Device
(51) Int. Cl.

B61L 23/34 (2006.01)
B61L 29/24 (2006.01)

(31) 2007905357 (32) 02.10.07 (33) AU
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Dobson, John Michael
(74) John Dobson

(71) EHS Manufacturing
(11) AU-A-2008101145
(21) 2008101145 (22) 26.11.2008
(54) EHS 24Blade Cogeners
(51) Int. Cl.

A01D 34/62 (2006.01)
A01D 34/835 (2006.01)
A01D 45/10 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Lawn, Steven
(74) EHS Manufacturing

(71) Fan, A.
(11) AU-A-2008101159
(21) 2008101159 (22) 30.11.2008
(54) Scouring lid
(51) Int. Cl.

E03C 1/306 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Fan, Ansheng
(74) Ansheng Fan

(71) Fish, P.
(11) AU-A-2008101160
(21) 2008101160 (22) 01.12.2008
(54) Improved magnet connector tethered to

a wire
(51) Int. Cl.

A63H 33/26 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Fish, Peter Alan
(74) Peter Fish

(71) Flextank International Ltd
(11) AU-A-2008101169
(21) 2008101169 (22) 01.12.2008
(54) Maturation of Liquid Beverage
(51) Int. Cl.

C12G 1/00 (2006.01)
C12H 1/12 (2006.01)
C12H 1/22 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(62) 2008234987
(72) Unwin, Michael James; Flecknoe-

Brown, Anthony Earl
(74) Morcom Pernat

(71) Flextank International Ltd
(11) AU-A-2008101172
(21) 2008101172 (22) 01.12.2008
(54) Maturation Container
(51) Int. Cl.

C12G 1/00 (2006.01)
C12H 1/12 (2006.01)
C12H 1/22 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(62) 2008234987
(72) Flecknoe-Brown, Anthony Earl; Unwin,

Michael James
(74) Morcom Pernat

Gibson, A. see Phillips, P.
(21) 2008100714

(71) Ginard, G.
(11) AU-A-2008101155
(21) 2008101155 (22) 27.11.2008
(54) The mp shaver
(51) Int. Cl.

B26B 21/00 (2006.01)
(31) 2008902643 (32) 28.05.08 (33) AU
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Ginard, Graham Steven
(74) Graham Steven Ginard

(71) Hofstede, H.
(11) AU-A-2008101102
(21) 2008101102 (22) 11.11.2008

(54) Glass crusher
(51) Int. Cl.

B65G 1/00 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Hofstede, Harrie
(74) Watermark Patent & Trademark Attor-

neys

(71) Huang, C.
(11) AU-A-2008101173
(21) 2008101173 (22) 28.11.2008
(54) Improved precast combination house

assembly
(51) Int. Cl.

E04B 1/343 (2006.01)
E04B 1/02 (2006.01)

(31) 096220269 (32) 30.11.07 (33) TW
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Huang, Chuan Yao
(74) Madderns

(71) Impex Global Enterprises Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2008101146
(21) 2008101146 (22) 07.02.2008
(54) An Interlocking Building Block
(51) Int. Cl.

E04B 2/08 (2006.01)
E04B 2/18 (2006.01)
E04C 2/40 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Sparks, Michael Frederick; Lay, Paulo

Francisco
(74) Cullen & Co

(71) Karpour, A. ; Zarrabi, K.
(11) AU-A-2008101040
(21) 2008101040 (22) 20.10.2008
(54) Mixed mode I/II/III fracture grip interface
(51) Int. Cl.

G01N 3/08 (2006.01)
B25B 5/00 (2006.01)
G01N 3/24 (2006.01)
G01N 19/08 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Zarrabi, Khosrow; Karpour, Arash
(74) School of Machanical & Manufacturing

Engineering

(71) Lambert, R.
(11) AU-A-2008101157
(21) 2008101157 (22) 29.11.2008
(54) Green-Mate
(51) Int. Cl.

A01G 9/12 (2006.01)
A01G 13/02 (2006.01)
A01G 23/00 (2006.01)
B65D 1/16 (2006.01)
B65D 25/14 (2006.01)
B65D 85/52 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Lambert, Rodney Dennis
(74) Rodney Dennis Lambert

(71) Meadway Holdings P/L ; Zou Zou Hold-
ings P/L

(11) AU-A-2008100837
(21) 2008100837 (22) 02.09.2008
(54) Anatomical in-shoe foot brace support
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(51) Int. Cl.
A61F 5/14 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Kinchington, Michael; Ninio, Mark
(74) Meadway Holdings P/L

(71) Melrose, R.
(11) AU-A-2008101042
(21) 2008101042 (22) 22.10.2008
(54) The Quick Press Test
(51) Int. Cl.

A61B 5/22 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Melrose, Robert
(74) Robert Melrose

(71) Miot, S.
(11) AU-A-2008101043
(21) 2008101043 (22) 27.10.2008
(54) Method and apparatus for producing an

instantaneous three-dimensional image
(51) Int. Cl.

G06T 15/00 (2006.01)
(31) 2007905999 (32) 31.10.07 (33) AU
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Miot, Simon Joseph
(74) Simon Joseph Miot

(71) Mortgage Stress Solutions Pty Limited
(11) AU-A-2008101161
(21) 2008101161 (22) 16.04.2008
(54) Mortgage repair system
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 90/00 (2006.01)
G06Q 40/00 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Willcocks, Anthony
(74) Mortgage Stress Solutions Pty Ltd

(71) Murphy, P.
(11) AU-A-2008101147
(21) 2008101147 (22) 27.11.2008
(54) Post and Picket Safety Cap with Integ-

rated Fastening Device
(51) Int. Cl.

E04H 17/20 (2006.01)
E04H 17/02 (2006.01)
E04H 17/14 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Murphy, Paul Ignatius
(74) Paul Ignatius Murphy

(71) NatRoad Limited
(11) AU-A-2008100992
(21) 2008100992 (22) 09.10.2008
(54) Standard Work Diary Ruler
(51) Int. Cl.

B42D 15/10 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Tatham, James
(74) NatRoad Limited

(71) NatRoad Limited
(11) AU-A-2008100993
(21) 2008100993 (22) 09.10.2008
(54) Basic Fatigue Management (BFM)

Work Diary Ruler
(51) Int. Cl.

B42D 9/00 (2006.01)
B42D 15/00 (2006.01)
B43M 17/00 (2006.01)
G09B 17/02 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Tatham, James
(74) NatRoad Limited

(71) Parrish, J.
(11) AU-A-2008101139
(21) 2008101139 (22) 20.11.2008
(54) Stretch Guide
(51) Int. Cl.

F42D 3/04 (2006.01)
(31) 2008900583 (32) 08.02.08 (33) AU
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Parrish, James Wayne
(74) James Wayne Parrish

(71) Phillips, P. ; Gibson, A.
(11) AU-A-2008100714
(21) 2008100714 (22) 02.08.2008
(54) Wi-fi monitor/virtual desktop PC
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 15/00 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Gibson, Aaron; Phillips, Peter
(74) Peter Phillips

(71) Profiles in Plaster Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2008101151
(21) 2008101151 (22) 27.11.2008
(54) Plasterboards
(51) Int. Cl.

B28B 11/00 (2006.01)
E04C 2/04 (2006.01)
E04F 21/165 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Tucker, William Clifford
(74) Fisher Adams Kelly

(71) Reid, M.
(11) AU-A-2008101143
(21) 2008101143 (22) 25.11.2008
(54) Spinfoil aerodynamic device
(51) Int. Cl.

F03D 3/06 (2006.01)
B63H 7/02 (2006.01)
B63H 9/02 (2006.01)
B64C 11/18 (2006.01)
B64C 27/467 (2006.01)
F03B 3/12 (2006.01)

(31) 2007906763 (32) 13.12.07 (33) AU
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Reid, Michael Willard
(74) Michael Willard Reid

(71) Rigcool Limited
(11) AU-A-2008101130
(21) 2008101130 (22) 21.11.2008
(54) Nozzle
(51) Int. Cl.

B05B 1/26 (2006.01)
B05B 15/00 (2006.01)

(31) 0804135.2 (32) 06.03.08 (33) GB

(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Garden, Ian
(74) McCarthy Port Patent and Trade Mark

Attorneys

(71) Rigcool Limited
(11) AU-A-2008101131
(21) 2008101131 (22) 21.11.2008
(54) Boom
(51) Int. Cl.

B05B 15/06 (2006.01)
E04H 12/24 (2006.01)
E21F 5/04 (1970.01)

(31) 0804432.3 (32) 11.03.08 (33) GB
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Garden, Ian
(74) McCarthy Port Patent and Trade Mark

Attorneys

(71) Rigcool Limited
(11) AU-A-2008101132
(21) 2008101132 (22) 21.11.2008
(54) Nozzle
(51) Int. Cl.

B05B 1/26 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Garden, Ian
(74) McCarthy Port Patent and Trade Mark

Attorneys

(71) Rigcool Limited
(11) AU-A-2008101133
(21) 2008101133 (22) 21.11.2008
(54) Nozzle
(51) Int. Cl.

B05B 1/26 (2006.01)
B05B 15/00 (2006.01)

(31) 0804135.2 (32) 06.03.08 (33) GB
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Garden, Ian
(74) McCarthy Port Patent and Trade Mark

Attorneys

(71) Ronan, N.
(11) AU-A-2008101170
(21) 2008101170 (22) 01.12.2008
(54) Soak-All Rainwater System
(51) Int. Cl.

E03B 3/02 (2006.01)
E04D 13/04 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Ronan, Nick
(74) Nick Ronan

Shopping Mate P/L see Congiusta, S.
(21) 2008101179

(71) Su, C.
(11) AU-A-2008101136
(21) 2008101136 (22) 21.11.2008
(54) Measuring Wheel
(51) Int. Cl.

G01B 3/12 (2006.01)
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(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Su, Cheng-Wei
(74) A.P.T. Patent and Trade Mark Attor-

neys

(71) Wu, C.
(11) AU-A-2008101175
(21) 2008101175 (22) 02.12.2008
(54) Wheel clamp
(51) Int. Cl.

B60R 25/00 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Wu, Chun-Hsien
(74) Fisher Adams Kelly

Zarrabi, K. see Karpour, A.
(21) 2008101040

(71) Zhuang, Y.
(11) AU-A-2008101153
(21) 2008101153 (22) 27.11.2008
(54) Platypus Rainwater Device for In

Ground Tanks
(51) Int. Cl.

E03B 3/02 (2006.01)
E03B 7/07 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Zhuang, Yan
(74) Yan Zhuang

Zou Zou Holdings P/L see Meadway Hold-
ings P/L
(21) 2008100837
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2008100714 Phillips, P. ; Gibson, A.
2008100837 Meadway Holdings P/L ; Zou Zou Holdings P/L
2008100945 Crosbie, M.
2008100970 Dobson, J.
2008100992 NatRoad Limited
2008100993 NatRoad Limited
2008101028 Cook, D.
2008101029 Ceramate Technical Co., Ltd.
2008101040 Karpour, A. ; Zarrabi, K.
2008101042 Melrose, R.
2008101043 Miot, S.
2008101102 Hofstede, H.
2008101130 Rigcool Limited
2008101131 Rigcool Limited
2008101132 Rigcool Limited
2008101133 Rigcool Limited
2008101136 Su, C.
2008101137 Agwill Pty Ltd
2008101138 Auxetic Technologies Limited
2008101139 Parrish, J.
2008101143 Reid, M.
2008101145 EHS Manufacturing
2008101146 Impex Global Enterprises Pty Ltd
2008101147 Murphy, P.
2008101151 Profiles in Plaster Pty Ltd
2008101153 Zhuang, Y.
2008101155 Ginard, G.
2008101157 Lambert, R.
2008101159 Fan, A.
2008101160 Fish, P.
2008101161 Mortgage Stress Solutions Pty Limited
2008101162 Apple Inc.
2008101163 Apple Inc.
2008101164 Apple Inc.
2008101165 Apple Inc.
2008101166 Apple Inc.
2008101168 Apple Inc.
2008101169 Flextank International Ltd
2008101170 Ronan, N.
2008101171 Apple Inc.
2008101172 Flextank International Ltd
2008101173 Huang, C.
2008101175 Wu, C.
2008101177 Apple Inc.
2008101178 Apple Inc.
2008101179 Congiusta, S. ; Shopping Mate P/L
2008101180 Brabon, I.
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IPC Index

A01D 34/-

2008101145

A01D 45/-

2008101145

A01G 13/-

2008101157

A01G 23/-

2008101157

A01G 9/-

2008101157

A01K 15/-

2008100945

A01K 29/-

2008100945

A61B 5/-

2008101042

A61F 5/-

2008100837

A63H 33/-

2008101160

B05B 1/-

2008101130
2008101132
2008101133

B05B 15/-

2008101130
2008101131
2008101133

B25B 5/-

2008101040

B26B 21/-

2008101155

B28B 11/-

2008101151

B42D 15/-

2008100992
2008100993

B42D 9/-

2008100993

B43M 17/-

2008100993

B60D 1/-

2008101180

B60R 25/-

2008101175

B61L 23/-

2008100970

B61L 29/-

2008100970

B62J 1/-

2008101180

B62J 7/-

2008101180

B62K 27/-

2008101180

B63H 7/-

2008101143

B63H 9/-

2008101143

B64C 11/-

2008101143

B64C 27/-

2008101143

B65B 43/-

2008101179

B65B 5/-

2008101179

B65D 1/-

2008101157

B65D 25/-

2008101157

B65D 30/-

2008101179

B65D 33/-

2008101179

B65D 85/-

2008101157

B65D 88/-

2008101179

B65G 1/-

2008101102

C08J 5/-

2008101138

C12G 1/-

2008101169
2008101172

C12H 1/-

2008101169
2008101172

E03B 3/-

2008101153
2008101170

E03B 7/-

2008101153

E03B 9/-

2008101137

E03C 1/-

2008101159

E04B 1/-

2008101173

E04B 2/-

2008101146

E04C 2/-

2008101146
2008101151

E04D 13/-

2008101170

E04F 21/-

2008101151

E04H 12/-

2008101131

E04H 17/-

2008101147

E21F 5/-

2008101131

F03B 3/-

2008101143

F03D 3/-

2008101143

F16B 7/-

2008101028

F21V 15/-

2008101029

F21V 17/-

2008101029

F42D 3/-

2008101139

G01B 3/-

2008101136

G01N 19/-

2008101040

G01N 3/-

2008101040

G06F 1/-

2008101163
2008101165
2008101166
2008101168

G06F 15/-

2008100714

G06F 3/-

2008101162
2008101164
2008101171
2008101177
2008101178

G06Q 40/-

2008101161

G06Q 90/-

2008101161

G06T 15/-

2008101043

G09B 17/-

2008100993

No IPC Mark
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Name Index

. (*) Title not in Roman characters

. (**) Title not given

(71) 2IC AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
(11) AU-A-2007266335
(21) 2007266335 (22) 29.05.2007
(54) Core orientation system
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 25/16 (2006.01)
E21B 47/09 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/137356
(31) 2006902873 (32) 29.05.06 (33) AU
(43) 06.12.2007
(72) Beach, Andrew; McLeod, Gavin
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) 4SC AG
(11) AU-A-2007260040
(21) 2007260040 (22) 13.06.2007
(54) Pyrazolopyrimidones
(51) Int. Cl.

C07D 487/04 (2006.01)
A61K 31/519 (2006.01)
A61P 35/00 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/144384
(31) 06115504.0 (32) 14.06.06 (33) EP
(43) 21.12.2007
(72) Bar, Thomas; Gekeler, Volker; Boehm,

Markus; Maier, Thomas; Braunger, Jur-
gen; Vennemann, Matthias; Linden-
maier, Andreas; Zimmermann, Astrid

(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) A.W. Chesterton Company
(11) AU-A-2007254479
(21) 2007254479 (22) 26.03.2007
(54) Mechanical seal assembly
(51) Int. Cl.

F16J 9/00 (2006.01)
F16J 15/36 (2006.01)
F16J 15/38 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/136453
(31) 11/436,719 (32) 17.05.06 (33) US
(43) 29.11.2007
(72) Attenasio, Ann T.; Azibert, Henri V.;

Kowalski, Christopher A.
(74) Watermark Patent & Trademark Attor-

neys

(71) Aali, A.
(11) AU-A-2007297865
(21) 2007297865 (22) 21.05.2007
(54) Dressing substrate
(51) Int. Cl.

A61F 13/00 (1970.01)
A61F 15/00 (2006.01)

(87) WO2008/036131
(31) 11/441,702 (32) 26.05.06 (33) US
(43) 27.03.2008
(72) Aali, Adel
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Aarhus Universitet
(11) AU-A-2007245977
(21) 2007245977 (22) 30.04.2007
(54) An animal model and a method for pro-

ducing an animal model
(51) Int. Cl.

C12N 15/85 (1970.01)
(87) WO2007/124751
(31) PA 2006 00616 (32) 01.05.06 (33) DK

PA 2007 00429 20.03.07 DK
60/796,196 01.05.06 US

(43) 08.11.2007
(72) Thomsen, Bo; Larsen, Knud; Madsen,

Lone Bruhn; Bendixen, Christian;
Jakobsen Juhl, Connie

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Abbott Laboratories
(11) AU-A-2007269248
(21) 2007269248 (22) 29.06.2007
(54) Enriched infant formulas
(51) Int. Cl.

A23L 1/29 (2006.01)
(87) WO2008/005862
(31) 11/479,504 (32) 30.06.06 (33) US
(43) 10.01.2008
(72) Prieto, Pedro; Barranco, Alejandro;

Rueda-Cabrera, Ricardo; Valverde,
Eduardo; Vazquez, Enrique; Ramirez,
Maria; Dohnalek, Margaret

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Abbott Laboratories
(11) AU-A-2007269255
(21) 2007269255 (22) 29.06.2007
(54) Infant formulas for early brain develop-

ment
(51) Int. Cl.

A23L 1/29 (1970.01)
A23L 1/30 (2006.01)
A23L 1/305 (2006.01)
A61K 31/202 (2006.01)
A61K 31/685 (2006.01)
A61K 31/7032 (2006.01)
A61P 25/00 (2006.01)
A61P 27/02 (1970.01)

(87) WO2008/005869
(31) 11/479,621 (32) 30.06.06 (33) US
(43) 10.01.2008
(72) Valverde, Eduardo; Prieto, Pedro;

Rueda-Cabrera, Ricardo; Ramirez,
Maria; Dohnalek, Margaret; Vazquez,
Enrique; Barranco, Alejandro

(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) Abiogen Pharma S.P.A.
(11) AU-A-2006331019
(21) 2006331019 (22) 21.12.2006
(54) Pharmaceutical formulation for the

treatment of osteoarthritis containing
clodronic acid and hyaluronic acid

(51) Int. Cl.
A61K 31/728 (2006.01)

A61K 31/663 (2006.01)
A61P 19/00 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/073921
(31) MI2005A002515 (32) 29.12.05 (33) IT
(43) 05.07.2007
(72) Rosini, Sergio; Trasciatti, Silvia
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Abloy Oy
(11) AU-A-2007245589
(21) 2007245589 (22) 23.04.2007
(54) Lock body
(51) Int. Cl.

E05B 47/00 (2006.01)
E05B 47/02 (2006.01)
E05B 47/06 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/125163
(31) 20065281 (32) 02.05.06 (33) FI
(43) 08.11.2007
(72) Raatikainen, Juha
(74) Callinans

(71) Abloy Oy
(11) AU-A-2007247074
(21) 2007247074 (22) 19.04.2007
(54) Divided spindle
(51) Int. Cl.

E05B 63/16 (2006.01)
(87) WO2007/128868
(31) 20065302 (32) 09.05.06 (33) FI
(43) 15.11.2007
(72) Kosunen, Heikki
(74) Callinans

(71) Abloy Oy
(11) AU-A-2007262904
(21) 2007262904 (22) 11.06.2007
(54) Key and disc tumbler cylinder lock
(51) Int. Cl.

E05B 21/06 (1970.01)
E05B 19/00 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/147933
(31) 20065422 (32) 19.06.06 (33) FI
(43) 27.12.2007
(72) Martikainen, Kaarlo
(74) Callinans

(71) Accentus plc
(11) AU-A-2007258948
(21) 2007258948 (22) 11.06.2007
(54) Metal implants
(51) Int. Cl.

A61L 27/04 (2006.01)
A61L 27/06 (2006.01)
A61L 27/32 (2006.01)
A61L 27/36 (2006.01)
A61L 27/54 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/144667
(31) 0611437.5 (32) 12.06.06 (33) GB

0700713.1 15.01.07 GB
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(43) 21.12.2007
(72) Lewis, David Richard; Turner, Andrew

Derek; Pickford, Martin Edward Lee;
Prentice, Thomas Campbell

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Accu-Break Technologies, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2007260971
(21) 2007260971 (22) 19.06.2007
(54) Segmented pharmaceutical dosage

forms
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 9/24 (2006.01)
(87) WO2007/149860
(31) 60/818,810 (32) 06.07.06 (33) US

60/815,557 20.06.06 US
60/815,556 19.06.06 US

(43) 27.12.2007
(72) Kaplan, Allan S.; Solomon, Lawrence
(74) Shelston IP

(71) Action Pharma A/S
(11) AU-A-2007255366
(21) 2007255366 (22) 11.06.2007
(54) Phenyl pyrrole aminoguanidine derivat-

ives
(51) Int. Cl.

C07D 207/32 (2006.01)
A61K 31/402 (2006.01)
A61P 25/00 (2006.01)
C07D 207/34 (2006.01)
C07D 207/36 (2006.01)
C07D 207/38 (2006.01)
C07D 207/40 (2006.01)
C07D 207/42 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/141343
(31) PA 2006 00780 (32) 09.06.06 (33) DK
(43) 13.12.2007
(72) Lundstedt, Torbjorn; Jonassen, Thomas

Engelbrecht Norkild; Boman, Arne
(74) FB Rice & Co

(71) ACTIVEPHYTO TECHNOLOGIES LIM-
ITED

(11) AU-A-2007251374
(21) 2007251374 (22) 10.05.2007
(54) Composition for the treatment of resist-

ant cancers comprising oridonin
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 31/121 (2006.01)
A61K 31/352 (2006.01)
A61K 31/353 (2006.01)
A61P 35/00 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/132190
(31) 0609386.8 (32) 11.05.06 (33) GB
(43) 22.11.2007
(72) Chen, Sophie
(74) A J PARK

(71) Acushot Inc.
(11) AU-A-2007257173
(21) 2007257173 (22) 07.06.2007
(54) Charging mechanism for a needle-free

injector
(51) Int. Cl.

A61M 5/30 (2006.01)
A61M 5/307 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/140610
(31) 60/811,414 (32) 07.06.06 (33) US

(43) 13.12.2007
(72) Toles, Warren L.; Poiron, Jules; Toles,

Kevin
(74) Shelston IP

(71) Adenosine Therapeutics, LLC
(11) AU-A-2007254114
(21) 2007254114 (22) 18.05.2007
(54) Substituted aryl piperidinylalkynyladen-

osines as A2AR agonists
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 31/7076 (2006.01)
A61K 31/54 (2006.01)
A61K 38/45 (2006.01)
C07D 473/00 (2006.01)
C07H 19/16 (2006.01)
C07H 19/19 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/136817
(31) 11/804,165 (32) 17.05.07 (33) US

60/747,625 18.05.06 US
(43) 29.11.2007
(72) Thompson, Robert D.; Rieger, Jayson

M.
(74) Shelston IP

(71) Aderans Holdings Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-A-2006345675
(21) 2006345675 (22) 03.10.2006
(54) Moisture-permeable material for wigs

and wig or under cap for wig having the
moisture-permeable material

(51) Int. Cl.
A41G 3/00 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/138720
(31) 2006-151916 (32) 31.05.06 (33) JP
(43) 06.12.2007
(72) Sakuma, Sanae; Yamaguchi, Takaya;

Sugai, Katsuo
(74) FB Rice & Co

(71) Aderans Holdings Co., Ltd.
(11) AU-A-2007344158
(21) 2007344158 (22) 15.01.2007
(54) Wig and method for manufacturing the

wig
(51) Int. Cl.

A41G 3/00 (2006.01)
(87) WO2008/087696
(43) 24.07.2008
(72) Sakuma, Sanae; Sugai, Katsuo
(74) FB Rice & Co

(71) ADT Security Services, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2006344505
(21) 2006344505 (22) 13.06.2006
(54) Video verification system and method

for central station alarm monitoring
(51) Int. Cl.

H04N 7/18 (2006.01)
G06T 7/20 (2006.01)
G08B 13/194 (2006.01)
G08B 13/196 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/145623
(43) 21.12.2007
(72) Yarbrough, Alfred; Shafer, Gary Mark
(74) Spruson & Ferguson

(71) ADVANCED BIONICS, LLC
(11) AU-A-2007248343
(21) 2007248343 (22) 17.04.2007
(54) Information processing and storage in a

cochlear stimulation system
(51) Int. Cl.

A61N 1/36 (2006.01)
(87) WO2007/130782
(31) 11/418,847 (32) 05.05.06 (33) US
(43) 15.11.2007
(72) Starkweather, Timothy J.; Arnold, An-

thony K.; Faltys, Michael A.
(74) Callinans

(71) Advanced Cell Technology, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2007248412
(21) 2007248412 (22) 03.05.2007
(54) Derivation of embryonic stem cells and

embryo-derived cells
(51) Int. Cl.

C12N 5/00 (2006.01)
C12N 5/08 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/130664
(31) 60/839,622 (32) 23.08.06 (33) US

60/797,449 03.05.06 US
60/798,065 04.05.06 US
60/831,698 17.07.06 US

(43) 15.11.2007
(72) Klimanskaya, Irina V.; Lanza, Robert;

Chung, Young
(74) Cullen & Co

(71) AFL Telecommunications LLC
(11) AU-A-2007309091
(21) 2007309091 (22) 23.10.2007
(54) Breathable downhole fiber optic cable

and a method of restoring performance
(51) Int. Cl.

E21B 47/00 (2006.01)
G02B 6/02 (2006.01)

(87) WO2008/051945
(31) 60/862,666 (32) 24.10.06 (33) US
(43) 02.05.2008
(72) Herbst, Brian
(74) FB Rice & Co

(71) Agarwal, S.
(11) AU-A-2007257477
(21) 2007257477 (22) 28.05.2007
(54) Telephone apparatus and method of

making and receiving calls with urgency
tags

(51) Int. Cl.
H04M 1/725 (2006.01)
H04M 1/2745 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/141804
(31) 548/KOL/2006 (32) 06.06.06 (33) IN
(43) 13.12.2007
(72) Agarwal, Sanjiv
(74) Phillips Ormonde Fitzpatrick

(71) AGC Flat Glass Europe SA
(11) AU-A-2007263059
(21) 2007263059 (22) 20.06.2007
(54) Substrate with antimicrobial properties
(51) Int. Cl.

C23C 14/06 (2006.01)
C03C 17/00 (2006.01)
C23C 14/02 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/147832
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(31) 06115786.3 (32) 21.06.06 (33) EP
(43) 27.12.2007
(72) Hevesi, Kadosa; Scarso, Florent
(74) FB Rice & Co

(71) Agra Group, a.s.
(11) AU-A-2007264228
(21) 2007264228 (22) 07.06.2007
(54) Solvent system for the preparation of N-

alkyl thiophosphoric triamide solutions,
composition containing N-alkyl thio-
phosphoric triamide and the use thereof

(51) Int. Cl.
C07F 9/22 (2006.01)
C05C 9/00 (2006.01)
C07C 43/11 (2006.01)

(87) WO2008/000196
(31) PV 2006-422 (32) 28.06.06 (33) CZ
(43) 03.01.2008
(72) Cigler, Petr
(74) Phillips Ormonde & Fitzpatrick

(71) Air-Cell Innovations Pty Ltd
(11) AU-A-2007260580
(21) 2007260580 (22) 13.06.2007
(54) Insulation
(51) Int. Cl.

E04B 1/78 (2006.01)
F16L 59/06 (2006.01)
F16L 59/08 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/143782
(31) 2006903182 (32) 13.06.06 (33) AU
(43) 21.12.2007
(72) Gibson, Ian Scott; Anderson, Keith

Robert
(74) Wrays

(71) AKZO NOBEL N.V.
(11) AU-A-2007251601
(21) 2007251601 (22) 11.05.2007
(54) An electrochemical process to prepare

a halogenated carbonyl group-con-
taining compound

(51) Int. Cl.
C25B 3/06 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/131969
(31) 60/810,629 (32) 05.06.06 (33) US

06113942.4 15.05.06 EP
(43) 22.11.2007
(72) Lammers, Hans; Seetz, Johannes Wil-

helmus Franciscus Lucas; Faber,
Joldert; Koelewijn, Willem

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Alberto-Culver Company
(11) AU-A-2007258007
(21) 2007258007 (22) 05.06.2007
(54) Method for inhibiting fading and enhan-

cing color intensity of color-treated hair
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 8/41 (2006.01)
A61Q 5/00 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/146672
(31) 60/811,282 (32) 06.06.06 (33) US
(43) 21.12.2007
(72) Verboom, Gilles; Bauer, Kari; Ro-

manowski, Perry
(74) Fisher Adams Kelly

(71) Alethia Biotherapeutics Inc.
(11) AU-A-2007262635
(21) 2007262635 (22) 22.06.2007
(54) Polynucleotides and polypeptide se-

quences involved in cancer
(51) Int. Cl.

C12N 15/12 (2006.01)
A61K 31/7088 (2006.01)
A61K 38/17 (2006.01)
A61K 48/00 (2006.01)
C07H 21/00 (2006.01)
C07K 14/47 (2006.01)
C07K 16/18 (2006.01)
C12N 5/10 (2006.01)
C12N 5/16 (2006.01)
C12N 15/63 (2006.01)
C12Q 1/02 (2006.01)
C12Q 1/68 (2006.01)
C40B 40/08 (2006.01)
C40B 40/10 (2006.01)
G01N 33/566 (2006.01)
G01N 33/574 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/147265
(31) 60/874,471 (32) 13.12.06 (33) US

60/815,829 23.06.06 US
(43) 27.12.2007
(72) Filion, Mario; Tremblay, Gilles Bernard;

Sooknanan, Roy Rabindranauth
(74) FB Rice & Co

(71) Allergan, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2007256774
(21) 2007256774 (22) 01.06.2007
(54) Eyelash applicator and method
(51) Int. Cl.

A45D 34/04 (2006.01)
A46B 11/00 (2006.01)
A61K 31/00 (2006.01)
A61M 35/00 (2006.01)

(87) WO2007/143568
(31) 11/449,432 (32) 07.06.06 (33) US
(43) 13.12.2007
(72) Walt, John Garnett
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Allergan, Inc.
(11) AU-A-2007256920
(21) 2007256920 (22) 24.05.2007
(54) Use of a botulinum toxin for treating a
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2007255196 ALMAC DISCOVERY LIMITED
2007255200 Apatech Limited
2007255222 Ceca, S.A.
2007255227 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
2007255228 FOSECO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
2007255247 Vax Limited
2007255266 SOCIETE FRANCAISE DES ALIZES
2007255300 SAGEM SECURITE
2007255322 VALTION TEKNILLINEN TUTKIMUSKESKUS
2007255332 Boowl Company AG
2007255335 Rhodia Operations
2007255338 ETHYPHARM
2007255339 Metabolic Explorer
2007255351 ETHYPHARM
2007255359 CGGVeritas Services SA
2007255364 CEREP
2007255366 Action Pharma A/S
2007255367 Flamel Technologies
2007255433 Osram Gesellschaft Mit Beschrankter Haftung
2007255462 Omya Development AG
2007255490 BASF SE
2007255494 Nestec S.A.
2007255500 Evonik Rohm GmbH
2007255524 Nestec S.A.
2007255542 Hartington Business, S.L.
2007255559 Continental Automotive GmbH
2007255584 Millike & Company
2007255602 OMS Investments, Inc.
2007255724 Dainippon Sumitomo Pharma Co., Ltd.
2007255759 Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha ; Toyota Jidosha Ka-

bushiki Kaisha
2007255856 Meiji Seika Kaisha, Ltd. ; Microbial Chemistry Research

Foundation
2007256029 Bravilor Holding B.V.
2007256032 N.V. Nutricia
2007256334 Johnson & Johnson GmbH
2007256352 Schwarz Pharma AG
2007256373 Grunenthal GmbH
2007256393 CELLARTIS AB
2007256413 Sagem Securite
2007256433 Wurth Elektronik Eisos GmbH & Co. KG
2007256465 Ten Cate Thiobac B.V.
2007256563 Unomedical A/S
2007256564 NeuroKey A/S
2007256565 Vestas Wind Systems A/S
2007256567 Vestas Wind Systems A/S
2007256597 Icos Corporation
2007256601 M-I LLC
2007256611 DetNet South Africa (Pty) Limited
2007256617 GENENTECH, INC.
2007256717 International Aids Vaccine Initiative
2007256720 Xtent, Inc.
2007256722 Constar International Inc.
2007256736 Masimo Laboratories, Inc.
2007256766 Cianna Medical, Inc.
2007256774 Allergan, Inc.
2007256781 IGT
2007256833 Eveready Battery Company, Inc.
2007256854 SolBeam, Inc.
2007256872 BIANCAMED LTD.
2007256878 Sonitus Medical, Inc.
2007256896 Carl Freudenberg KG
2007256920 Allergan, Inc.
2007256963 ELC Management LLC
2007256969 Great Point Energy
2007256973 Carter, M.
2007256983 Elan Pharma International Ltd.
2007257092 Visible Technologies, Inc.
2007257171 Apotex Pharmachem Inc.
2007257173 Acushot Inc.
2007257175 Tesco Corporation
2007257208 Stryker Corporation
2007257230 Syngenta Participations AG
2007257241 S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.
2007257247 Gomez, R.
2007257250 Sunbeam Corporation Limited
2007257276 National Research Council of Canada

2007257286 Natural Ma Inc.
2007257311 CBB International Pty Ltd
2007257323 Melbourne Health ; St. Vincent's Hospital (Melbourne)

Ltd trading as St. Vincent's Hospital Melbourne ; South-
ern Health ; Austin Health ; Bayside Health

2007257332 BURGUNDY TRIAL PTY. LTD.
2007257339 MacKenzie, R.
2007257372 IGT
2007257398 Caterpillar Inc.
2007257423 The Regents of the University of California
2007257477 Agarwal, S.
2007257501 The Procter & Gamble Company
2007257523 The IAMS Company
2007257524 Van Reenen, G.
2007257545 Discovery Holdings Limited
2007257546 Discovery Holdings Limited
2007257547 Discovery Holdings Limited
2007257548 Discovery Holdings Limited
2007257567 Pur Water Purification Products, Inc.
2007257573 The Procter & Gamble Company
2007257579 Eaton Corporation
2007257652 Novartis AG
2007257667 Elan Pharma International Ltd.
2007257684 Invidi Technologies Corporation
2007257685 Invidi Technologies Corporation
2007257692 TRUBION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. ; WYETH
2007257704 Athenix Corporation
2007257706 CORDIS CORPORATION
2007257752 High Performance Optics, Inc.
2007257755 Batter Blaster, LLC
2007257768 Allergan, Inc.
2007257777 M-I LLC
2007257785 CORDIS CORPORATION
2007257789 The Glad Products Company
2007257790 Tweco Products, Inc.
2007257791 Tweco Products, Inc.
2007257793 Wilson-Cook Medical, Inc.
2007257817 T.F.H. Publications, Inc.
2007257818 L & P Property Management Company
2007257820 Visa USA Inc.
2007257825 Allergan, Inc.
2007257841 ICOS Corporation
2007257854 Wellstat Therapeutics Corporation
2007257870 AMS Research Corporation
2007257926 Chevron U.S.A. Inc. ; Eth Zurich ; Logined B.V.
2007257934 Vivometrics, Inc.
2007257940 IGT
2007257967 The Glad Products Company
2007257968 Laitram, L.L.C.
2007257993 Honeywell International Inc.
2007258007 Alberto-Culver Company
2007258016 The Glad Products Company
2007258055 The Insitu Group, Inc.
2007258090 Poly-Clip System Corp.
2007258096 Vital Signs, Inc.
2007258119 Alstom Technology Ltd
2007258120 VivoMedical, Inc.
2007258132 Kyphon SARL
2007258155 Martin Manufacturing Company, LLC
2007258189 Biogen Idec MA Inc.
2007258213 FibroGen, Inc.
2007258237 Wyeth
2007258262 Cell-Matrix, Inc.
2007258279 VaxDesign Corporation
2007258325 SCHERING CORPORATION
2007258335 Mars, Incorporated
2007258338 The General Hospital Corporation
2007258376 Itron, Inc.
2007258385 VaxDesign Corporation
2007258386 Wyeth
2007258387 HELIX BIOMEDIX INC.
2007258409 Cambridge Enterprise Limited
2007258412 Wyeth
2007258423 Neuro Resource Group, Inc.
2007258462 University of Cincinnati
2007258468 The Regents of the University of Michigan
2007258479 The Govt of the USA, as represented by the Secretary,
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Department of Health and Human Services,
2007258485 Innophos, Inc.
2007258506 Wyeth
2007258507 Wyeth
2007258511 Senomyx, Inc.
2007258514 Anthrogenesis Corporation
2007258524 Ventus Medical, Inc.
2007258529 Wyeth
2007258552 Wyeth
2007258553 Wyeth
2007258567 Avigen, Inc.
2007258574 Yale University
2007258581 Rogers, G.
2007258608 Seispec, LLC
2007258609 Human Genome Sciences, Inc.
2007258621 Waters Hot, Inc.
2007258661 IGT
2007258669 Cabot Safety Intermediate Corporation
2007258670 Cabot Safety Intermediate Corporation
2007258679 SenoRx, Inc.
2007258731 The Feinstein Institute for Medical Research
2007258736 Spraying Systems Co.
2007258799 Lavie, R.
2007258872 Danisco A/S
2007258874 Novartis AG
2007258875 Institut National de Recherche Agronomique
2007258877 Genoplante-Valor ; Institut National de la Recherche

Agronomique
2007258948 Accentus plc
2007258949 Merck Development Centre Private Limited
2007258990 Davies, G. ; Sutcliffe, A. ; Goodwin, K. ; Chilton, R.
2007259011 Brydges-Price, R.
2007259017 Brightwell Dispensers Limited
2007259032 Quodpod Limited
2007259036 CRODA INTERNATIONAL PLC
2007259037 CRODA INTERNATIONAL PLC
2007259040 BAE SYSTEMS plc
2007259101 Wellstream International Limited
2007259103 Wellstream International Limited
2007259104 Wellstream International Limited
2007259105 Neste Oil Oyj
2007259108 Neste Oil Oyj
2007259110 Sarl Comeps France
2007259116 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2007259117 Universite de Technologie de Varsovie
2007259127 Techynologies De L'Echange Thermique (TET)
2007259143 Amgen Inc.
2007259144 Amgen Inc.
2007259171 GENENTECH, INC ; F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2007259203 KONE CORPORATION
2007259211 MARIOFF CORPORATION OY
2007259231 Nestec S.A.
2007259256 Solvay Pharmaceuticals B.V.
2007259300 MedicalCV, Inc.
2007259350 Seaquist Closures Foreign, Inc.
2007259378 Illinois Tool Works Inc.
2007259396 Marine Desalination Systems, LLC
2007259432 Astex Therapeutics Ltd ; AstraZeneca AB
2007259433 AstraZeneca AB ; Astex Therapeutics Ltd
2007259443 Atlas Copco Rock Drills AB
2007259487 Thureon Limited
2007259532 Torr-Coal Technology B.V.
2007259533 Gebr. Meijer St. Jabik B.V.
2007259959 Snow Brand Milk Products Co., Ltd.
2007260016 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2007260021 Osram Gesellschaft Mit Beschrankter Haftung
2007260028 BASF SE
2007260040 4SC AG
2007260045 Mialhe, C.
2007260048 ESSILOR INTERNATIONAL (COMPAGNIE GEN-

ERALE D'OPTIQUE) ; CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA
RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE - CNRS -

2007260060 BASF SE
2007260067 Glaxo Group Limited
2007260073 Nestec S.A.
2007260158 Siemens Aktiengesellschaft
2007260185 CSL Behring GmbH

2007260202 CropDesign N.V. ; Crop Functional Genomics Center
2007260216 Bayer Schering Pharma Aktiengesellschaft
2007260236 Cytos Biotechnology AG
2007260239 Newron Pharmaceuticals S.p.A.
2007260273 ENI S.p.A.
2007260297 Novartis AG
2007260573 Innovative Ways Pty Ltd
2007260575 Murrin Murrin Operations Pty Ltd
2007260577 Murrin Murrin Operations Pty Ltd
2007260579 Newstyle Nominees Pty Ltd
2007260580 Air-Cell Innovations Pty Ltd
2007260582 Woodstock Percussion Pty Ltd
2007260587 Fowler, J.
2007260592 MURRAY GOULBURN CO-OPERATIVE CO. LIMITED
2007260687 Macrogenics, Inc.
2007260707 Pacific Biosciences of California, Inc.
2007260716 Athenix Corporation
2007260757 Wacker Corporation
2007260763 Biosense Webster, Inc.
2007260769 ImClone Systems Incorporated
2007260775 Bayhill Therapeutics, Inc.
2007260776 MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC
2007260779 Bayhill Therapeutics, Inc.
2007260805 Graphic Packaging International, Inc.
2007260817 Myriad Genetics, Inc.
2007260819 Qualcomm Incorporated
2007260821 Elan Pharma International Limited
2007260822 Elan Pharma International Limited
2007260851 Incyte Corporation
2007260852 Incyte Corporation
2007260872 SIRiON Therapeutics, Inc
2007260873 Martek Biosciences Corporation
2007260914 Cook Incorporated
2007260924 The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior

University
2007260937 Colgate-Palmolive Company
2007260950 GENENTECH, INC.
2007260953 Genentech, Inc.
2007260971 Accu-Break Technologies, Inc.
2007260984 Wyeth
2007261090 VELOCYS, INC.
2007261095 Novartis AG
2007261114 Pacific Biosciences of California, Inc.
2007261200 Jackson, P. ; Yuan, C. ; Kazmierski-Steele, M.
2007261204 Kyphon Inc.
2007261227 The Glad Product Company
2007261243 The Coca-Cola Company
2007261247 Vaccinex, Inc.
2007261248 Georgia-Pacific Chemicals LLC
2007261254 AMS Research Corporation
2007261440 Merck & Co., Inc.
2007261445 The Johns Hopkins University
2007261550 AMS Research Corporation
2007261555 Sylvan America, Inc.
2007261567 Tate & Lyle Ingredients Americas, Inc.
2007261568 PGx Health, LLC
2007261597 TELEBRANDS CORPORATION
2007261607 Diskeeper Corporation
2007261611 Diskeeper Corporation
2007261646 Wilson-Cook Medical Inc.
2007261656 United States Gypsum Company
2007261666 Diskeeper Corporation
2007261687 Alliance Laundry Systems LLC
2007261725 Seaquist Closures Foreign, Inc.
2007261743 GENERAL MILLS MARKETING, INC.
2007261749 AstraZeneca AB ; Astex Therapeutics Ltd.
2007261758 Amic AB
2007261759 Amic AB
2007261773 Seto, L. ; Plunkett, B.
2007261786 AstraZeneca AB
2007261880 Kim, Y.
2007262055 Ishihara Sangyo Kaisha, Ltd.
2007262214 Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha
2007262349 Moltech Invent S.A.
2007262382 Yeda Resaerch and Development Co. Ltd
2007262386 DePuy Spine, Inc.
2007262422 KBA-Giori S.A.
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2007262442 Danisco A/S
2007262469 MAGATAR MINING IP (PTY) LIMITED
2007262522 ZYRUS Beteiligungsgesellschaft mbH & Co. Patente I

KG
2007262635 Alethia Biotherapeutics Inc.
2007262651 Osmoflo Pty Ltd
2007262658 Express Promotions Australia Pty Ltd
2007262748 Istituto di Ricerche di Biologia Molecolare P. Angeletti

SpA
2007262756 Envirogene Ltd
2007262758 ReedHycalog UK Limited
2007262801 Arrow International Limited ; Chongqing Shenghuaxi

Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd.
2007262845 CMP Therapeutics Limited
2007262904 Abloy Oy
2007262941 Tibotec Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
2007262943 Tibotec Pharmaceuticals Ltd.
2007262958 Pierre Fabre Medicament
2007263004 Novartis AG
2007263017 Biovitrum AB (publ)
2007263043 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2007263049 Pierre Fabre Medicament
2007263058 Glaxo Group Limited
2007263059 AGC Flat Glass Europe SA
2007263075 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2007263083 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2007263084 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2007263131 NagraID S.A.
2007263150 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2007263281 Transgene S.A.
2007263300 Syngenta Limited ; Syngenta Participations AG
2007263308 SCHWARZ PHARMA AG
2007263361 M. d'A. RIOADATO, F.
2007263458 Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.
2007263562 Eaton Corporation
2007263577 LUCITE INTERNATIONAL UK LIMITED
2007263592 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2007263607 Heidelberg Asia Procurement Center SDN, BHD
2007263627 Not Given
2007263628 ROLLS-ROYCE PLC
2007263642 Innova Limited
2007263655 AstraZeneca AB
2007263672 Technip France SA
2007263701 GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare GmbH & Co KG
2007263708 Crown Packaging Technology Inc
2007263712 Glaxo Group Limited
2007263726 Biovitrum AB (publ)
2007263727 Biovitrum AB (publ)
2007263728 Biovitrum AB (publ)
2007263732 Universitatsklinikum Hamburg-Eppendorf
2007263736 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2007263765 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2007263805 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2007263807 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2007263828 Ciba Holding Inc.
2007263843 Clariant Finance (BVI) Limited
2007263907 Continental Automotive GmbH
2007263921 HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC
2007263936 Schwarz Pharma AG
2007263998 Novartis AG
2007263999 Novartis AG
2007264001 Novartis AG
2007264008 Merz Pharma GmbH & Co. KGaA
2007264030 Sandoz AG
2007264071 Bayer Innovation GmbH
2007264079 FLSmidth KOCH GmbH
2007264095 DSM IP Assets B.V.
2007264097 OVD Kinegram AG
2007264206 Vestas Wind Systems A/S
2007264228 Agra Group, a.s.
2007264236 Rohde & Grahl GmbH
2007264245 Enerday GmbH
2007264246 Enerday GmbH
2007264247 Enerday GmbH
2007264253 Enerday GmbH
2007264411 Newcastle Innovation Limited
2007264418 iCeutica Pty Ltd

2007264431 Daikin Industries, Ltd.
2007264560 Gunze Limited
2007264603 Mizusawa Industrial Chemicals, ltd.
2007264615 Isuzu Motors Limited
2007264783 Chadwick, D. ; Ollis, W.
2007264792 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2007264806 Dubesset, D. ; Vilain, E. ; Vanhauwaert, B.
2007264837 MARIOFF CORPORATION OY
2007264871 Fives Stein
2007264938 Sika Technology AG
2007264946 Novartis AG
2007264972 Qualcomm Incorporated
2007264973 EDSA Micro Corporation
2007265088 Helicon Therapeutics, Inc.
2007265138 Novartis AG
2007265190 Novartis AG
2007265218 Bausch & Lomb Incorporated
2007265273 Laitram, L.L.C.
2007265332 The Glad Products Company
2007265402 University of South Florida
2007265475 Amgen Inc.
2007265515 Epix Delaware, Inc.
2007265527 Microsoft Corporation
2007265566 American Sterilizer Company
2007265567 American Sterilizer Company
2007265681 Wilson-Cook Medical Inc.
2007265684 Chang, C. ; Tsai, M.
2007265693 ExxonMobil Chemical Patents Inc.
2007265734 AstraZeneca AB
2007265746 SWEDISH NEUTRAL AB
2007266062 Kirin Beverage Company, Limited
2007266144 Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. ; Otsuka Techno Cor-

poration
2007266218 Phenomenome Discoveries Inc.
2007266223 SMART Technologies ULC
2007266235 Nventa Biopharmaceuticals Corporation
2007266259 Stafford, G.
2007266261 BHP BILLITON INNOVATION PTY LTD
2007266263 Atlas Copco Airpower, naamloze vennootschap
2007266295 INTERNATIONAL INNOVATIONS LIMITED
2007266308 Corky's Carbon and Combustion Pty Ltd
2007266312 Securency International Pty Ltd
2007266315 Green Leader Technologies Pty Ltd
2007266327 Bosch Chassis Systems Australia Pty Ltd
2007266332 Symbiotic Technologies Pty Ltd
2007266333 THE DECOR CORPORATION PTY LTD
2007266335 2IC AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
2007266338 Gram Engineering Pty Ltd
2007266378 DTU, Technical University of Denmark
2007266459 Wampler, R.
2007266510 BASF Agrochemical Products BV
2007266517 Sonitus Medical, Inc.
2007266518 Sonitus Medical, Inc.
2007266524 Ed Tucker Distributor, Inc.
2007266574 Dexcel Pharma Technologies Ltd.
2007266671 Elsam Kraft A/S
2007266685 Gulf Talent FZ-LLC
2007266711 Franssila, S.
2007266713 Philip Morris Products S.A.
2007266749 Essilor International (Compagnie Generale D'Optique)
2007266775 The Secretary of State for Defence
2007266802 Cilag GmbH International
2007266813 The University of Bath
2007266837 Generics (UK) Limited ; Merck Development Centre

Private Limited
2007266846 REFRACTORY INTTELLECTUAL PROPERTY GMBH

& CO.KG
2007266882 Cilag GmbH International
2007266902 Omega Pharma Captial NV
2007266903 Omega Pharma Capital NV
2007266920 Reckitt Benckiser (UK) Limited
2007266943 Arthroplastie Diffusion
2007266983 UNIVERSITAT DE LES ILLES BALEARS
2007267066 ETS A. DESCHAMPS ET FILS
2007267069 NOBERA PHARMA, S.L.
2007267079 Novagali Pharma SA
2007267090 Ortiz Teruel, V.
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2007267135 Solvay Pharmaceuticals GmbH ; Nyholm, D.
2007267234 Bombardier Transportation GmbH
2007267356 Electrolux Home Products Corporation N.V.
2007267379 FireP Rebar Technology GmbH
2007267462 Knipschild, C.
2007267464 LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG
2007267470 Sanofi-Aventis
2007267471 SMS DEMAG AG
2007267506 SEW-EURODRIVE GmbH & Co. KG
2007267523 Dey, L.P.
2007267549 Baker Hughes Incorporated
2007267551 Baker Hughes Incorporated
2007267592 Nellix, Inc.
2007267593 University Of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc.
2007267640 Zimmer Dental, Inc.
2007267678 Checkpoint Systems, Inc.
2007267786 GREEN RABBIT, LLC
2007267794 DePuy Spine, Inc.
2007267798 SOCIETE DE CONSEILS DE RECHERCHES ET

D'APPLICATIONS SCIENTIFIQUES S.A.S.
2007267970 Ventus Medical, Inc.
2007268059 Lexis-Nexis A Division Of Reed Elsevier Inc
2007268072 IGT
2007268075 TriLink BioTechnologies
2007268081 Methylgene Inc. ; Merck & Co., Inc.
2007268102 Initiate Systems, Inc.
2007268116 Tescom Corporation
2007268195 Fidia Farmaceutici S.p.A.
2007268218 Illinois Tool Works Inc.
2007268277 Climatewell AB (publ)
2007268353 De Ruiter Seeds R & D B.V.
2007268357 AS Techno-Track
2007268362 Fobox AS
2007268363 Fobox AS
2007268364 Waikatolink Limited
2007268369 Synergenz BioScience Limited
2007268378 Byrski, T. ; Gronwald, J. ; Lubinski, J. ; Huzarski, T. ;

Narod, S. ; Pomorska Akademia Medyczna
2007268380 Bial - Portela & C.A., S.A.
2007268396 LG Electronics Inc.
2007268418 Koninklijke Utermohlen N.V.
2007268544 Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.
2007268608 Daikin Industries, Ltd.
2007268800 Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha
2007268967 Snow Brand Milk Products Co., Ltd.
2007269017 Qualcomm Incorporated
2007269039 SRI International
2007269159 Tele Atlas North America, Inc.
2007269234 NovaVision, Inc.
2007269235 Walker, D.
2007269248 Abbott Laboratories
2007269255 Abbott Laboratories
2007269283 Tele Atlas North America, Inc.
2007269284 Tele Atlas North America, Inc.
2007269329 Preston, A. ; Viance, LLC
2007269567 Gilead Sciences, Inc.
2007269571 Arena Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2007269577 Arena Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2007269614 Gilead Sciences, Inc. ; K.U. Leuven Research & Devel-

opment ; Puerstinger, G.
2007269646 Sepracor Inc.
2007269655 Opus KSD Inc.
2007269944 TIVo Inc.
2007269956 DePuy Spine, Inc.
2007269995 Potomac Energy Projects, LLC
2007270008 Microsoft Corporation
2007270021 Microsoft Corporation
2007270031 Dow Global Technologies Inc.
2007270060 Microsoft Corporation
2007270090 RANDEK AB
2007270091 RANDEK AB
2007270098 Baby Bjorn AB
2007270099 Baby Bjorn AB
2007270156 SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
2007270684 DEPUY SPINE, INC.
2007270770 Debiotech S.A.
2007270831 Network Box Corporation Limited

2007270872 Network Box Corporation Limited
2007270876 Stena Drilling Ltd.
2007270922 De La Rue International Limited
2007270940 The Secretary of State for Defence
2007270995 HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
2007270997 Smiths Group plc
2007271132 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2007271163 LABORATOIRES SERONO SA
2007271177 Mahler, J.
2007271180 PPG B.V.
2007271188 Biovitrum AB (publ)
2007271243 Neurosearch A/S
2007271313 Huntsman International LLC
2007271349 Apogenix GmbH
2007271373 Nestec S.A.
2007271402 UNIVERSITAT KARLSRUHE (TH) ; FORSCHUNG-

SZENTRUM KARLSRUHE GMBH
2007271469 N.V. Organon
2007271483 GEOX S.p.A.
2007271493 Rohde & Schwarz GmbH & Co. KG
2007271508 FLSmidth KOCH GmbH
2007271669 METSO BRASIL INDUSTRIA E COMERCIO LTDA
2007271713 Asset Systems Pty Ltd
2007271863 Evonik Degussa GmbH
2007271869 Foss Analytical AB
2007271964 Novartis AG
2007272117 Vestas Wind Systems A/S
2007272278 Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd
2007272279 Silverbrook Research Pty Ltd
2007272452 OncoTx, Inc.
2007272494 Wisconsin Alumni Research Foundation
2007272558 Novartis AG
2007272909 Scientific Games Holdings Limited
2007273001 Microsoft Corporation
2007273057 Merck & Co., Inc.
2007273095 Columbia University
2007273222 D-M-E COMPANY
2007273253 ExxonMobil Upstream Research Company
2007273316 ASSA ABLOY NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
2007273317 ASSA ABLOY NEW ZEALAND LIMITED
2007273324 FISHER & PAYKEL HEALTHCARE LIMITED
2007273571 Nippon Kayaku Kabushiki Kaisha
2007273941 FITT SPA
2007273955 The IAMS Company
2007274026 BAE SYSTEMS plc
2007274056 PCI Biotech AS
2007274065 University of Sheffield
2007274281 DSM IP Assets B.V. ; Novozymes A/S
2007274288 GALDERMA RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
2007274330 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2007274331 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2007274343 Paul Wurth S.A.
2007274367 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2007274840 Smiths Group plc
2007275502 UOP LLC
2007275532 Nordell, L.
2007275535 Enzon Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2007275572 American Superconductor Corporation
2007275638 Amgen Inc.
2007275692 Eaton Corporation
2007275751 The Regents of the University of California
2007275752 The Regents of the University of California
2007275758 The Regents of the University of California
2007275759 The Regents of the University of California
2007275816 Merck & Co., Inc.
2007275829 Novartis AG
2007275836 E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
2007275860 Gilead Sciences, Inc.
2007275864 DANISCO US, INC., GENENCOR DIVISION
2007275902 Sargent Manufacturing Company
2007276073 Nippon Steel Corporation
2007276183 Nestec S.A.
2007276184 Nestec S.A.
2007276226 SICPA Holding S.A.
2007276294 Novo Nordisk A/S
2007276395 Laboratorios Almirall, S.A.
2007276433 Novartis AG
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2007276494 Schott AG
2007276774 KCI Licensing, Inc.
2007276777 Glumetrics, Inc.
2007277040 Microsoft Corporation
2007277194 AMS Research Corporation
2007277255 Ecolab Inc.
2007277256 GENENCOR INTERNATIONAL, INC.
2007277427 Texas Enterosorbents Inc.
2007277429 Microsoft Corporation
2007277503 Peltor AB
2007278178 Novartis AG
2007278371 Foss Analytical AB
2007278407 MEDAC GESELLSCHAFT FUR KLINISCHE SPEZIAL-

PRAPARATE MBH
2007278519 Electrolux Home Products Corporation N.V.
2007279060 FOSECO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
2007279064 DePuy International Limited
2007279261 Imclone Systems Incorporated
2007279341 Microsoft Corporation
2007279616 Daiichi Sankyo Company, Limited
2007280099 SANOFI-AVENTIS
2007280432 Oce-Technologies B.V.
2007280525 Coloplast A/S
2007280636 Nitec Pharma AG
2007280717 Xigen S.A.
2007280848 Coloplast A/S
2007281045 CMTE Development Limited
2007281638 Microsoft Corporation
2007281641 Microsoft Corporation
2007281645 Microsoft Corporation
2007281744 D B Industries, Inc.
2007282091 Bendix Commercial Vehicle Systems LLC
2007282922 Ocean Nutrition Canada Ltd.
2007283441 GLOBAL RYDER HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED
2007283613 Esteve Quimica, S.A.
2007284842 ME Global Inc.
2007284995 Drexel University
2007285462 Mutabilis SA
2007286451 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2007287543 Ares Trading S.A.
2007287901 Electrolux Home Products Corporation N.V.
2007288012 Dalian Institute Of Chemical Physics, Chinese Academy

of Sciences
2007288127 Orica Explosives Technology Pty Ltd
2007288368 Argos Therapeutics, Inc.
2007288457 Illinois Tool Works Inc.
2007289177 Microsoft Corporation
2007290223 Microsoft Corporation
2007290440 Deere & Company
2007291501 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2007291687 H. Lundbeck A/S
2007292202 National Livestock Breeding Center (NLBC) Incorpor-

ated Administrative Agency ; Yamagata Prefecture
2007293474 The Regents of the University of California ; Merial Lim-

ited
2007294036 Degussa Novara Technology S.p.A.
2007294419 Whirlpool S.A.
2007294621 Birnbach, C.
2007297575 Lifescan, Inc.
2007297865 Aali, A.
2007297872 University of Connecticut
2007298660 Atlas Copco Secoroc LLC
2007299926 Moog, Inc.
2007304014 Avdel UK Limited
2007305138 The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior

University
2007309091 AFL Telecommunications LLC
2007309660 President and Fellows of Harvard College
2007311507 Martinswerk GmbH
2007313049 Microsoft Corporation
2007314150 Veterinary Encapsulation Biosciences Pty Ltd
2007314550 Pharmexa Inc.
2007317791 Formtek Metal Forming, Inc.
2007319672 GENENTECH, INC.
2007319699 Microsoft Corporation
2007325600 Whirlpool Corporation
2007325952 The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior

University
2007327875 Honeywell International Inc.
2007332968 Methlgene Inc. ; Merck & Co., Inc.
2007334346 Corning Cable Systems LLC
2007334608 Ocean Power Technologies, Inc.
2007338000 Wirtgen GmbH
2007338863 American Sterilizer Company ; United States of Amer-

ica Army
2007344158 Aderans Holdings Co., Ltd.
2007345301 Smith and Nephew Inc
2007345313 Microsoft Corporation
2007345315 Northwestern University
2007345747 VaxDesign Corporation
2007350817 Musokhranov, B.
2007350922 M-I LLC
2007351588 Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
2007352534 Martinswerk GmbH
2007352535 Martinswerk GmbH
2008232024 Kronotec AG
2008250777 Egon Evertz K.G. (GmbH & Co.)
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IPC Index

A01C 21/-

2007250462

A01D 45/-

2006222558

A01G 1/-

2007247732
2007254350
2007261555

A01G 13/-

2006344673

A01G 17/-

2006344673

A01G 25/-

2007290440

A01G 7/-

2007247732

A01H 1/-

2007268353

A01H 5/-

2007260202
2007266510
2007268353

A01K 29/-

2007257817

A01K 91/-

2007250538

A01K 97/-

2007250538

A01M 1/-

2007257241

A01N 25/-

2007263300

A01N 31/-

2007314150

A01N 33/-

2007255602

A01N 37/-

2007249811
2007338863

A01N 43/-

2007254350
2007254938
2007258468
2007260779
2007261440
2007262055
2007263300
2007267593
2007305138
2007314150

A01N 45/-

2006343317

A01N 51/-

2007263300

A01N 55/-

2006344431

A01N 57/-

2007257854
2007258731

A01N 63/-

2007260779

A01P 7/-

2007262055
2007314150

A21D 10/-

2007257755
2007261743

A21D 13/-

2007253845

A21D 2/-

2007253587
2007253588
2007253845

A21D 6/-

2007257755

A21D 8/-

2007261743

A22C 25/-

2007247547

A23C 11/-

2007261200

A23C 13/-

2007255322

A23C 17/-

2007268967

A23C 9/-

2007255322
2007258872
2007260073
2007261200

A23D 7/-

2007271373

A23F 3/-

2007266062

A23G 1/-

2006344291

A23G 3/-

2007247757
2007261567
2007271373

A23G 4/-

2006344611

A23G 9/-

2007247118
2007247166
2007271373
2007276183
2007276184

A23K 1/-

2007273955
2007274281

A23L 1/-

2007249620
2007249801
2007253587
2007257817
2007258485
2007259231
2007259959
2007260592
2007261200
2007261243
2007261567
2007266713
2007267786
2007268967
2007269248
2007269255
2007276183
2007276184

A23L 2/-

2007260073
2007261200

A23L 3/-

2007247118

A23P 1/-

2007257755
2007258016

A24B 15/-

2007266713

A41D 13/-

2007247115

A41G 3/-

2006345675
2007344158

A42B 3/-

2007247115

A43B 13/-

2006344908
2007271483

A43B 19/-

2007256334

A43B 3/-

2007247844

A43B 5/-

2007247844

A43B 7/-

2006344908
2007247844
2007271483

A43B 9/-

2007271483

A44B 19/-

2007261227

A45C 11/-

2007247785

A45C 13/-

2007247785

A45C 3/-

2007247785

A45D 34/-

2007256774
2007258990
2007263998
2007263999

A45F 5/-

2007258990
2007260573

A46B 11/-

2007256774
2007256963
2007266333

A46B 15/-

2007263701

A46B 9/-

2007260937
2007263701

A47B 3/-

2007256973

A47C 1/-

2007257818

A47C 21/-

2007276774

A47C 7/-

2007264236

A47C 9/-

2007264236

A47D 1/-

2007270098
2007270099

A47D 13/-

2007270098
2007270099

A47F 5/-

2006349571

A47G 19/-

2007252331

A47J 19/-

2007261880

A47J 31/-

2007252213
2007256029

A47J 37/-

2007257250

A47J 43/-

2007247760

A47J 44/-

2007270684

A47K 5/-

2006346054
2007258990

A47L 13/-

2007256896
2007256963
2007266333

A47L 15/-

2006346054

A47L 5/-

2007255247

A47L 7/-

2007255247

A47L 9/-

2007255247

A61B 1/-

2006344926
2007253771
2007257793
2007267794

A61B 10/-

2007258132
2007258679

A61B 17/-

2006352751
2007246856
2007249238
2007254117
2007257706
2007257785
2007257870
2007258679
2007260045
2007260914
2007260924
2007261204
2007261550
2007265681
2007266943
2007269655
2007269956
2007277194
2007279064
2007345301

A61B 18/-

2007259300
2007260763
2007261646
2007267794
2007268418

A61B 19/-

2006344926
2007258679
2007345301

A61B 3/-

2007247827
2007266749
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2007269234

A61B 5/-

2006343578
2007247827
2007254086
2007254999
2007255153
2007256736
2007256872
2007257311
2007257934
2007258120
2007258409

A61B 8/-

2007247827
2007249367
2007258679

A61C 8/-

2007267640

A61D 1/-

2006352751

A61D 7/-

2007314150

A61F 11/-

2007267970
2007277503

A61F 13/-

2006344163
2006345567
2006345568
2006346391
2006346393
2006346394
2007256563
2007297865

A61F 15/-

2007297865

A61F 2/-

2007249229
2007249300
2007249802
2007255072
2007256720
2007257752
2007257870
2007261254
2007261550
2007267592
2007273095
2007277194

A61F 5/-

2007257825
2007280848

A61F 9/-

2007258669
2007258670

2007265218

A61G 7/-

2007258155
2007276774

A61H 5/-

2007269234

A61J 1/-

2007252465

A61J 15/-

2007255153

A61K 31/-

2006331019
2006343317
2006344431
2007246023
2007246046
2007246644
2007246869
2007246895
2007247094
2007247218
2007248088
2007248089
2007248282
2007248603
2007248656
2007249696
2007249847
2007250427
2007250524
2007251121
2007251374
2007251553
2007251614
2007252020
2007252021
2007252678
2007252999
2007253023
2007253299
2007253309
2007254114
2007254827
2007254938
2007254990
2007255041
2007255176
2007255196
2007255338
2007255351
2007255366
2007255724
2007255856
2007256352
2007256564
2007256774
2007257423
2007257523
2007257652
2007257768
2007257854
2007258213
2007258237
2007258335
2007258412
2007258468
2007258479

2007258506
2007258507
2007258529
2007258553
2007258567
2007258731
2007258949
2007259116
2007259143
2007259144
2007259256
2007259432
2007259433
2007260040
2007260067
2007260216
2007260239
2007260297
2007260769
2007260775
2007260821
2007260822
2007260852
2007260953
2007260984
2007261440
2007261568
2007261749
2007261786
2007262635
2007262801
2007262845
2007262941
2007262943
2007262958
2007263004
2007263049
2007263058
2007263075
2007263083
2007263084
2007263150
2007263308
2007263458
2007263655
2007263712
2007263726
2007263727
2007263728
2007263732
2007263765
2007263807
2007263936
2007264001
2007264418
2007264792
2007264946
2007265088
2007265138
2007265190
2007265402
2007265475
2007265515
2007265734
2007266574
2007266837
2007266902
2007266903
2007266983
2007267069
2007267079
2007267135
2007267464
2007267470
2007267523
2007268081
2007268195

2007268380
2007269255
2007269567
2007269571
2007269577
2007269614
2007269646
2007271243
2007271469
2007271964
2007273057
2007274288
2007275860
2007276433
2007278178
2007279616
2007280099
2007280636
2007283613
2007291687
2007305138
2007314550
2007332968

A61K 33/-

2007257286
2007262382

A61K 35/-

2007247725
2007262382
2007268967
2007273095
2007277427

A61K 36/-

2007251121
2007255542
2007257523
2007265402
2007266902
2007266903
2007273955

A61K 38/-

2007250429
2007250739
2007251155
2007254114
2007254300
2007255196
2007255367
2007256617
2007256920
2007257208
2007258609
2007259231
2007260592
2007260872
2007260953
2007262635
2007262748
2007263043
2007263936
2007264008
2007266813
2007266902
2007266903
2007271349
2007272452
2007275535
2007280717
2007314550

A61K 39/-

2006344474
2007246076
2007253033
2007253106
2007254134
2007254167
2007254831
2007254950
2007256617
2007256717
2007257692
2007258189
2007258874
2007259171
2007260687
2007260769
2007260950
2007260953
2007261247
2007262845
2007263281
2007266235
2007276294
2007279261
2007280099
2007314550

A61K 41/-

2007274056

A61K 45/-

2007250739
2007256564
2007257652
2007259256
2007263936
2007265138
2007265515
2007267135
2007271243
2007271349

A61K 47/-

2007246046
2007252678
2007255724
2007257286
2007258325
2007263458
2007266902
2007266903
2007267079
2007278407
2007286451
2007291501
2007314150

A61K 48/-

2007254938
2007258338
2007262635
2007288368

A61K 49/-

2007255200

A61K 51/-

2007252658

A61K 6/-

2007249802
2007262386

A61K 8/-

2007248088
2007248089
2007257501
2007258007
2007259959
2007276184

A61K 9/-

2006344099
2007246046
2007254990
2007255351
2007255367
2007255724
2007256920
2007256983
2007257286
2007257667
2007258325
2007260821
2007260822
2007260873
2007260971
2007262941
2007263004
2007263458
2007264418
2007265138
2007266574
2007266902
2007266903
2007267135
2007267464
2007267523
2007274288
2007276184
2007280636
2007282922

A61L 15/-

2007280525

A61L 17/-

2007264560

A61L 2/-

2007257247
2007272494

A61L 24/-

2007251316

A61L 27/-

2007249802
2007258948
2007264560

A61L 28/-

2007251316
2007280848

A61L 29/-

2007255153
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A61L 31/-

2007249229
2007255153
2007256920
2007264560

A61L 33/-

2006344976
2007256720

A61L 9/-

2007255044
2007257241
2007266920

A61M 1/-

2007266459

A61M 15/-

2007248654
2007251946
2007251947
2007251948
2007266144

A61M 16/-

2006342839
2006343578
2007270997
2007273324
2007274840

A61M 25/-

2007254117
2007255153
2007256563
2007257793
2007260045
2007260763

A61M 35/-

2007256774

A61M 37/-

2007314150

A61M 39/-

2007260045

A61M 5/-

2006292092
2007256563
2007257173
2007258096
2007266802
2007266882
2007270770

A61N 1/-

2007248343
2007255038
2007258423

A61N 2/-

2007248790

A61N 5/-

2007256766
2007258581

A61P 1/-

2007246023
2007246869
2007249801
2007250739
2007257652
2007263712
2007271243
2007277427
2007279616

A61P 11/-

2007250524
2007255038
2007256597
2007258529
2007260297
2007264001
2007264946
2007266902
2007266903
2007271964

A61P 13/-

2007256920
2007279616

A61P 15/-

2007247094
2007264418

A61P 17/-

2007263458
2007267069
2007274288
2007280525

A61P 19/-

2006331019
2007256352
2007257208
2007258529
2007263726
2007264418
2007264792
2007266983
2007267470
2007268195
2007279616
2007280636

A61P 21/-

2007256352
2007260592
2007264008

A61P 25/-

2007246023
2007253299
2007255351
2007255366
2007255724
2007258412
2007258479
2007258506

2007258507
2007258529
2007258553
2007259256
2007259432
2007259433
2007260239
2007261749
2007261786
2007262801
2007263058
2007263075
2007263083
2007263084
2007263150
2007263726
2007263727
2007263728
2007263807
2007263936
2007264418
2007264792
2007265088
2007265475
2007265515
2007267135
2007269255
2007269646
2007271243
2007271469
2007279616
2007291687

A61P 27/-

2007255196
2007257523
2007257768
2007267079
2007269255
2007273955
2007279616

A61P 29/-

2007246869
2007258567
2007260297
2007263308
2007263726
2007263727
2007264418
2007271964
2007278178

A61P 3/-

2007246023
2007246046
2007253309
2007260852
2007263765
2007263807
2007264792
2007265475
2007268967
2007269571
2007269577
2007279616

A61P 31/-

2007246023
2007246644
2007250427
2007250739
2007255176

2007255338
2007255542
2007255856
2007257286
2007257692
2007262748
2007262943
2007266235
2007268081
2007269567
2007269614
2007275860
2007276294
2007279616
2007332968

A61P 33/-

2007259116

A61P 35/-

2007246023
2007246046
2007246895
2007250739
2007251374
2007251553
2007252020
2007252021
2007252678
2007253023
2007255196
2007257692
2007258189
2007258529
2007260040
2007260216
2007260950
2007260953
2007263655
2007263732
2007263807
2007265190
2007265402
2007266235
2007267470
2007271349
2007275535
2007276294
2007278178
2007280099

A61P 37/-

2007246869
2007247725
2007252999
2007256597
2007259231
2007265402
2007276294
2007278178

A61P 39/-

2007246023

A61P 43/-

2007246023
2007258479
2007271243
2007279616
2007314550

A61P 5/-

2007258949

A61P 7/-

2007251155
2007251614
2007254300
2007258213
2007263049
2007265734
2007279616

A61P 9/-

2007246046
2007256564
2007260216
2007260984
2007262958
2007263049
2007263727
2007264792
2007265138
2007265475
2007266837
2007268380
2007271964
2007276433
2007279616

A61Q 1/-

2007257501

A61Q 11/-

2007259959

A61Q 19/-

2007257501
2007276184

A61Q 5/-

2007258007

A62B 23/-

2007258524

A62B 31/-

2007255054

A62B 35/-

2007281744

A62B 7/-

2007248654

A62B 9/-

2006342839

A62C 2/-

2007267090

A62C 3/-

2007267090
2007271713

A62C 31/-

2007259211
2007264837

A62C 35/-

2007259211
2007264837

A62C 37/-

2007264837

A63B 37/-

2007263921

A63B 39/-

2007263921

A63B 45/-

2007263921

A63B 53/-

2007255121

A63B 55/-

2007250460

A63B 71/-

2007246238

A63C 17/-

2006255497

A63F 1/-

2007254321

A63F 13/-

2007249811

A63G 27/-

2006345558

A63G 31/-

2006345558

B01D 11/-

2007258799
2007271869

B01D 15/-

2007271402

B01D 19/-

2007263736

B01D 3/-

2007258574

B01D 33/-

2007246734

B01D 35/-
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2007325600

B01D 37/-

2007258386
2007262651

B01D 53/-

2007249802
2007249932
2007258119
2007260028
2007266315

B01D 61/-

2007262651
2007272494

B01D 65/-

2007262651

B01D 67/-

2006344976
2007272494

B01D 69/-

2006344976
2007272494

B01D 71/-

2006344976
2007272494

B01F 1/-

2006346054
2007263627

B01F 11/-

2007271869

B01F 17/-

2007261248

B01F 3/-

2006346054

B01J 10/-

2007275751
2007275758

B01J 19/-

2007247898
2007261090
2007264245
2007264253

B01J 2/-

2006343009

B01J 20/-

2007249932
2007272494

B01J 21/-

2007271132

B01J 23/-

2007264095

B01J 29/-

2007275502
2007288012

B01J 38/-

2006344607

B01J 47/-

2007272494

B01J 8/-

2007255132
2007266308

B01L 3/-

2007248494
2007261758

B02C 17/-

2006345063
2007275532
2007284842

B02C 25/-

2007284842

B03B 9/-

2007259532

B03D 1/-

2007261248
2007264411

B04C 3/-

2007263736

B04C 5/-

2007263736

B05B 1/-

2007258736
2007268218

B05B 11/-

2007251947
2007251948
2007263998

B05B 17/-

2006251850

B05B 7/-

2007258736
2007268218

B05C 17/-

2007263999

B05D 7/-

2007253347

B06B 1/-

2007271669
2007284995

B07B 1/-

2007271669

B07C 3/-

2007253305

B07C 5/-

2007248494

B09B 1/-

2007275759

B21J 15/-

2007304014

B22C 1/-

2007254435

B22C 9/-

2007255228

B22D 11/-

2007267471

B22D 19/-

2007260582

B22D 23/-

2007247848

B22D 41/-

2007266846

B23B 45/-

2007253657

B23K 1/-

2006345026

B23K 9/-

2007257790
2007257791

B25F 5/-

2007253362

B25H 1/-

2007253657

B26D 1/-

2007264806

2007317791

B26D 5/-

2007264806

B26F 1/-

2007264806

B27C 9/-

2007270091

B27F 7/-

2007270090

B27G 11/-

2007269329

B27K 3/-

2007269329

B28B 7/-

2007260582

B29C 45/-

2007219650
2007241641
2007252331
2007256334
2007273222

B29C 47/-

2007247788

B29C 49/-

2007247788

B29C 51/-

2007260048

B29C 63/-

2007260048

B29C 65/-

2007259378

B29C 70/-

2007219650
2007241641

B29D 11/-

2007260048

B29D 31/-

2006344908
2007256334

B32B 1/-

2007256720

B32B 11/-

2007271713

B32B 13/-

2007271713

B32B 15/-

2007267592

B32B 21/-

2007269329

B32B 25/-

2007260822

B32B 27/-

2007251935
2007255584
2007256720
2007267592
2007268544
2007270031
2007273571
2007280848

B32B 3/-

2007251935
2007267592

B32B 33/-

2007271713

B32B 37/-

2006346391
2006346393
2006346394
2007269329

B32B 38/-

2007264097
2007269329

B32B 5/-

2006345568
2007255584
2007267090

B32B 7/-

2007267592

B32B 9/-

2007252465

B41C 1/-

2007263607

B41F 13/-

2007262422

B41F 22/-

2007249795

B41F 33/-

2007262422

B41J 2/-

2006346021
2007249847

B41J 3/-

2007255559

B41K 3/-

2007262422

B41M 3/-

2007266312

B42D 15/-

2007262658
2007264097
2007266312
2007270922
2007276226

B43M 1/-

2007256963

B60H 3/-

2007255759

B60K 17/-

2007259443

B60K 23/-

2007259443

B60K 31/-

2007281045

B60K 6/-

2007262214

B60L 11/-

2007262214

B60L 3/-

2007247082

B60Q 1/-

2007261597

B60T 17/-

2007282091

B60T 7/-

2007266327
2007281045

B60W 10/-

2007262214
2007266327

B60W 20/-

2007262214
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B61F 5/-

2007267234

B61L 29/-

2007260579

B62B 3/-

2007259533

B62D 11/-

2007257339

B62D 25/-

2007264615

B62D 33/-

2007264615

B62D 55/-

2007257339

B62J 1/-

2007263361

B63B 39/-

2007248702
2007248733

B63C 11/-

2006342839

B63H 1/-

2007249992

B63H 5/-

2007249992

B64C 13/-

2007258055

B64C 27/-

2006349436

B65B 1/-

2007248738

B65B 27/-

2007246821

B65B 51/-

2007258090

B65B 61/-

2007258090

B65B 7/-

2007259350
2007265332

B65B 9/-

2006343121
2007246821

B65D 1/-

2006346053
2007247788
2007251935
2007255524
2007256722

B65D 19/-

2007219650
2007241641

B65D 21/-

2007256032

B65D 25/-

2006346053
2007261725

B65D 30/-

2007252465
2007258016

B65D 33/-

2007288457

B65D 39/-

2007259350

B65D 41/-

2007259350

B65D 43/-

2007256032

B65D 47/-

2007247210
2007263998

B65D 51/-

2007255332
2007256032

B65D 55/-

2007263708

B65D 65/-

2007252465

B65D 71/-

2007260805

B65D 77/-

2006346053

B65D 79/-

2007263708

B65D 8/-

2007251935

B65D 81/-

2007252465
2007255332
2007255524
2007259032

B65D 83/-

2007257573
2007259017

B65D 85/-

2007255494

B65D 90/-

2007257789

B65G 17/-

2007257968
2007265273

B65G 21/-

2007262469

B65G 39/-

2007268357

B65G 47/-

2007265566

B65G 65/-

2006343790

B65G 67/-

2007269235

B65H 75/-

2007281744

B66B 11/-

2007259203

B66B 17/-

2007259203

B66C 1/-

2007254571
2007264206

B66F 9/-

2007259533

B67C 9/-

2007287543

B81B 3/-

2007284995

C01B 13/-

2007247893

C01B 25/-

2007255200
2007258485

C01B 3/-

2006344607
2007264245
2007264253
2007275752
2007275759

C01B 31/-

2007247893
2007249932
2007255132
2007271132

C01B 33/-

2007264603
2007294036

C01B 37/-

2007288012

C01C 3/-

2007264095

C01F 5/-

2007352534
2007352535

C01F 7/-

2007311507

C02F 1/-

2007257247
2007257567
2007258574
2007259396

C02F 103/-

2007259396

C02F 3/-

2007247021
2007257993
2007275759

C02F 9/-

2007228330

C03B 8/-

2007294036

C03C 1/-

2007294036

C03C 17/-

2007263059

C03C 3/-

2007294036

C04B 14/-

2007270995

C04B 24/-

2007270995

C04B 28/-

2007254026
2007270995

C05C 9/-

2007255602
2007264228

C05F 17/-

2007250462

C07B 59/-

2007251015

C07C 1/-

2007259105

C07C 2/-

2007259105
2007259108
2007265693

C07C 209/-

2007264030

C07C 227/-

2007251015

C07C 229/-

2007251015

C07C 231/-

2007275836

C07C 235/-

2007259144
2007266218

C07C 237/-

2007267470
2007275836

C07C 253/-

2007262522

C07C 255/-

2007262522

C07C 27/-

2007275751
2007275758

C07C 29/-

2007259105
2007260016

C07C 31/-

2007260016

C07C 311/-

2007263075

C07C 317/-

2007263084

C07C 43/-

2007264228

C07C 51/-

2007255335

C07C 55/-

2007255335

C07C 57/-

2007255500

C07C 59/-

2007266218

C07C 67/-

2007255335
2007259105
2007262958

C07C 69/-

2007255335
2007262958

C07C 9/-

2007259105

C07D 205/-

2007263083
2007263084

C07D 207/-

2007255366
2007256373
2007256597
2007257777
2007263058
2007263083
2007263084
2007264792
2007266837

C07D 209/-

2007248282
2007257841
2007261749
2007263084
2007271188
2007291687

C07D 211/-

2007256597
2007257841
2007259143

AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 8 January 2009

PCT applications which have entered the National Phase - IPC Index cont'd

-6128-



2007263083
2007264792
2007267470
2007276433

C07D 213/-

2007246869
2007258237
2007259144
2007260216
2007262055
2007263049
2007263712
2007264792
2007265734
2007267470

C07D 215/-

2007248656
2007250427
2007258552
2007264792
2007264946
2007283613

C07D 217/-

2007257841

C07D 223/-

2007257841

C07D 225/-

2007256597

C07D 231/-

2007252020
2007260067
2007263084
2007267470
2007273057

C07D 233/-

2007248656
2007256597
2007263075
2007263084

C07D 235/-

2007263084
2007263807

C07D 239/-

2007259144
2007263075
2007263084
2007263712
2007278178

C07D 241/-

2007253299
2007263150

C07D 249/-

2007252021

C07D 251/-

2007271863

C07D 261/-

2007259144

C07D 263/-

2007248656
2007255041
2007267470

C07D 265/-

2007275836

C07D 273/-

2007259144

C07D 277/-

2007248656
2007255041
2007275860

C07D 295/-

2007254179
2007256597
2007263049
2007263712
2007267470

C07D 307/-

2007252999
2007259144

C07D 309/-

2007247218

C07D 311/-

2007250427
2007255176
2007266218
2007276433

C07D 317/-

2007267470

C07D 323/-

2007260060

C07D 333/-

2007259144
2007262801
2007263049

C07D 401/-

2006345861
2007246895
2007251553
2007251614
2007252020
2007253299
2007256373
2007257171
2007257841
2007258237
2007258412
2007258506

2007258507
2007258552
2007260297
2007261749
2007262055
2007263017
2007263150
2007263765
2007265734
2007269571
2007269577
2007271188
2007271964
2007275836
2007276433
2007278178

C07D 403/-

2007248656
2007252020
2007253299
2007254350
2007256373
2007261749
2007263017
2007263150
2007263807
2007269614
2007273057
2007278178

C07D 405/-

2007248656
2007251553
2007252020
2007253299
2007256373
2007258237
2007258552
2007259116
2007259143
2007262055
2007263017
2007263150
2007271964
2007278178

C07D 407/-

2007257841
2007261749
2007263083

C07D 409/-

2007251553
2007257841
2007258237
2007263807
2007271469
2007278178

C07D 411/-

2007262055

C07D 413/-

2007248656
2007252020
2007257768
2007258237
2007261786
2007262055
2007263655

2007265734
2007268380
2007271964
2007276433

C07D 417/-

2007251553
2007256373
2007258237
2007262055
2007264001
2007271188
2007271469
2007275860
2007276433

C07D 453/-

2007276395

C07D 471/-

2007248603
2007252658
2007258237
2007258567
2007260216
2007260984
2007262055
2007263017
2007264001
2007264792
2007267470
2007275816

C07D 473/-

2007254114
2007257423
2007263727
2007263765

C07D 487/-

2007252658
2007259432
2007259433
2007260040
2007260851
2007260852
2007263765
2007263828
2007269646

C07D 491/-

2007267470
2007269646

C07D 493/-

2007262943

C07D 495/-

2007269646
2007271469

C07D 498/-

2007267470

C07D 513/-

2007258529
2007269646
2007271188

C07F 5/-

2007260216
2007272278
2007272279

C07F 7/-

2007252658

C07F 9/-

2007264228
2007266218
2007268081
2007269567
2007332968

C07H 1/-

2007261243

C07H 15/-

2007255856
2007279616

C07H 17/-

2007255176
2007279616

C07H 19/-

2007254114
2007263726
2007263728

C07H 21/-

2007250524
2007260236
2007260779
2007262635
2007268364
2007275535
2007314550

C07J 31/-

2007258949

C07K 1/-

2007263805

C07K 14/-

2007247969
2007249709
2007250429
2007253033
2007254134
2007257692
2007257704
2007258387
2007260202
2007260716
2007262442
2007262635
2007263043
2007266775
2007266813
2007267798
2007268364
2007271163
2007272452
2007280717

2007285462
2007291501
2007293474
2007297872

C07K 16/-

2007249031
2007249709
2007254153
2007254831
2007257692
2007258262
2007259171
2007260950
2007260953
2007262635
2007276294
2007279261
2007319672

C07K 17/-

2007268364

C07K 19/-

2007260185

C07K 5/-

2007258387
2007262748
2007263805
2007278407

C07K 7/-

2007278407

C08B 31/-

2007253587

C08F 2/-

2007272558

C08F 20/-

2007273571

C08F 220/-

2007272558

C08F 226/-

2007254145

C08F 26/-

2007257777

C08F 8/-

2007254145
2007272558

C08G 12/-

2007261248

C08G 18/-

2007263921
2007264938
2007271313
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C08G 61/-

2007263828

C08G 63/-

2007264560

C08G 69/-

2007252124

C08G 73/-

2007263828

C08G 77/-

2007272558

C08G 81/-

2007252678

C08G 85/-

2007252678

C08J 3/-

2007252124
2007259036
2007259037

C08J 7/-

2007256720

C08K 3/-

2007259036
2007259037
2007311507

C08K 5/-

2007254435
2007255490
2007259036
2007268544

C08K 9/-

2007259037

C08L 101/-

2007264560

C08L 33/-

2007255490

C08L 67/-

2007247788

C08L 71/-

2007255222

C08L 77/-

2007268544

C08L 95/-

2007255222

C09B 35/-

2007263843

C09B 47/-

2007272278
2007272279

C09B 57/-

2007276777

C09C 1/-

2007255462
2007259037

C09C 3/-

2007255462

C09D 1/-

2007263577

C09D 11/-

2007263843
2007280432

C09D 175/-

2007219650
2007264938

C09D 183/-

2007271180

C09D 5/-

2007271180

C09J 133/-

2007255490

C09J 139/-

2007251316

C09J 7/-

2007270031

C09K 11/-

2007263828

C09K 21/-

2007311507

C09K 3/-

2007257777

C09K 5/-

2007268277

C09K 8/-

2007256601
2007257777
2007263592
2007270995
2007350922

C10B 31/-

2007271508

C10B 45/-

2007264079
2007271508

C10B 47/-

2007266308

C10B 53/-

2007259532

C10B 57/-

2007266308
2007350817

C10G 11/-

2007275502

C10G 3/-

2007259105
2007288012

C10G 45/-

2007275502

C10G 50/-

2007259108

C10J 3/-

2007247893
2007247898
2007247900
2007256969
2007275759

C10L 1/-

2007275759

C10L 5/-

2007259532

C10L 9/-

2007259532

C10M 169/-

2007253079

C10N 40/-

2007253079

C11B 1/-

2007252344

C11B 3/-

2007264603

C11D 17/-

2006346054
2006346055

C11D 3/-

2006346055
2007275864
2007277255
2007277256

C12F 3/-

2007271177

C12M 1/-

2007275759

C12M 3/-

2007261114
2007287543

C12N 1/-

2007247021
2007250735
2007253106
2007255500
2007258872
2007275535

C12N 13/-

2007255038

C12N 15/-

2007245977
2007249695
2007250331
2007250429
2007250524
2007250735
2007253033
2007254831
2007257230
2007257323
2007257704
2007258872
2007258875
2007258877
2007260185
2007260202
2007260236
2007260716
2007260779
2007262635
2007266510
2007268364
2007271163
2007274056
2007275535
2007275864
2007285462
2007291501
2007292202
2007293474
2007314550

C12N 5/-

2006344474
2007248412
2007250735
2007251275
2007254777
2007254938
2007255364
2007256393

2007258279
2007258385
2007258514
2007262635
2007265402
2007273095
2007274065
2007297575
2007314550

C12N 7/-

2007250429
2007253033
2007257323
2007260236

C12N 9/-

2007255500
2007257276
2007257704
2007275535
2007275864
2007277256
2007291501

C12P 1/-

2007254777
2007273095
2007275535

C12P 19/-

2007268075

C12P 21/-

2007250735
2007254167
2007325952

C12P 3/-

2007266671

C12P 5/-

2007266671
2007271177

C12P 7/-

2007255339
2007255500
2007266671
2007271177

C12Q 1/-

2006236363
2006344331
2007249286
2007249348
2007249805
2007249812
2007251408
2007253106
2007254852
2007255364
2007257230
2007257323
2007258511
2007260707
2007260817
2007260953
2007261095

2007261445
2007262635
2007262756
2007263732
2007265402
2007268353
2007268369
2007268378
2007292202
2007309660
2007345747

C12R 1/-

2007258872

C12S 3/-

2007257276

C21B 3/-

2007254026

C21B 5/-

2007254026
2007274343

C21B 7/-

2007254026
2007274343

C21C 1/-

2007279060

C21D 1/-

2007264871

C21D 9/-

2007264871

C22B 1/-

2007254026
2007260577
2008250777

C22B 3/-

2007260575

C22B 7/-

2008250777

C22C 45/-

2007276073

C23C 14/-

2007253347
2007263059

C23C 18/-

2007262522

C23C 2/-

2007251550
2007251551
2007258462
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2007276073

C23C 28/-

2007253347

C23C 4/-

2007252142

C25B 1/-

2007257247

C25B 15/-

2007257247

C25B 3/-

2007251601

C25C 3/-

2007262349

C40B 40/-

2007262635

D01B 1/-

2006222558

D01C 1/-

2007257276

D01F 9/-

2007255132

D01G 25/-

2006346391
2006346393
2006346394

D03D 11/-

2007256465

D04H 1/-

2006346391
2006346393
2006346394

D06F 33/-

2007261687

D06F 35/-

2007261687

D06F 39/-

2007261687

D06F 55/-

2007257524

D06P 1/-

2007263843

D06P 3/-

2007263843

E01C 13/-

2007256465

E01C 19/-

2007260757

E01C 23/-

2007338000

E01C 9/-

2007260579

E01D 1/-

2006344993

E01D 15/-

2007267066

E01D 2/-

2006344993

E02B 5/-

2007271713

E02B 9/-

2007248702
2007248730
2007248733

E02D 17/-

2007271713

E02D 19/-

2007271713

E02D 27/-

2007271713

E02D 29/-

2006344993
2007247842

E02D 31/-

2007271713

E02D 35/-

2007260582

E02F 9/-

2007245841

E03C 1/-

2007255105

E03D 1/-

2007255105

E03D 5/-

2007255104
2007255111
2007255113

E03D 9/-

2007255104

E04B 1/-

2007260580
2007260582
2007261656
2007264783
2007271713

E04B 5/-

2007261656

E04C 1/-

2007283441

E04C 2/-

2007259110
2007266338

E04C 3/-

2007247633
2007270090

E04D 5/-

2007255584

E04F 15/-

2007261656
2008232024

E04F 21/-

2007247839

E04G 23/-

2007264783

E04H 15/-

2007267462

E04H 17/-

2007266338

E05B 1/-

2007257332

E05B 13/-

2007257332

E05B 19/-

2007262904
2007273316

E05B 21/-

2007262904

E05B 35/-

2007273316

E05B 47/-

2007245589

E05B 5/-

2007257332

E05B 63/-

2007247074

E05B 65/-

2007275902

E05C 3/-

2007273317

E05F 3/-

2007245248

E06B 3/-

2006345955

E06B 5/-

2007271713

E06B 9/-

2007245509

E21B 1/-

2007298660

E21B 10/-

2006344700
2007262758

E21B 12/-

2006344700

E21B 15/-

2007270876

E21B 17/-

2006344700
2007267549

E21B 19/-

2007270876

E21B 21/-

2006344700
2007298660

E21B 23/-

2007257175

E21B 25/-

2007266335

E21B 27/-

2007267551

E21B 29/-

2007267551

E21B 31/-

2007257175

E21B 33/-

2007255227

E21B 41/-

2006344499

E21B 43/-

2005298469
2007255227
2007266261
2007274330
2007351588

E21B 47/-

2007266335
2007267551
2007309091

E21B 49/-

2007298660

E21B 7/-

2006344700

E21C 27/-

2007262469

E21C 41/-

2007262469

E21D 21/-

2007267379

E21D 9/-

2006344700

E21F 11/-

2007255054

E21F 13/-

2007262469

E21F 17/-

2007255054

F01D 5/-

2007249992
2007263628

F01K 17/-

2007250462

F01K 19/-

2007251575

F01K 23/-

2007266261
2007266263

F01K 25/-

2007251575

F01K 27/-

2007250462

F02C 3/-

2007266261

F02C 7/-

2007266261

F02D 7/-

2007265684

F02D 9/-

2007265684

F02G 5/-

2007266295

F02M 27/-

2007260776

F02P 13/-

2007249192

F03B 13/-

2007246857
2007248730
2007263642
2007268362
2007268363
2007334608

F03D 1/-

2007264206

F03D 11/-

2007255266
2007256565
2007256567
2007264206
2007272117

F03D 3/-

2006343138

F03D 5/-

2006343138

F03D 7/-

2006343138
2007255266

F03G 6/-
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2007251367

F04B 35/-

2007248702
2007248733
2007266263

F04B 49/-

2007245841

F04D 25/-

2007266263

F04F 5/-

2007251575

F16B 15/-

2007264783

F16B 23/-

2007257567

F16B 5/-

2007264206

F16C 19/-

2007265567

F16C 33/-

2007252142

F16C 35/-

2007250109

F16D 1/-

2007250109

F16D 41/-

2007266327

F16D 65/-

2007266327

F16D 71/-

2007299926

F16F 15/-

2007256565
2007266378

F16F 9/-

2007266378

F16H 57/-

2007266327

F16H 61/-

2007257579

F16J 15/-

2007254479

F16J 9/-

2007254479

F16K 15/-

2007255105

F16K 17/-

2007247210

F16K 24/-

2007255105

F16L 1/-

2007263672

F16L 25/-

2007275692

F16L 33/-

2006343202
2007259101
2007259103
2007259104
2007273941

F16L 35/-

2007275692

F16L 55/-

2007255128
2007274330

F16L 59/-

2007260580

F16M 13/-

2007282091

F16S 3/-

2007266338

F17C 9/-

2007260273

F21L 4/-

2007245369
2007256833
2007261597

F21S 8/-

2007278519

F21V 17/-

2007245369

F21V 21/-

2007249498

F21V 31/-

2007245369

F21V 33/-

2007256833

F23C 10/-

2007266308

F23J 15/-

2007266315

F23K 3/-

2007247900

F24C 15/-

2007257967
2007278519
2007287901

F24F 11/-

2007255044
2007255759

F24H 1/-

2006255502
2007245757

F24H 9/-

2006255502

F24J 2/-

2007262522

F25B 1/-

2007268608

F25B 17/-

2007247166
2007268277

F25B 27/-

2007258621

F25B 29/-

2007258621

F25B 30/-

2007268277

F25B 40/-

2007258621

F25B 45/-

2007264431

F25B 49/-

2007264431

F25B 5/-

2007258621

F25B 6/-

2007258621

F25C 1/-

2007247166

F25D 25/-

2007268396

F25D 31/-

2007294419

F25J 1/-

2007274331
2007274367

F26B 17/-

2007266308

F26B 3/-

2007266308

F27D 23/-

2007264871

F28D 1/-

2007259127

F28D 20/-

2007268277

F28D 9/-

2007259127

F28F 3/-

2007259127
2007259396

F42B 1/-

2007288127

F42B 12/-

2007259011
2007314150

F42B 3/-

2007288127

F42B 39/-

2007251935

F42D 1/-

2007256611

F42D 3/-

2007288127

G01B 21/-

2007263628

G01B 9/-

2007249858

G01C 19/-

2007254504

G01C 21/-

2007269159

G01C 7/-

2007263907

G01F 1/-

2006343395

G01F 23/-

2007266920

G01G 13/-

2007269235

G01K 7/-

2007249419
2007249711

G01L 13/-

2007247848

G01M 3/-

2007247771
2007247848

G01N 19/-

2007247771
2007247848

G01N 21/-

2007247740
2007248424
2007278371

G01N 27/-

2006344163
2007247732
2007266711
2007284995

G01N 29/-

2006344163
2007284995

G01N 30/-

2007271402

G01N 31/-

2007247898
2007263708

G01N 33/-

2007247732
2007247742

2007248424
2007249268
2007249805
2007250569
2007251275
2007251408
2007253106
2007253771
2007255110
2007255364
2007258279
2007258385
2007258386
2007260950
2007260953
2007261758
2007261759
2007262635
2007265402
2007266218
2007268364
2007271869
2007275638
2007276777
2007297872

G01N 35/-

2007247740

G01P 13/-

2007262756

G01R 13/-

2007258376

G01R 27/-

2007267356
2007271493
2007273253

G01R 31/-

2007265746
2007271493

G01R 33/-

2007273253

G01S 11/-

2007250460

G01S 13/-

2007327875

G01V 1/-

2007252904
2007255359
2007258608

G01V 13/-

2007247732

G01V 3/-

2007247732
2007273253

G02B 1/-
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2007272558

G02B 23/-

2007270940

G02B 26/-

2007270940

G02B 6/-

2007261114
2007309091
2007334346

G02C 7/-

2007249475
2007257752
2007266749
2007272558
2007275829

G02F 1/-

2007254860
2007256854
2007266312

G03F 7/-

2007345315

G03G 15/-

2007241745

G03G 21/-

2007241745

G03G 9/-

2007241745

G03H 1/-

2007264071

G05B 13/-

2007274026

G05B 19/-

2007263628
2007267506

G05B 21/-

2007247898

G05D 1/-

2007250460

G05D 16/-

2007268116

G05F 3/-

2007255433

G05G 1/-

2007266524

G06F 1/-

2006346090
2007221163

G06F 11/-

2007249419
2007257934

G06F 12/-

2007255300

G06F 13/-

2006345223
2006346090
2007260587
2007266223
2007267506
2007270872
2007277040
2007289177

G06F 15/-

2006214317
2006344735
2007252910
2007289177

G06F 17/-

2007244671
2007249268
2007252225
2007255094
2007257092
2007264973
2007265527
2007268059
2007268102
2007269283
2007269284
2007272278
2007272279
2007277429
2007281638
2007281641
2007281645
2007297872

G06F 19/-

2006345511
2007252904
2007254860
2007257940
2007260587
2007264973

G06F 21/-

2007266259
2007266332
2007268072
2007345313

G06F 3/-

2006345223
2007244671
2007253602
2007265527
2007266223
2007269944

G06F 7/-

2007249268
2007268102

G06F 9/-

2007252910
2007254813
2007261607
2007261611
2007261666
2007266223
2007273001

G06G 7/-

2007257926

G06K 1/-

2007250468
2007264071

G06K 19/-

2006343653
2007262658
2007263131
2007273001

G06K 9/-

2007253305
2007254841
2007254999
2007256413
2007259040

G06Q 10/-

2007247389
2007253602
2007254813
2007257820
2007266685
2007267678

G06Q 20/-

2006343142

G06Q 30/-

2007261773
2007270021

G06Q 40/-

2007257545
2007257546
2007257547
2007257548
2007257820

G06Q 50/-

2007257820
2007266259

G06T 5/-

2006346021

G06T 7/-

2006344505
2007259040

2007327875

G07C 5/-

2007255559

G07F 11/-

2007267678
2007294419

G07F 17/-

2007247389
2007256781
2007257372
2007258661
2007272909

G08B 13/-

2006344505
2007249498
2007267678

G08B 23/-

2007247918

G08C 17/-

2007255104

G09F 1/-

2006349571

G09F 19/-

2007247035

G09F 3/-

2007262658

G09F 7/-

2007250468

G09G 3/-

2007254834

G10K 11/-

2007266518

G10L 15/-

2006343470
2007253305

G11B 7/-

2006343653
2007264071
2007273571

G21B 1/-

2007294621

H01B 12/-

2007252692
2007275572

H01B 13/-

2007252692

H01F 1/-

2006344163

H01F 27/-

2007256433

H01L 21/-

2007261568

H01L 23/-

2006344160
2007276494

H01L 27/-

2007263828

H01L 29/-

2007254153
2007269039
2007309660

H01L 31/-

2007252623
2007256854

H01L 39/-

2007269995

H01L 41/-

2007284995

H01L 51/-

2007263828

H01M 10/-

2007247082
2007259117

H01M 14/-

2007252623

H01M 4/-

2007259117

H01M 8/-

2006345057
2007264246
2007264247
2007264253

H01R 24/-

2006344499

H01T 13/-

2007249192

H02B 1/-

2007259487
2007263562

H02G 5/-

2007263562

H02J 7/-

2007247082

H02J 9/-

2007256833

H02K 1/-

2006343910

H02K 17/-

2006345546
2007269995

H02K 19/-

2006345546

H02K 21/-

2006345546

H02K 3/-

2007260158

H02K 55/-

2007260158

H02M 3/-

2007268800

H02N 6/-

2007248262

H02P 1/-

2007245509

H02P 25/-

2007257398

H02P 27/-

2007262214

H03D 13/-

2007253613

H03H 1/-

2007256433

H04B 7/-

2006344626
2007269159
2007270156

H04H 20/-

2006344734
2006344735

H04H 60/-

2006344734
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2006344735

H04J 3/-

2007253824

H04L 1/-

2007260819
2007264972
2007269017

H04L 12/-

2007245312
2007245313
2007250082
2007253824
2007255094
2007267506
2007270008
2007270060
2007277040
2007290223
2007313049

H04L 27/-

2007264972
2007269017

H04L 29/-

2007270831
2007345313

H04L 5/-

2007269017

H04L 9/-

2007250525
2007266259

H04M 1/-

2007257477
2007277503

H04M 11/-

2007313049

H04N 5/-

2006345223

H04N 7/-

2006344505
2006344734
2006344735
2007257684
2007257685
2007279341
2007319699

H04R 1/-

2007249311
2007277503

H04R 25/-

2006346462
2007252221
2007256878

2007266517
2007266518

H04R 29/-

2007252221

H05B 33/-

2007260021

H05B 6/-

2007257967

H05K 7/-

2006344160
2007259487
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(71) 3M Innovative Properties Company
(11) AU-B-2003213124
(21) 2003213124 (22) 18.02.2003
(54) Repellent fluorochemical compositions
(51) Int. Cl.

D06M 15/576 (2006.01)
C08F 214/18 (2006.01)
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D06M 15/27 (2006.01)
D06M 15/277 (2006.01)

(87) WO2003/089712
(31) 10/124,523 (32) 17.04.02 (33) US
(43) 03.11.2003
(44) 08.01.2009
(72) Otteson, Dale A; Clark, John C; Bur-

leigh, Malcolm B; Cheatham, David P
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) 3M Innovative Properties Company
(11) AU-B-2003295720
(21) 2003295720 (22) 19.11.2003
(54) Wireless intercom system and method

of communicating using wireless inter-
com system

(51) Int. Cl.
H04M 1/05 (2006.01)
H04M 1/60 (2006.01)

(87) WO2004/062247
(31) 10/319,955 (32) 16.12.02 (33) US
(43) 29.07.2004
(44) 08.01.2009
(72) Hall, Ronald W.
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) 3M Innovative Properties Company
(11) AU-B-2006202482
(21) 2006202482 (22) 09.06.2006
(54) Conformable adhesive wound closures
(51) Int. Cl.

A61F 13/02 (2006.01)
A61B 17/08 (2006.01)
A61F 13/12 (2006.01)

(43) 29.06.2006
(44) 08.01.2009
(62) 2001241832
(72) Dunshee, Wayne K.
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) A.P. Pharma, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2003295563
(21) 2003295563 (22) 13.11.2003
(54) Bioerodible poly(ortho esters) from di-

oxane-based di(ketene acetals), and
block copolymers containing them
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A61K 9/00 (2006.01)
A61K 47/34 (2006.01)
C08G 65/00 (2006.01)
C08G 65/34 (2006.01)
A61K 9/107 (2006.01)

(87) WO2004/046328
(31) 10/298,151 (32) 15.11.02 (33) US
(43) 15.06.2004

(44) 08.01.2009
(72) Ng, Steven Y.; Heller, Jorge
(74) Watermark Patent & Trademark Attor-

neys

(71) AAF-McQuay Inc.
(11) AU-B-2003295170
(21) 2003295170 (22) 31.12.2003
(54) Valve
(51) Int. Cl.

G05D 16/10 (2006.01)
F25B 41/04 (2006.01)

(87) WO2004/063825
(31) 0300476.9 (32) 09.01.03 (33) GB
(43) 10.08.2004
(44) 08.01.2009
(72) Roll, John Michael; Young, Terence

William Thomas; Woodard, Peter Mi-
chael; Ellingham, Andrew Albert

(74) Watermark Patent & Trademark Attor-
neys

(71) Abbott Spine
(11) AU-B-2003267529
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(54) Vertebral fixing system
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A61B 17/56 (2006.01)
A61B 17/70 (2006.01)
A61B 17/84 (2006.01)
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(11) AU-B-2003223806
(21) 2003223806 (22) 15.05.2003
(54) Process for hydrogenating unactivated

imines using ruthenium complexes as
catalysts
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C07B 53/00 (2006.01)
C07B 61/00 (2006.01)
C07C 209/52 (2006.01)
C07C 211/48 (2006.01)

(87) WO2003/097571
(31) 60/380,256 (32) 15.05.02 (33) US
(43) 02.12.2003
(44) 08.01.2009
(72) Morris, Robert H.; Abdur-Rashid,

Kamaluddin
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) ABIC Biological Laboratories Teva Ltd.
(11) AU-B-2002316558
(21) 2002316558 (22) 03.07.2002
(54) Nucleic acids encoding recombinant 56

and 82 kDa antigens from gametocytes
of Eimeria maxima and their uses

(51) Int. Cl.

A01K 67/02 (2006.01)
A61K 39/002 (2006.01)
A61K 39/012 (2006.01)
A61K 39/395 (2006.01)
A61K 48/00 (2006.01)
A61P 33/02 (2006.01)
C07K 14/455 (2006.01)
C12N 1/15 (2006.01)
C12N 1/19 (2006.01)
C12N 1/21 (2006.01)
C12N 5/10 (2006.01)
C12N 15/09 (2006.01)
C12N 15/30 (2006.01)
C12N 15/63 (2006.01)
C12P 21/02 (2006.01)
A61K 39/00 (2006.01)

(87) WO2003/004683
(31) 60/303,699 (32) 06.07.01 (33) US
(43) 21.01.2003
(44) 08.01.2009
(72) Smith, Nicolas, C.; Belli, Sabina, I.;

Wallach, Michael
(74) FB Rice & Co

(71) Acadia Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2002359875
(21) 2002359875 (22) 23.12.2002
(54) Tetrahydroquinoline analogues as mus-

carinic agonists
(51) Int. Cl.

C07D 401/06 (2006.01)
A61K 31/454 (2006.01)
A61K 31/46 (2006.01)
A61K 31/4709 (2006.01)
A61K 31/538 (2006.01)
A61K 31/5415 (2006.01)
A61K 31/542 (2006.01)
A61P 25/02 (2006.01)
A61P 25/04 (2006.01)
A61P 25/14 (2006.01)
A61P 25/16 (2006.01)
A61P 25/18 (2006.01)
A61P 25/20 (2006.01)
A61P 25/24 (2006.01)
A61P 25/28 (2006.01)
A61P 27/02 (2006.01)
A61P 27/06 (2006.01)
A61P 43/00 (2006.01)
C07D 401/04 (2006.01)
C07D 413/06 (2006.01)
C07D 417/06 (2006.01)
C07D 451/02 (2006.01)
C07D 513/04 (2006.01)

(87) WO2003/057672
(31) 60/344,722 (32) 28.12.01 (33) US
(43) 24.07.2003
(44) 08.01.2009
(72) Friberg, Bo Lennart Mikael; Skjaerbaek,

Niels; Tolf, Bo-Ragnar; Koch, Kristian
Norup

(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Accenture Global Services GmbH
(11) AU-B-2006220388
(21) 2006220388 (22) 19.09.2006
(54) Third party access gateway for tele-

communications services
(51) Int. Cl.

H04L 12/66 (2006.01)
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(31) 05425656.5 (32) 20.09.05 (33) EP
MI2005A001741 20.09.05 IT

(43) 05.04.2007
(44) 08.01.2009
(72) Donna, Marco; D'Angelo, Giovanni; Ion-

frida, Nicola
(74) Callinans

(71) Accenture Global Services GmbH
(11) AU-B-2006236099
(21) 2006236099 (22) 20.11.2006
(54) Unified directory and presence system

for universal access to telecommunica-
tions services
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H04L 12/24 (2006.01)

(31) 05425821.5 (32) 21.11.05 (33) EP
BS2005A000143 21.11.05 IT

(43) 07.06.2007
(44) 08.01.2009
(72) Perta, Francesco; Simongini, Alberto;

Orsano, Alessandro; Nocerino, Aurelio
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(11) AU-B-2005212534
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(54) Physical user interface
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2004900759 16.02.04 AU
(43) 25.08.2005
(44) 08.01.2009
(72) Cohen, Thomas Andrew
(74) Molins & Co

(71) ADC GmbH
(11) AU-B-2007203104
(21) 2007203104 (22) 03.07.2007
(54) Distributor connection module for tele-

communication and data technology
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H01R 4/24 (2006.01)
H01R 13/658 (2006.01)
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(62) 2003250998
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Joachim; Nijhuis, Antony; Storbeck,
Carsten

(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Adolor Corporation
(11) AU-B-2005203041
(21) 2005203041 (22) 13.07.2005
(54) Novel methods for the treatment and

prevention of ileus
(51) Int. Cl.

A61K 31/00 (2006.01)
(43) 04.08.2005

(44) 08.01.2009
(62) 780738
(72) Farrar, John J
(74) Peter Maxwell & Associates

(71) Advanced Research and Technology
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(11) AU-B-2005202984
(21) 2005202984 (22) 07.07.2005
(54) Use of parthenolide to inhibit cancer
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A61K 31/34 (2006.01)
(43) 04.08.2005
(44) 08.01.2009
(62) 780573
(72) Nakshatri, Harikrishna; Sweeney,

Christopher J
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(11) AU-B-2003270992
(21) 2003270992 (22) 19.12.2003
(54) Surgical instrument and positioning

method
(51) Int. Cl.

A61B 17/56 (2006.01)
A61B 17/15 (2006.01)
A61B 17/17 (2006.01)
A61B 19/00 (2006.01)

(31) 10/325767 (32) 20.12.02 (33) US
(43) 08.07.2004
(44) 08.01.2009
(72) Grimm, James E
(74) Phillips Ormonde & Fitzpatrick
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2001280158 Shikoku Instrumentation Co., Ltd. ; Shikoku Electric
Power Co., Inc.

2002254149 Vir2us, Inc.
2002254385 Lancope, Inc.
2002255568 Ellis, M.
2002256563 Tyner, J.
2002258011 The Government of the United States, as represented

by The Secretary of the Department of Health and Hu-
man Services National Institutes of Health ; The Re-
gents of the University of Michigan

2002300655 GE Betz, Inc.
2002300677 Uni-Charm Corporation
2002300734 Cheil Jedang Corporation
2002301427 Emerson Climate Technologies, Inc.
2002301495 Nuovo Pignone Holding S.P.A.
2002304057 Tokuyama Corporation
2002305573 Response Genetics, Inc.
2002309359 Universidade do Minho
2002311088 Biodiem Ltd
2002312654 The Council of the Queensland Institute of Medical Re-

search
2002314325 Aventis Pharmaceuticals Inc
2002315824 Techous Co., Ltd. ; Nam, C.
2002316135 Sirna Therapeutics, Inc.
2002316558 ABIC Biological Laboratories Teva Ltd.
2002316738 Euro-Celtique, S.A.
2002318948 Intellocity USA, Inc.
2002321820 Indian Oil Corporation Limited
2002322096 IGT
2002322721 The Government of the United States as represented

by The Secretary of the Department of Health and Hu-
man Services

2002327578 IVAX Research, Inc.
2002331881 IGT
2002334135 UCB Pharma S.A.
2002339821 OMX Technology AB
2002340291 Boston Scientific Limited
2002343580 R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc.
2002344416 Sony Corporation
2002346997 Unzicker, S.
2002347330 Pilkington Plc
2002349779 Hyundai Welding Co., Ltd.
2002351015 Nokia Corporation
2002351238 Organogenesis Inc.
2002353207 Ares Trading S.A.
2002356136 Quill Medical, Inc.
2002356612 LTS Lohmann Therapie-Systeme AG
2002357032 Theracos, Inc
2002357051 China Petrochemical International Company Limited
2002357359 Antigenics Inc.
2002357377 Cisco Technology, Inc.
2002357394 Regents of the University of California
2002358885 Laboratoire Francais Du Fractionnement Et Des Bio-

technologies
2002358972 Rhea Vendors S.p.A.
2002359256 Team Medical, LLC
2002359673 Sensors for Medicine and Science, Inc.
2002359679 The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior

University ; CellGate, Inc.
2002359875 Acadia Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2002360037 Nobel Biocare AB (publ)
2002360618 Wyeth
2002360648 Genetronics, Inc.
2002360659 Wyeth
2002361216 Alfons Haar Maschinenbau GmbH & Co
2002363386 Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique (CNRS)
2002364972 Cryovac, Inc.
2002364973 Schoder, D. ; Sick, S.
2003200664 Amkur Pty. Limited
2003200756 Deere & Company
2003200923 Codman & Shurtleff, Inc.
2003200948 Bel-Art Products, Inc.
2003200958 H.C. Starck GmbH

2003201281 Los Angeles Biomedical Research Institute at Harbor-
UCLA Medical Center

2003201367 Intumex GmbH
2003202701 Apitope Technology (Bristol) Limited
2003203407 Glass Block Constructions (Aust) Pty Ltd
2003203759 WMS Gaming Inc.
2003203780 Oliveira & Irmao, S.A.
2003204440 Docsys Pty Ltd
2003204552 Mitchnick, M.
2003204697 BHP Steel Limited ; Onesteel Manufacturing Pty Ltd
2003204767 WebTrends, Inc.
2003204838 ResMed Limited
2003205040 Kao Corporation
2003205244 Regents of the University of Minnesota
2003206836 Glaxo Group Limited
2003207795 Wyeth
2003207804 Hospira, Inc.
2003208328 Societe Des Produits Nestle S.A.
2003208968 Wader, LLC
2003209124 DJO, LLC
2003209141 Alcon, Inc.
2003211075 Earth City Technologies, Inc.
2003211615 Diseno De Sistemas En Silicio, S.A.
2003211629 Merial Ltd
2003212412 OpenTV, Inc.
2003213124 3M Innovative Properties Company
2003213215 IGT
2003213259 Shire LLC
2003213306 Holtkamp, E.
2003215483 Studer Draht- und Kabelwerk AG
2003215616 Scholler Arca Systems GmbH
2003216516 Tate & Lyle Technology Limited
2003217415 Rutter, W.
2003218586 Patobios Limited
2003218631 LM Glasfiber A/S
2003218632 LM Glasfiber A/S
2003218736 Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V.
2003218738 Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V.
2003218814 Momocash Inc.
2003220421 Anderson, MD, D.
2003220751 Irdeto Access B.V.
2003221620 Odyssey Technology Pty Ltd
2003221621 Odyssey Technology Pty Ltd
2003221823 Cisco Technology, Inc.
2003223302 MasterCard International Incorporated
2003223806 Abdur-Rashid, K.
2003224108 Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
2003224916 Genentech, Inc.
2003225676 Smith & Nephew, Inc.
2003226251 S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.
2003226998 NagraCard S.A.
2003227330 Britax Childcare Pty Ltd
2003227863 Smith, H.
2003228387 Alza Corporation
2003228505 Colorado School of Mines
2003228574 Visa International Service Association
2003228644 Sensormatic Electronics Corporation
2003229400 Colour Vision Systems Pty Ltd
2003229402 Technological Resources Pty Ltd
2003229670 Bayer Technology Services GmbH
2003229992 Reckitt Benckiser (UK) Limited
2003231305 Intel Corporation
2003231587 Edney, N.
2003231680 Draeger Safety AG & Co KGaA
2003231870 Wake Forest University Health Sciences
2003233067 Laboratoires Serono SA
2003234999 G James Extrusion Co Pty Ltd
2003235146 Simcro Tech Limited
2003236492 Agriculture Victoria Services Pty Ltd ; AgResearch Lim-

ited
2003236500 Chemocentryx, Inc.
2003237520 Laboratoires Serono SA
2003237762 Power Bridge (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
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2003238712 Stichting Energieonderzoek Centrum Nederland
2003238747 Metso Minerals (Matamata) Limited
2003239065 Akzo Nobel N.V.
2003240255 Kaindl Flooring GmbH
2003240329 Scimed Laboratories Inc.
2003242757 Laboratorios Almirall, S.A.
2003243064 Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)
2003243213 Macosta Medical U.S.A. L.L.C.
2003243265 BASF Catalysts LLC
2003243331 The Boeing Company
2003243641 Board of Regents, The University of Texas System
2003244195 Becton, Dickinson and Company
2003244618 Kabushiki Kaisha Kobe Seiko Sho
2003244701 Technologies Avancees & Membranes Industrielles
2003245246 Tyco Healthcare Group, LP
2003245820 Forschungszentrum Julich GmbH
2003246740 N.V. Organon
2003247539 Nalco Company
2003248280 Les Laboratoires Servier
2003248424 NEC Infrontia Corporation
2003248746 SmithKline Beecham (Cork) Limited
2003250231 Laboratoires Serono SA
2003251454 Bayer CropScience AG
2003251698 BASF Aktiengesellschaft
2003251947 Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.
2003252932 Brunob II B.V.
2003253374 BASF Aktiengesellschaft
2003254072 Illinois Tool Works Inc.
2003254237 Union Carbide Chemicals & Plastics Technology Cor-

poration
2003254332 Elbion AG
2003254375 Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH
2003254425 Atlas Copco Airpower, Naamloze Vennootschap
2003254547 LS MedCap GmbH
2003254693 Synthes GmbH
2003255348 Dow AgroSciences LLC
2003255505 Laboratoires Serono SA
2003255703 Tissage et Enduction Serge Ferrari SA
2003256083 Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited
2003257024 E.I. Du Pont De Nemours and Company
2003257087 Selis, J.
2003257750 Ekomarine AB
2003258077 Nalco Company
2003258312 Alcon, Inc.
2003258369 Ark Corporation Pty Ltd
2003258812 Compagnie de Recherche en Composants, Implants et

Materiels pour l'Application Clinique
2003258925 Molnlycke Health Care AB
2003259220 Children's Hospital Medical Center ; Australian Health &

Nutrition Association Limited
2003259466 Generex Pharmaceuticals Inc.
2003259877 Alcon, Inc.
2003260326 Technip France SA ; Technip Offshore UK Limited
2003260335 D. Collen Research Foundation vzw
2003260925 Ecole Polytechnique Federale de Lausanne
2003261036 Redcord AS
2003261591 Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha
2003261962 Sumitomo Metal Industries, Ltd.
2003262673 Qualcomm Incorporated
2003262725 Welch Allyn, Inc.
2003263078 J.M. Huber Corporation
2003263344 Johnson & Johnson Medical Limited
2003265468 William Cook Europe ApS ; Med Institute, Inc. ; Cook

Incorporated ; Oregon Health and Science University
2003265824 Qualcomm Incorporated
2003266655 Nihon Medi-Physics Co., Ltd.
2003266959 AISA Automation Industrielle SA
2003267008 Direvo Biotech AG
2003267529 Abbott Spine
2003268558 Dybbs, A.
2003269067 Flamel Technologies
2003269974 Belden Technologies, Inc.
2003270538 IGT
2003270992 Zimmer Technology, Inc.
2003271056 Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited
2003271104 Kuraray Medical Inc.
2003272280 Steelcase Inc.

2003273150 Paul Wurth S.A.
2003273168 Schmid Rhyner AG
2003273570 Sabalo N.V.
2003274820 Xigen SA
2003274867 Devlabs AB
2003275582 Toray Industries, Inc.
2003276161 Sasol Technology (Pty) Ltd
2003276163 Sasol Technology (Pty) Ltd
2003276166 Sasol Technology (Pty) Ltd
2003276594 Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC
2003276824 Wayne State University ; The Regents of the University

of Michigan
2003277521 Toyo Seikan Kaisha, Ltd
2003279393 SMS Demag Aktiengesellschaft
2003280483 IGT
2003281101 Nokia Corporation
2003281151 Brita GmbH
2003281463 Uni-Charm Corporation
2003281971 Danmarks Tekniske Universitet-DTU
2003282731 Wyeth Holdings Corporation
2003282984 Baker Hughes Incorporated
2003283167 Merck Frosst Canada Ltd.
2003283894 Keratec Limited
2003284180 Alveolus Inc
2003284924 Tyco Healthcare Group LP
2003286139 Bormioli, L.
2003286511 Cisco Technology, Inc.
2003287073 Becton, Dickinson and Company
2003288463 Little Jem Product Company Limited
2003288482 Kingspan Research and Developments Limited
2003288817 Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited
2003289979 Videojet Technologies Inc
2003290188 Industeel Creusot
2003290301 Gyrus Medical Limited
2003290523 Moyle, W.
2003292342 Small Bone Innovations International
2003292922 Research In Motion Limited
2003293067 Visiongate, Inc.
2003294267 AntiCancer, Inc.
2003295083 Computionics Limited
2003295170 AAF-McQuay Inc.
2003295563 A.P. Pharma, Inc.
2003295720 3M Innovative Properties Company
2003297942 Rutter, D.M.
2003298191 Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien
2003298985 Affinity Co., Ltd.
2003299430 Sygnis Bioscience GmbH & Co. KG
2003299433 AGC Flat Glass Europe SA
2003301524 Woods, R. ; Schulz, R.
2003301969 Boropal Technology Trading GmbH
2003302755 Laboratoires Serono SA
2003303610 Cosnessens
2003303920 Micro Mega International Manufactures
2003304368 Synthes GmbH
2004200076 Atronic International GmbH
2004200251 Brightwell Dispensers Limited
2004200418 Heraeus Kulzer GmbH & Co. KG
2004200433 Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
2004200526 Hunter Douglas Industries B.V.
2004201474 Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
2004201692 Krsticevic, S.
2004201781 NEC Infrontia Corporation
2004201986 Caroma Industries Limited
2004202157 Kim, H.
2004203132 PGS Americas, Inc.
2004203215 Hilti Aktiengesellschaft
2004203400 LG Electronics Inc.
2004203522 Catalysts & Chemicals Industries Co., Ltd.
2004203831 Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd.
2004204538 Valente, O.
2004206217 Ecolab Inc.
2004206259 Vatsky, J.
2004206485 LG Electronics Inc.
2004206613 E.G.O. Elektro-Geraetebau GmbH
2004206989 Glaxo Group Limited
2004207106 Toppan Forms Co., Ltd.
2004207187 Progenika Biopharma, S.A.
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2004207532 Vascular Control Systems, Inc.
2004207803 Alcoa Closure Systems International, Inc.
2004209286 Baxter International Inc.
2004210521 NEC Corporation
2004210715 MacDougall, C.
2004211655 Briggs & Stratton Corporation
2004212353 State of Israel - Ministry of Agriculture, Agricultural Re-

search Organization
2004212842 Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2004213943 Apollon Solar
2004214795 Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
2004215325 Varian Australia Pty Ltd
2004216476 Baxter Healthcare S.A. ; Baxter International Inc.
2004216774 Electronics for Imaging, Inc.
2004217906 Cryovac, Inc.
2004218615 Gudgeon, D.
2004219581 H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc.
2004219613 BaySystems North America LLC
2004219858 Evogene Ltd.
2004220850 Delaware Capital Formation Inc.
2004221793 Bluescope Steel Limited
2004222324 Browning, J. ; Murphy, D. ; Crooks, T.
2004222665 Julius Blum Gesellschaft M.B.H.
2004224137 Corus Staal B.V.
2004226917 Sumitomo Chemical Company, Limited
2004227366 Bresagen Inc. ; University of Georgia Research Found-

ation, Inc.
2004227368 Promega Corporation
2004234120 Johnson Matthey PLC
2004234472 Novozymes A/S ; Chr. Hansen A/S
2004236275 Meggitt (UK) Ltd
2004236352 Mayrhofer, P.
2004239233 The Scripps Research Institute
2004242094 Slider Limited Liability Company
2004242500 DBT GmbH
2004242934 Inventio AG
2004243340 Phylogica Limited
2004243563 Maerz-Ofenbau AG ; Berzelius Stolberg GmbH
2004244561 Transmode Systems AB
2004244568 Boston Acoustics, Inc.
2004244650 NEC Corporation
2004244850 Rajendran, R. ; Rajendran, K.
2004245598 National Research Council of Canada
2004245672 Stichting Voor De Technische Wetenschappen ; Uni-

versite De Berne
2004245982 DSM IP Assets B.V.
2004246757 Coloplast A/S
2004247606 Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A.
2004251720 Gee, G.
2004253240 Urea Casale S.A.
2004255280 Napintas Pty Ltd
2004255485 Nordson Corporation
2004257556 Douglas Pharmaceuticals Limited
2004259148 Panadoro Group AG
2004259428 VRAC, LLC
2004260166 Key Plastics Pty Ltd
2004265570 Gen-Probe Incorporated
2004267408 Nova Chemicals (International) S.A.
2004267899 TecPharma Licensing AG
2004268104 Mitsui Chemicals, Inc.
2004271753 J & C International
2004277198 Google Inc.
2004278444 Wovin Wall IP Pty Ltd
2004279071 Google, Inc.
2004279294 Steris Inc. ; The United States of America as represen-

ted by The Secretary of the Army
2004280457 Tronox LLC
2004281520 Novartis AG
2004283763 Thorgard Pharmaceuticals (ASUT.) Pty Ltd
2004284130 Zheng, S.
2004285394 AstraZeneca AB
2004285436 Teva Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd.
2004288825 Graphic Packaging International, Inc.
2004291844 CDX Gas, LLC
2004293126 Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Or-

ganisation ; Aortech Biomaterials Pty Ltd
2004294967 Depuy Spine, Inc.

2004295265 CJ Cheiljedang Corporation
2004295266 CJ Cheiljedang Corporation
2004296853 The IAMS Company
2004297943 Telecommunication Systems Inc.
2004303346 Graphic Security Systems Corporation
2004305449 GI Dynamics, Inc.
2004305450 GI Dynamics, Inc.
2004307800 NagraCard S.A.
2004309288 Park, J.
2004310213 Quintel Technology Limited
2004310663 Qualcomm Incorporated
2004314522 Transitions Optical, Inc.
2004315079 Nokia Corporation
2004315267 Nagasawa, H.
2004317111 Nokia Corporation
2004317776 Widex A/S
2004318325 Yamada, C.
2004320940 Vestas Wind Systems A/S
2005200531 Vaisala GmbH
2005200888 Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
2005201222 Align Technology, Inc.
2005201904 Johnson & Johnson GmbH
2005202416 The Brigham and Women's Hospital, Inc.
2005202903 Rieke Corporation
2005202984 Advanced Research and Technology Institute, Inc.
2005203041 Adolor Corporation
2005203565 Hirsch, A.
2005203606 Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc.
2005206540 Merck & Co., Inc.
2005207940 Weir Slurry Group, Inc.
2005208775 The IAMS Company
2005209787 Widex A/S
2005210504 Schering Corporation
2005210514 Drag Tag Pty Ltd
2005211323 Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc.
2005211584 Ben Gurion University of the Negev Research and De-

velopment Authority
2005212534 Aceinc Pty Limited
2005216145 First Data Corporation
2005217093 Mixis France S.A.
2005222577 The Gillette Company
2005225511 Boehringer Ingelheim International GmbH
2005226425 Nippon Shokubai Co., Ltd.
2005226708 Alcon, Inc.
2005229359 DSM IP Assets B.V.
2005229645 Babcock-Hitachi K.K.
2005230282 Illinois Tool Works Inc.
2005230635 Novartis AG
2005231200 Nalco Energy Services, L.P.
2005232062 Qualcomm Incorporated
2005234798 JP Morgan Chase Bank
2005236643 NagraID SA
2005236853 Qualcomm Incorporated
2005237922 Kim, Y.
2005238390 Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma Corporation
2005238943 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2005239405 Elster Electricity LLC.
2005239698 Syngenta Participations AG
2005241532 Macrovision Corporation
2005241921 Qualcomm Incorporated
2005243401 Societe de Prospection et D'inventions Techniques

SPIT
2005244022 Australian Industrial Additives Pty Ltd.
2005244492 Bridgestone Firestone North American Tire, LLC
2005244764 Isis Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2005246538 Nokia Corporation
2005247000 Samsung Gwangju Electronics Co., Ltd.
2005247339 Innophos, Inc.
2005247517 Nardone, P.
2005249537 Awada, S.M. ; Spendlove, R.S. ; Awada, M.
2005249924 Steinke, R.
2005250112 Novartis AG
2005251588 Taiho Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
2005252150 Hoganas AB
2005254923 AstraZeneca AB
2005255501 Dyesol Ltd
2005255617 ITM Fuel Cells Ltd.
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2005255831 LG Electronics Inc.
2005257811 Qualcomm Incorporated
2005259162 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2005261263 Toyota Jidosha Kabushiki Kaisha
2005265336 TC License Ltd.
2005265494 Hanmi Pharm. Co., Ltd.
2005267424 Dow Global Technologies Inc.
2005269438 Brown & Williamson Holdings, Inc.
2005269998 The Procter & Gamble Company
2005270006 Noritsu Koki Co., Ltd. ; Amarante Technologies, Inc.
2005270875 Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.
2005280363 Wm. Wrigley Jr. Company
2005281039 Daikin Industries, Ltd.,
2005281043 National Printing Bureau, Incorporated Administrative

Agency
2005281117 Sanyo Electric Co., Ltd. ; Tottori Sanyo Electric Co.,

Ltd.
2005281152 Daikin Industries, Ltd.
2005294930 IUSA S.A. de C.V.
2005297564 Unilever PLC
2005300259 Tama Plastic Industry
2005300656 Borealis Technology OY
2005301430 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2005301431 Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
2005303012 Olympus Corporation ; Olympus Medical Systems Corp.
2005303901 Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der ange-

wandten Forschung e.V.
2005305023 General Motors Corporation
2005305607 Bluewater Energy Services B.V.
2005305798 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2005311720 Saudi Arabian Oil Company
2005315459 AstraZeneca AB
2005318539 F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG
2005319137 Amgen Inc.
2005320374 Hanmi Pharm. Co., Ltd.
2005320451 SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
2005321530 Technical University of Denmark
2005322417 Bishop-Wisecarver Corporation
2005322946 Google, Inc.
2005324597 Primometal Co., Ltd.
2005325386 Olympus Corporation
2005327551 PRC-DeSoto International, Inc.
2006200112 Dell Products L.P.
2006200170 The Regents of the University of California
2006200429 Lincoln Global, Inc.
2006200537 Black & Decker, Inc.
2006200901 LG Electronics Inc.
2006201008 AnorMED Inc.
2006201199 Dell Products L.P.
2006201249 Seiko Epson Corporation
2006201364 BASF Agro B.V., Arnhem (NL), Wadenswil-Branch
2006201580 Kangawa, K.
2006201632 Bourgault Industries Ltd.
2006202059 University of Virginia Patent Foundation ; Kopf, G.
2006202261 Samsung Gwangju Electronics Co., Ltd.
2006202344 Prosidion Limited
2006202389 Merck & Co., Inc.
2006202482 3M Innovative Properties Company
2006202557 Haldex Brake Corporation
2006202892 Bausch & Lomb Incorporated
2006202991 McNeil-PPC, Inc.
2006203032 The General Hospital Corporation ; Children's Medical

Center Corporation
2006203331 Waterleaf Ltd.
2006203640 Baxter Healthcare S.A.
2006203721 Alcon, Inc.
2006207806 EREMA Engineering Recycling Maschinen und Anlagen

Gesellschaft m.b.H.
2006217867 Euro-Celtique S.A.
2006219331 Daikin Industries, Ltd.
2006220388 Accenture Global Services GmbH
2006222285 Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der ange-

wandten Forschung e.V.
2006222713 Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.
2006225176 Amylin Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
2006225222 Chiesi Farmaceutici S.p.A.
2006225227 WesternGeco Seismic Holdings Limited

2006225376 Sandvik Intellectual Property AB
2006230725 Curis, Inc.
2006235884 Schlumberger Technology B.V.
2006235886 Schlumberger Technology B.V.
2006235887 Schlumberger Technology B.V.
2006236099 Accenture Global Services GmbH
2006241377 Ajinomoto Co., Inc.
2006246444 Blue point International Pty Ltd
2006246452 Samsung Gwangju Electronics Co., Ltd.
2006246527 Air Products and Chemicals, Inc.
2006275954 Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc.
2006294397 Vascular Enhancement Technology Pty Ltd
2006306616 Ogilvie, J.
2007200058 Heraeus Electro-Nite International N.V.
2007200277 Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.
2007200281 Schlumberger Technology B.V.
2007200591 Yanni Co, Ltd
2007200701 Samsung Gwangju Electronics Co., Ltd.
2007200720 Gainsborough Hardware Industries Limited
2007200982 IGT
2007201174 Brasfanta Industria e Comercio Ltda.
2007201342 Universitatsklinikum Freiburg
2007201465 Shell Internationale Research Maatschappij B.V.
2007201485 Leatherman Tool Group, Inc.
2007201623 Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.
2007201779 British American Tobacco (Germany) GmbH
2007201884 The Texas A&M University System
2007201972 NORMA Germany GmbH
2007201980 Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.
2007202558 Ultimate Equine Limited
2007203104 ADC GmbH
2007203277 Delavan Limited
2007203278 Ethicon, Inc.
2007203555 Wyeth ; Etex Corporation
2007203564 The Lubrizol Corporation
2007211919 President and Fellows of Harvard College
2007214333 Nien Made Enterprise Co., Ltd.
2007221893 Silverbrook, K.
2007221897 Silverbrook, K.
2007221925 Silverbrook, K.
2007221927 Silverbrook, K.
2007233569 Susnjara, T.
2007237161 Trista Technology Pty Ltd
2007253060 Auxetic Technologies Limited
2007327711 Jayasuriya, Y.
2008200371 Gazillion Sales Pty. Ltd.
2008200488 Miraculous Motors Corporation, Inc.
2008200671 Howard Johns Consultancy Pty Ltd
2008201069 U.S. Bank National Association
2008201913 Daikin Industries, Ltd.
2008202308 Breville Pty Limited
2008202395 Paul, D.
2008207382 Schlumberger Technology B.V.
2008216966 Apple Inc.
2008216994 Apple Inc.
2008252012 Sutherland, R.
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IPC Index

A01C 7/-

2006201632

A01D 89/-

2003200756

A01F 15/-

2003200756

A01K 23/-

2004283763

A01K 67/-

2002316558
2002353207

A01M 1/-

2003226251
2003255348

A01M 31/-

2003255348

A01N 25/-

2003251698
2004226917
2005249537

A01N 33/-

2003251698

A01N 37/-

2003256083
2003259220

A01N 43/-

2003211629
2003251454
2003251698
2003256083
2003257750
2004226917
2005239698
2006201364

A01N 47/-

2004268104
2006201364

A01N 59/-

2005247339

A01N 63/-

2003259220
2005249537

A01N 65/-

2003257750

A21C 1/-

2003244618

A21D 10/-

2004259148

A21D 2/-

2003288463

A21D 6/-

2004259148

A21D 8/-

2004234472

A23C 11/-

2004202157

A23C 19/-

2004234472

A23D 7/-

2003205040
2004271753

A23G 9/-

2005297564

A23K 1/-

2004296853
2005208775
2007202558

A23L 1/-

2003205040
2003216516
2003252932
2003288463
2004202157
2004212353
2007201174

A23L 2/-

2003216516

A23N 15/-

2007201174

A23N 4/-

2004212353

A24B 15/-

2005269438

A24F 23/-

2007201779

A43B 13/-

2004309288

A43B 17/-

2004309288

A43B 23/-

2004309288

A43B 7/-

2004309288

A47B 81/-

2004222665

A47B 88/-

2004222665

A47C 1/-

2003272280

A47H 15/-

2005322417

A47J 27/-

2004202157

A47J 31/-

2002358972

A47J 37/-

2008202308

A47J 43/-

2004202157

A47K 13/-

2004201986

A47K 5/-

2004200251

A47L 13/-

2003281463
2004318325

A47L 9/-

2005247000
2006202261
2006246452
2007200701

A61B 1/-

2002340291
2003245246
2003262725
2005303012
2005325386

A61B 17/-

2002340291
2002356136
2002360648
2003220421

2003225676
2003231870
2003245246
2003254693
2003267529
2003270992
2003304368
2004207532
2004294967
2005226708
2006202482
2006275954
2007203278

A61B 18/-

2003245246
2003290301

A61B 19/-

2003209141
2003245246
2003257087
2003258925
2003270992
2004207532

A61B 3/-

2006202892

A61B 5/-

2002359256
2003200923
2003262725
2006217867

A61B 8/-

2002359256

A61C 1/-

2003211075
2003303920
2004222324

A61C 11/-

2004200418

A61C 13/-

2004200418
2007203555

A61C 3/-

2003211075
2003303920

A61C 7/-

2005201222

A61C 8/-

2002360037

A61D 1/-

2003245246

A61D 7/-

2003235146

A61F 13/-

2002300677
2005201904
2006202482

A61F 2/-

2002360037
2003204552
2003209141
2003220421
2003225676
2003258812
2003265468
2003284180
2003292342
2003301524
2004294967
2004305449
2004305450
2005203606
2005211323
2007203555

A61F 5/-

2003209124
2004305449
2004305450

A61F 9/-

2003209141
2003268558
2005226708
2006203721

A61H 23/-

2006294397

A61H 9/-

2003231870

A61K 131/-

2005203565

A61K 31/-

2002305573
2002311088
2002314325
2002316135
2002316738
2002356612
2002359679
2002359875
2002360618
2002360648
2003205244
2003218736
2003218738
2003237520
2003242757
2003246740
2003248746
2003254332

2003259466
2003263344
2003276594
2003276824
2003283167
2004212842
2004251720
2004257556
2004281520
2004285394
2004285436
2004296853
2005202416
2005202984
2005203041
2005210504
2005238390
2005244764
2005251588
2005315459
2005318539
2005319137
2006201008
2006202344
2006202991
2006230725
2006241377
2007202558

A61K 33/-

2002305573
2004296853
2005247339
2005251588
2006201008
2007202558

A61K 35/-

2002312654
2002351238
2002360648
2004227366
2004251720
2006203032
2007201342

A61K 36/-

2004244850
2005203565

A61K 38/-

2002353207
2002357394
2002363386
2003201281
2003202701
2003213259
2003217415
2003250231
2003254332
2003255505
2003259466
2003266655
2003274820
2003282731
2003287073
2003299430
2003302755
2004294967
2004315267
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2005249537
2006201580
2006203032
2006203640
2006225176
2006230725
2007203555

A61K 39/-

2002312654
2002316558
2002334135
2002353207
2002357359
2002358885
2002360648
2002360659
2003207795
2003224916
2003282731
2004239233
2004294967
2006230725

A61K 45/-

2002360648
2003207795
2003213259
2003218736
2003242757
2003254332
2003263344
2004294967
2004296853
2005251588
2006201008
2006201580
2006202059
2006202344
2006230725

A61K 47/-

2002258011
2002334135
2002359679
2002360648
2003213259
2003217415
2003263344
2003276594
2003295563
2004257556
2004281520
2005247339
2006201580
2006202389
2007201342

A61K 48/-

2002316558
2002360648
2005244764
2006200170
2006201580
2006202389
2006203032
2006230725
2007201342

A61K 49/-

2003266655

A61K 51/-

2003266655

A61K 6/-

2002316135
2003271104

A61K 8/-

2003208328
2003263078
2003283894
2003298191
2004271753
2005269998
2007201465

A61K 9/-

2002316135
2002316738
2002343580
2002356612
2002360648
2003259466
2003269067
2003276594
2003295563
2003303610
2004209286
2004257556
2005203565
2005208775
2005247339
2006202389
2007201342

A61L 15/-

2003263344
2004246757
2005226425

A61L 2/-

2003207804
2003229670
2003281971
2004216476
2004247606
2004279294

A61L 24/-

2003284924
2007203555

A61L 26/-

2004246757
2007201342

A61L 27/-

2002360037
2003258812
2005211584
2007201342
2007203555

A61L 31/-

2003204552
2003254547
2003258812

2003284180

A61L 33/-

2003254547

A61L 9/-

2003226251
2003281971
2008201913

A61M 1/-

2003258312
2003259877

A61M 15/-

2004206989
2006225222

A61M 16/-

2003288817
2003297942

A61M 19/-

2003243213

A61M 3/-

2005226708

A61M 31/-

2003287073

A61M 35/-

2002356612

A61M 37/-

2003200923
2003231870

A61M 5/-

2003200923
2003228387
2003235146
2003243213
2003287073
2004267899
2005237922

A61N 1/-

2002360648

A61P 1/-

2002305573
2002358885
2003207795
2003218736
2003237520
2003242757
2003250231
2003274820
2003302755

A61P 11/-

2002305573
2002314325

2002358885
2003207795
2003218736
2003237520
2003242757

A61P 13/-

2003207795
2003218736
2003237520
2003242757
2006241377

A61P 15/-

2003218736
2003237520
2003246740
2006202059

A61P 17/-

2002314325
2002334135
2002358885
2003207795
2003218736
2003237520
2003254332
2007201342

A61P 19/-

2002314325
2002334135
2002358885
2003207795
2003218736
2003237520
2003246740
2005315459
2006201580
2007201342

A61P 21/-

2003218736
2003237520

A61P 23/-

2002316738

A61P 25/-

2002316738
2002353207
2002356612
2002357394
2002359875
2002360618
2003202701
2003207795
2003218736
2003233067
2003237520
2003242757
2003246740
2003271056
2003274820
2003283167
2003299430
2004257556

A61P 27/-

2002314325
2002359875
2003207795
2003218736
2003237520
2003274820
2006241377

A61P 29/-

2002314325
2002334135
2002353207
2002358885
2002359679
2003207795
2003218736
2003236500
2003237520
2003254332
2005319137

A61P 3/-

2002351238
2002353207
2002357032
2003218736
2005318539
2006241377

A61P 31/-

2002311088
2002312654
2002316135
2002353207
2002358885
2002359679
2002360648
2003205244
2003218736
2003250231
2003276824

A61P 33/-

2002311088
2002316558

A61P 35/-

2002305573
2002314325
2002316135
2002334135
2002353207
2002358885
2002359679
2002360648
2003207795
2003218736
2003224916
2003246740
2005251588
2006201008
2006230725

A61P 37/-

2002312654
2002314325
2002334135
2002353207
2002358885
2002360648
2002363386

2003207795
2003218736
2003236500
2003237520
2003254332
2003266655

A61P 39/-

2002311088

A61P 41/-

2007201342

A61P 43/-

2002314325
2002316135
2002359679
2002359875
2003207795
2003218736
2003218738
2003237520
2003271056
2006230725
2007201342

A61P 5/-

2003213259
2003218736
2003246740
2006201580

A61P 7/-

2002363386
2003207795
2003237520
2003246740

A61P 9/-

2002314325
2002353207
2002358885
2003207795
2003218736
2003237520
2003246740
2003248746
2003274820
2004212842
2005254923

A61Q 1/-

2003283894

A61Q 11/-

2003208328
2003263078

A61Q 17/-

2004271753

A61Q 19/-

2003283894
2004271753

A61Q 3/-

2003283894
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A61Q 5/-

2003283894
2003298191

A61Q 9/-

2003283894

A62D 101/-

2004279294

A62D 3/-

2004279294

A63B 21/-

2003261036

A63B 22/-

2007233569

A63B 29/-

2003261036

A63B 35/-

2004204538

A63B 47/-

2002256563

A63B 69/-

2002255568

A63B 7/-

2003261036

A63B 71/-

2002255568

A63F 1/-

2006306616
2007200982

A63F 13/-

2003203759
2004200076
2006203331
2006306616

A63F 3/-

2005212534
2007200982

A63F 9/-

2002322096
2004200076
2006306616

B01D 11/-

2003276166

B01D 27/-

2003281151

B01D 29/-

2007200277

B01D 3/-

2003276163
2003276166

B01D 35/-

2003281151
2007200277

B01D 53/-

2002357051
2003200948
2003229992
2008201913

B01D 59/-

2003290523

B01D 61/-

2003207804
2003276166

B01D 63/-

2003207804
2003244701

B01D 65/-

2003244701

B01D 67/-

2003207804
2005255617

B01D 69/-

2003207804

B01D 71/-

2003207804
2005255617

B01F 15/-

2003244618

B01F 3/-

2003208968

B01F 5/-

2003208968

B01F 7/-

2003244618

B01J 19/-

2008201913

B01J 2/-

2004253240

B01J 20/-

2002357051

B01J 21/-

2003243265
2004203522

B01J 23/-

2003243265
2004234120

B01J 29/-

2003243265

B01J 31/-

2003223806

B01J 35/-

2002347330
2003243265
2004203522
2004234120

B01J 37/-

2003243265

B01L 3/-

2003244195

B02C 13/-

2003238747

B02C 2/-

2006225376

B02C 25/-

2003238747

B03C 3/-

2008201913

B05B 1/-

2005230282
2007203277

B05B 11/-

2005202903

B05B 12/-

2003273168
2004255485

B05B 13/-

2003273168

B05B 15/-

2007203277

B05B 7/-

2005230282

B05B 9/-

2003273168

B05C 1/-

2008252012

B05C 11/-

2004255485

B05C 5/-

2003273168
2004255485

B05D 1/-

2003273168
2004259428
2008252012

B05D 3/-

2003273168

B05D 5/-

2003273168
2008252012

B05D 7/-

2003243641

B06B 1/-

2006203721

B07C 5/-

2003229400

B21C 47/-

2006200429

B21D 39/-

2005321530

B21D 43/-

2002361216

B21D 51/-

2004224137

B22F 3/-

2002360037
2003245820
2005252150

B22F 9/-

2003200958

B23B 31/-

2004255280

B23K 35/-

2003261962
2006200429

B23K 9/-

2002349779
2003261962

B23Q 3/-

2004255280

B25B 13/-

2003237762

B25C 1/-

2004203831

B25D 17/-

2006200537

B25G 1/-

2003281463

B25J 9/-

2001280158

B26B 1/-

2007201485

B26B 11/-

2007201485

B26B 13/-

2007200591

B26B 21/-

2005222577

B27C 7/-

2004255280

B28B 7/-

2004259428

B29B 11/-

2003277521

B29B 7/-

2003244618

B29B 9/-

2006207806

B29C 31/-

2003266959

B29C 33/-

2004207803

B29C 37/-

2004259428

B29C 39/-

2003243331

B29C 43/-

2003277521
2004207803

B29C 44/-

2004309288

B29C 47/-

2002343580

B29C 49/-

2003277521

B29C 53/-

2003266959

B29C 65/-

2003266959

B29C 70/-

2003243331

B29D 11/-

2005230635

B29D 23/-

2003266959

B29D 31/-

2004309288

B29K 101/-

2003266959

B29K 105/-

2003243331

B29L 7/-

2002343580

B32B 15/-

2004224137

B32B 17/-

2003257024
2003298985
2004219581

B32B 27/-

2004217906
2004224137
2005327551

B32B 37/-

2004224137

B32B 38/-

2004224137
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B32B 9/-

2002347330

B41J 2/-

2006201249
2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

B42D 15/-

2004303346
2006217867

B44C 1/-

2004278444

B44C 5/-

2004278444

B60C 17/-

2005249924

B60C 23/-

2005244492

B60C 3/-

2005249924

B60C 5/-

2005249924

B60C 7/-

2005249924

B60C 9/-

2005249924

B60K 6/-

2005261263

B60L 11/-

2005261263

B60N 2/-

2003227330
2008202395

B60Q 1/-

2005244492

B60R 1/-

2004210715

B60R 25/-

2003231680

B60T 13/-

2006202557

B60T 15/-

2006202557

B60T 17/-

2006202557

B60T 7/-

2006202557

B60W 10/-

2005261263

B60W 20/-

2005261263

B63B 21/-

2005305607

B63B 22/-

2005305607

B63B 27/-

2005305607

B63B 29/-

2008202395

B63C 11/-

2004204538

B63H 11/-

2004204538

B64C 11/-

2002346997

B64C 29/-

2002346997

B64C 3/-

2002346997

B64F 1/-

2005200531

B65B 19/-

2003266959

B65B 43/-

2003266959

B65B 55/-

2004247606

B65D 1/-

2004288825

B65D 19/-

2003215616

B65D 21/-

2004288825

B65D 30/-

2004284130

B65D 43/-

2003200664

B65D 49/-

2005247517

B65D 55/-

2005247517

B65D 6/-

2003215616

B65D 65/-

2004217906
2005300259

B65D 75/-

2002364972
2004206989

B65D 81/-

2004206989

B65D 83/-

2005247517

B65D 85/-

2003200664
2006200429

B65F 1/-

2003234999

B65G 17/-

2003266959

B65G 47/-

2003229400
2003266959

B65G 59/-

2005280363

B65H 1/-

2005280363

B65H 18/-

2005300259

B65H 49/-

2002349779

B65H 57/-

2002349779

B65H 75/-

2002349779
2006200429

B66B 23/-

2008252012

B66B 27/-

2004242934

B66B 31/-

2008252012

B66B 5/-

2004242934

B81B 1/-

2003207804

B82B 1/-

2007211919

C01B 21/-

2004234120

C01B 25/-

2005247339

C01B 33/-

2002300655

C01C 3/-

2004234120

C01F 7/-

2003258077

C01G 23/-

2004203522

C01G 33/-

2003200958

C01G 35/-

2003200958

C02F 1/-

2003208968
2003276161
2003276163
2003276166
2003281971
2003290523

C02F 101/-

2003276161

C02F 3/-

2003208968

2003276163
2003276166

C02F 9/-

2003276161
2003276163
2003276166

C03B 11/-

2003301969

C03B 27/-

2003301969

C03B 29/-

2003301969

C03B 7/-

2003301969

C03C 1/-

2002300655

C03C 17/-

2002347330
2003273168
2003299433

C03C 25/-

2003255703

C03C 27/-

2004219581
2005321530

C03C 4/-

2002347330

C04B 14/-

2003243641

C04B 20/-

2003243641

C04B 24/-

2003243641
2005244022

C04B 28/-

2003243641

C04B 37/-

2005321530

C05G 3/-

2003273570

C05G 5/-

2003273570

C07B 45/-

2003248280

C07B 53/-

2003223806

C07B 61/-

2003223806
2003248280

C07C 209/-

2003223806

C07C 211/-

2003223806

C07C 217/-

2005250112

C07C 233/-

2002357032
2005318539

C07C 235/-

2002357032

C07C 237/-

2002357032

C07C 255/-

2003256083

C07C 271/-

2002357032
2005250112

C07C 275/-

2002357032

C07C 281/-

2002357032

C07C 311/-

2005318539

C07C 317/-

2002357032

C07C 323/-

2002322721

C07C 327/-

2003256083
2004268104

C07C 329/-

2002322721

C07C 333/-

2002322721
2004268104
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C07D 207/-

2003218736
2003218738
2003237520
2003254332

C07D 209/-

2003248746
2003251454

C07D 211/-

2003218736

C07D 213/-

2002322721
2002357032
2003218736
2003218738
2003224108
2004268104

C07D 215/-

2003218738

C07D 217/-

2003218736

C07D 221/-

2003283167

C07D 223/-

2004212842

C07D 231/-

2003211629
2003236500
2003251454
2005318539

C07D 233/-

2003218738
2003236500

C07D 235/-

2002311088
2003236500

C07D 237/-

2003218738

C07D 239/-

2003218736
2003218738
2006230725

C07D 241/-

2003218736
2003218738

C07D 243/-

2003218738
2006241377

C07D 249/-

2003218736
2003236500

C07D 257/-

2003236500

C07D 261/-

2003218738

C07D 263/-

2002311088
2005206540

C07D 277/-

2005206540
2005318539

C07D 295/-

2002357032
2003218736
2003218738
2003248280

C07D 307/-

2003218736
2003218738
2003256083
2005210504

C07D 309/-

2005225511

C07D 311/-

2002304057
2003259220

C07D 317/-

2002311088
2003218736

C07D 333/-

2003218738
2003248280

C07D 401/-

2002359875
2003211629
2003218736
2003218738
2003236500
2003254332
2005238390
2005315459

C07D 403/-

2003218736
2003218738
2003236500
2003251454
2005238390

C07D 405/-

2003211629
2003218736
2003218738
2003237520
2003271056
2005238390
2006230725

C07D 409/-

2003211629
2003218736
2003218738
2003236500
2003237520
2005238390

C07D 413/-

2002359875
2003218736
2003218738
2005238390

C07D 417/-

2002359875
2003233067
2005238390

C07D 451/-

2002359875

C07D 453/-

2003242757

C07D 471/-

2002360618
2003218736
2003283167
2005319137

C07D 473/-

2003236500
2003276824

C07D 475/-

2002316135

C07D 487/-

2002314325
2003218738
2003223806
2003242757
2006241377

C07D 491/-

2006241377

C07D 498/-

2005254923
2005319137
2006241377

C07D 513/-

2002359875
2003218738
2006241377

C07D 519/-

2002360618

C07F 9/-

2003276824
2005250112

C07H 1/-

2002327578
2003216516

C07H 13/-

2003216516

C07H 19/-

2002316135
2005320374

C07H 21/-

2002316135
2002353207
2003217415
2003294267
2004219858
2005244764

C07H 3/-

2002327578
2005265494

C07H 5/-

2002327578
2003216516

C07J 1/-

2003246740

C07J 31/-

2003206836

C07J 63/-

2003205244

C07J 69/-

2006230725

C07J 71/-

2003205244
2006230725

C07J 75/-

2003206836

C07K 14/-

2002312654
2002316558
2002353207
2003202701
2003217415
2003254375
2003255505
2003274820

2003282731
2004295265
2004295266
2006201580
2006202059
2006203640
2007201884

C07K 16/-

2002334135
2002353207
2002358885
2003207795
2003224916
2003240329
2003260335
2004239233
2006201580
2006202059
2006230725

C07K 19/-

2002300734
2003217415
2003255505

C07K 5/-

2003201281
2003213259
2003248280
2004295265

C07K 7/-

2002312654
2002363386
2003266655
2006225176

C08B 15/-

2003263344

C08B 35/-

2002327578

C08B 37/-

2002327578
2003263344

C08F 10/-

2003254237
2005300656

C08F 2/-

2002304057
2003254237

C08F 210/-

2003254237

C08F 214/-

2003213124

C08F 26/-

2005255617

C08G 18/-

2003213124
2003284924
2004219613
2004293126

C08G 63/-

2002316135

C08G 65/-

2003295563

C08G 69/-

2003217415

C08J 3/-

2005226425

C08J 5/-

2005255617
2007253060

C08J 9/-

2004219613
2004267408
2004309288

C08K 5/-

2002304057
2003257024

C08L 23/-

2005300656

C08L 25/-

2004267408

C08L 29/-

2003257024

C08L 65/-

2004207106

C09B 49/-

2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

C09B 57/-

2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

C09B 63/-

2003243641

C09B 67/-

2003243641

C09B 7/-

2003243641
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C09C 1/-

2003243641

C09D 1/-

2003243641

C09D 11/-

2003289979
2005230635
2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

C09D 133/-

2004259428

C09D 177/-

2005327551

C09D 201/-

2003257750

C09D 4/-

2002304057
2003273168
2004259428

C09D 5/-

2003243641
2003257750
2004207106

C09D 7/-

2003243641
2003257750

C09J 175/-

2003284924

C09J 191/-

2007201465

C09K 11/-

2004245672

C09K 3/-

2003247539

C09K 5/-

2003253374

C09K 8/-

2003247539
2005231200

C09K 9/-

2002304057

C10G 11/-

2003243265

C10G 25/-

2002357051

C10G 35/-

2003243265

C10G 45/-

2007201465

C10G 65/-

2005305798

C10G 73/-

2007201465

C10L 1/-

2002321820

C10M 101/-

2007201465

C10M 105/-

2007201465

C10M 111/-

2007203564

C10M 171/-

2007203564

C10M 177/-

2007201465

C10N 40/-

2007201465

C10N 70/-

2007201465

C11D 1/-

2004206217

C11D 17/-

2004206217

C12M 1/-

2003244195
2003290523

C12M 3/-

2003244195
2005229359

C12N 1/-

2002316558
2002334135
2002353207
2003207795
2003218586

2006201580
2006202059

C12N 15/-

2002300734
2002305573
2002312654
2002316558
2002334135
2002353207
2002358885
2002360648
2003207795
2003217415
2003218586
2003255505
2003267008
2003294267
2004219858
2004236352
2004243340
2004245598
2005217093
2005244764
2006201580
2006202059
2006230725
2007201342
2007201884

C12N 5/-

2002312654
2002316558
2002334135
2002351238
2002353207
2002358885
2002360659
2003207795
2003218586
2003255505
2004227366
2004251720
2005229359
2006202059
2006203032

C12N 7/-

2002360659

C12N 9/-

2002305573
2003207795
2004234472
2006202059

C12P 17/-

2002316135

C12P 21/-

2002316558
2002334135
2002353207
2002358885
2003207795
2003217415
2004295266
2006201580

C12Q 1/-

2002305573
2002312654
2002316135
2002353207
2003207795
2003217415
2003218586
2003218736
2003228505
2003236492
2003294267
2004207187
2004227368
2004239233
2004243340
2004265570
2006202059
2006230725

C12R 1/-

2002360659

C13F 3/-

2005244022

C13K 1/-

2005244022

C13K 13/-

2005244022

C21B 7/-

2004243563

C21C 1/-

2003273150

C21C 7/-

2003273150

C21D 1/-

2003290188

C21D 9/-

2003290188

C22B 1/-

2003229402

C22B 15/-

2003229402

C22B 23/-

2003229402

C22B 34/-

2003200958

C22B 5/-

2003200958

C22B 60/-

2003229402

C22C 23/-

2005324597

C22C 32/-

2002360037

C22C 33/-

2005252150

C22C 38/-

2003261962
2003290188

C23C 2/-

2003279393
2004221793

C23F 11/-

2003253374

C25B 1/-

2003239065

C25B 15/-

2005255617

C25B 9/-

2003239065
2005255617

C30B 11/-

2007211919

C30B 25/-

2007211919

D03D 15/-

2005267424

D04B 21/-

2004284130

D06M 13/-

2002309359
2005267424

D06M 15/-

2003213124
2003255703
2005267424

D06M 16/-

2002309359

D06N 3/-

2003255703

D06P 3/-

2003298191

D21F 1/-

2003251947

D21F 2/-

2003251947

D21H 19/-

2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

E01C 21/-

2004219613

E02B 3/-

2004284130

E02D 27/-

2007237161

E03D 9/-

2003203780

E04B 5/-

2004201692
2007237161

E04B 9/-

2004278444
2005243401

E04C 1/-

2003203407

E04C 2/-

2004218615

E04D 3/-

2003288482

E04F 10/-

2003213306

E04F 13/-

2004278444

E04F 15/-

2003240255
2004201692

E04G 11/-

2003203407

E04H 12/-

2003204697

E04H 15/-

2003213306
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E05B 17/-

2007200720

E05B 53/-

2007200720

E05B 55/-

2007200720

E05B 63/-

2007200720

E05B 9/-

2007200720

E05D 11/-

2008202308

E05D 15/-

2005322417

E06B 3/-

2004219581

E06B 7/-

2007214333

E06B 9/-

2003298985
2004200526
2007214333

E21B 10/-

2004203215

E21B 17/-

2003282984

E21B 19/-

2005259162

E21B 23/-

2005259162

E21B 29/-

2005238943

E21B 33/-

2003282984
2005259162

E21B 34/-

2007200281

E21B 36/-

2005238943

E21B 41/-

2006235884

2006235886
2006235887

E21B 43/-

2003282984
2004291844
2005231200
2005238943
2007200281

E21B 44/-

2004200433
2004242094

E21B 47/-

2004200433
2005259162
2008207382

E21B 49/-

2006235884
2006235886
2006235887

E21B 7/-

2004242094

E21C 25/-

2003221620
2003221621

E21D 9/-

2003221620
2003221621

E21F 17/-

2004242500

F01D 1/-

2005207940

F01D 9/-

2005207940

F01P 1/-

2004211655

F01P 5/-

2004211655

F02B 63/-

2004211655

F02B 75/-

2004211655

F03B 1/-

2005207940

F03B 3/-

2005207940

F03D 1/-

2003218631
2003218632

F03D 11/-

2004320940
2005207940

F03D 3/-

2005207940

F04C 18/-

2002301427

F04C 28/-

2003254425

F04C 29/-

2002301427
2003254425

F04D 17/-

2002301495

F04D 29/-

2002301495
2005207940

F04D 7/-

2005207940

F16B 4/-

2004217906

F16B 7/-

2003204697

F16C 11/-

2003209124

F16G 11/-

2005243401

F16H 1/-

2004320940

F16K 17/-

2006246527

F16K 21/-

2003203780

F16K 31/-

2004242500

F16K 47/-

2003203780
2006219331

F16L 1/-

2004260166

F16L 23/-

2003244701

F16L 3/-

2007201972

F16L 37/-

2003286139

F16L 39/-

2003286139

F16L 58/-

2004280457

F16L 59/-

2003286139

F16L 7/-

2003260326

F16M 1/-

2003227863

F16M 11/-

2003227863
2003231587
2003261591

F16M 13/-

2003227863

F17C 1/-

2003228387

F17C 13/-

2003228387

F17C 5/-

2005305607

F17C 6/-

2005305607

F17C 7/-

2005305607

F17C 9/-

2005305607

F23C 1/-

2004206259

F23C 7/-

2005229645

F23D 1/-

2004206259

F23D 14/-

2005311720

F23G 7/-

2005311720

F23J 15/-

2005311720

F23L 13/-

2005229645

F23L 9/-

2005229645

F23N 3/-

2005229645

F24C 15/-

2003254072

F24D 9/-

2004243563

F24F 1/-

2005281152

F24F 3/-

2003200948
2005281039

F24F 6/-

2003226251

F24J 2/-

2003231587

F25B 29/-

2005281039

F25B 41/-

2003295170
2006219331

F26B 1/-

2003229670

F26B 23/-

2003229670

F26B 3/-

2003229670

F26B 5/-

2003229670

F27B 1/-

2004243563

F27B 3/-

2004243563

F27D 1/-

2004243563

F27D 9/-

2004243563

F28D 11/-

2003244618

F28D 7/-

2003244618

F28D 9/-

2004236275

F28F 3/-

2004236275

F28F 5/-

2003244618

F41H 5/-

2004245982

G01B 11/-

2005281043

G01C 3/-

2005200531

G01F 1/-

2002359256

G01G 15/-

2003229400

G01J 1/-

2004216476

G01J 3/-

2004215325

G01L 27/-

2003258312
2003259877

G01M 17/-

2005210514

G01N 15/-

2003293067

G01N 21/-

2002359673
2003228505
2003293067
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2004215325
2005200531
2005281043

G01N 27/-

2003228505
2003290523
2007200058

G01N 30/-

2003228505

G01N 33/-

2002316135
2002353207
2003218586
2003228505
2003240329
2003299430
2004239233
2006201580
2006202059
2006230725
2007200058
2007211919
2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

G01P 5/-

2005305023

G01V 1/-

2004203132
2006225227

G01V 11/-

2006235884
2006235886
2006235887

G01W 1/-

2005200531

G02B 1/-

2004314522
2005230635

G02B 5/-

2003299433
2004314522

G02B 6/-

2003269974

G02C 7/-

2004314522
2005230635

G02F 1/-

2003298985

G03F 1/-

2003275582

G05B 15/-

2001280158
2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

G05B 19/-

2001280158

G05B 23/-

2001280158

G05D 16/-

2003295170
2004255485

G06F 1/-

2003281101

G06F 11/-

2002254149
2002254385

G06F 12/-

2002254385
2004210521

G06F 13/-

2003204767
2003265824
2006222713
2007201623

G06F 15/-

2002254385
2004317111
2005239405
2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

G06F 17/-

2002351015
2003204767
2003223302
2003231305
2004277198
2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927
2008200671

G06F 19/-

2002255568
2003262725
2004209286
2005244492
2006217867
2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

G06F 21/-

2002315824
2003218814
2003228574
2003292922
2006201199
2007201980

G06F 3/-

2002315824
2003274867
2005212534
2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

G06F 7/-

2004279071
2005241532
2005244492
2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

G06F 9/-

2003226998

G06K 15/-

2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

G06K 17/-

2003209141
2003223302

G06K 19/-

2003223302
2005236643
2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

G06K 5/-

2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

G06K 7/-

2003209141
2003228644
2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

G06K 9/-

2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

G06Q 10/-

2003204440
2003220751
2003228574
2006201199
2006235884
2006235886
2006235887
2008201069

G06Q 20/-

2003223302
2003228574
2005216145
2006201199

G06Q 30/-

2002339821
2002364973
2003218814
2003220751
2003228644
2004279071
2005280363
2005322946
2006201199
2007201980
2007327711
2008200371

G06Q 40/-

2002339821
2006201199

G06Q 50/-

2002322096
2002339821
2003228574

G06Q 99/-

2003220751
2005294930

G06T 1/-

2005200888
2005281043

G06T 15/-

2002318948

G06T 7/-

2005201222

G07B 15/-

2005270875

G07D 7/-

2003260925
2005281043

G07F 11/-

2006246444

G07F 17/-

2002322096
2002331881
2003213215
2003220751
2003270538
2003280483
2004200076
2007200982

G07F 19/-

2004220850

G07F 7/-

2003220751
2003223302
2003228574
2003228644

G07F 9/-

2004220850

G07G 1/-

2003228644

G07G 3/-

2003228644

G08B 13/-

2003228644
2005265336

G08B 17/-

2005244492

G08B 19/-

2005244492

G08B 21/-

2004209286
2005244492

G08B 23/-

2005239405
2005244492

G08B 26/-

2005244492

G08B 29/-

2005244492

G08C 15/-

2005239405

G08C 19/-

2005239405

G09B 9/-

2005210514

G09C 1/-

2003228574

G09F 15/-

2004278444

G09F 7/-

2004278444

G10L 11/-

2005241532

G10L 19/-

2005246538
2006222285

G11B 11/-

2002344416

G11B 17/-

2005281117

G11B 19/-

2004206485

G11B 20/-

2002344416
2004203400
2004206485
2006200901

G11B 27/-

2004203400

G11B 33/-

2005281117

G11B 5/-

2004203400

G11B 7/-

2004203400

G11C 13/-

2007211919

G11C 7/-

2004210521

G11C 8/-

2004210521

G21K 5/-

2004247606

H01B 1/-

2004207106

H01B 11/-

2003269974

H01B 13/-
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2003269974

H01B 7/-

2003269974

H01B 9/-

2003215483

H01G 9/-

2003200958
2003238712
2005255501

H01L 21/-

2007211919

H01L 23/-

2007211919

H01L 27/-

2007211919

H01L 29/-

2007211919

H01L 31/-

2003238712
2004203522
2004213943
2005255501

H01L 33/-

2007211919

H01L 41/-

2004242500

H01L 51/-

2007211919

H01M 10/-

2003258369

H01M 14/-

2003238712

H01M 2/-

2003238712
2003258369

H01M 4/-

2004207106

H01M 8/-

2004207106
2005255617
2005321530

H01Q 1/-

2004244650
2004310213

H01Q 21/-

2004244650
2004310213

H01Q 3/-

2004244650
2004310213

H01Q 9/-

2004244650

H01R 13/-

2003204838
2007203104

H01R 4/-

2007203104

H02G 3/-

2003201367
2003269974

H02G 9/-

2004260166

H02H 3/-

2004201474

H02H 7/-

2004201474

H02J 3/-

2002339821

H02J 7/-

2006200112

H02K 1/-

2008200488

H02K 17/-

2008200488

H02N 2/-

2004242500

H02P 1/-

2008200488

H02P 25/-

2008200488

H03F 1/-

2005209787

H03F 3/-

2005209787

H03K 17/-

2004206613

H03M 1/-

2007200058

H03M 5/-

2002344416

H03M 7/-

2004214795

H04B 1/-

2002255568
2004310663
2005265336

H04B 10/-

2004244561

H04B 7/-

2003226998
2004310213
2004310663
2005236853
2005257811
2005301430
2005301431

H04J 11/-

2003211615
2004310663

H04J 14/-

2004244561

H04J 3/-

2003211615
2005265336

H04L 1/-

2003218814
2003248424
2005241921
2005257811

H04L 12/-

2002255568
2002357377
2003211615
2003220751
2003221823
2003243064
2003248424
2003281101
2003286511
2004315079
2004317111
2005232062
2005255831
2005265336
2006220388
2006236099
2007201980

H04L 25/-

2005236853

2005257811

H04L 27/-

2005236853
2005320451

H04L 29/-

2002254385
2002255568
2003218814
2003228574
2003243064
2003248424
2003265824
2003280483
2003281101
2004209286
2004317111
2005234798
2005255831

H04L 5/-

2003211615
2004310663

H04L 9/-

2002254385
2003218814
2003220751
2003223302
2005303901

H04M 1/-

2002255568
2003295720
2008216966
2008216994

H04M 11/-

2003265824

H04M 15/-

2004201781

H04M 3/-

2003218814
2004201781

H04N 1/-

2004214795
2004216774
2007221893
2007221897
2007221925
2007221927

H04N 5/-

2003220751
2005200888

H04N 7/-

2002318948
2003212412
2003220751
2004214795
2004317111

H04Q 1/-

2007203104

H04Q 5/-

2005244492
2005265336

H04Q 7/-

2003262673
2003265824
2003281101
2004297943
2004307800
2004310663
2004315079

H04Q 9/-

2005239405

H04R 25/-

2004317776
2005209787

H04R 27/-

2003295083

H04R 9/-

2004244568

H04S 3/-

2006222285

H05B 1/-

2003254072

H05B 3/-

2005238943

H05B 6/-

2005238943

H05H 1/-

2005270006
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Certified Innovation Patents

Name Index

(This list may contain multiple listings of a patent where there are multiple patentees for that patent.)

(71) Apple, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2008100382
(21) 2008100382 (22) 29.04.2008
(54) A portable media device
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 3/033 (2006.01)
G06F 3/041 (2006.01)
G09G 5/00 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(62) 2004267727
(72) Degner, Brett William; Lynch, Stephen

Brian; Zadesky, Stephen Paul
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Apple, Inc.
(11) AU-B-2008100385
(21) 2008100385 (22) 29.04.2008
(54) A portable media player
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 3/033 (2006.01)
G06F 3/041 (2006.01)
G09G 5/00 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(62) 2004267727
(72) Lynch, Stephen Brian; Zadesky,

Stephen Paul; Degner, Brett William
(74) Davies Collison Cave

(71) Apple Inc.
(11) AU-B-2008100594
(21) 2008100594 (22) 26.06.2008
(54) Portable electronic device with interface

reconfiguration mode
(51) Int. Cl.

G06F 3/048 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(62) 2006338183
(72) Christie, Greg; Chaudhri, Imran; An-

zures, Freddy A; Lemay, Stephen O;
Ording, Bas; Forstall, Scott; Van Os,
Marcel

(74) Freehills Patent & Trade Mark Attor-
neys

(71) Bellew, J.
(11) AU-B-2008100901
(21) 2008100901 (22) 16.09.2008
(54) Hybrid acoustic panel (HAP)
(51) Int. Cl.

E04B 1/82 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Bellew, James
(74) James W Bellew

(71) Byrnes, G.
(11) AU-B-2008100421
(21) 2008100421 (22) 08.05.2008
(54) Motorcyle rider training simulator
(51) Int. Cl.

G09B 9/02 (2006.01)

(31) 2008901898 (32) 20.04.08 (33) AU
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Byrnes, Greg
(74) Gregory John Byrnes

(71) Capeski, N.
(11) AU-B-2008100112
(21) 2008100112 (22) 07.02.2008
(54) Straight fishing hook
(51) Int. Cl.

A01K 83/00 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Capeski, Nane
(74) Nane Capeski

(71) Christie, A.
(11) AU-B-2008100981
(21) 2008100981 (22) 03.10.2008
(54) Rating systems with costs
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 30/00 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(62) 2006315070
(72) Christie, Andrew
(74) Andrew Christie

(71) Commins, S.
(11) AU-B-2008100844
(21) 2008100844 (22) 03.09.2008
(54) One piece solid material stick on pen

holder
(51) Int. Cl.

B43K 23/00 (2006.01)
B43K 3/04 (2006.01)

(31) 2008902769 (32) 29.05.08 (33) AU
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Commins, Scott Michael Charles
(74) Scott Michael Charles Commins

(71) G5 Enterprizes Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2008100436
(21) 2008100436 (22) 09.05.2008
(54) Systems and methods for managing

carbon credits
(51) Int. Cl.

A63F 3/06 (2006.01)
A63F 3/08 (2006.01)
A63F 13/00 (2006.01)
G06Q 99/00 (2006.01)

(31) 2008901780 (32) 11.04.08 (33) AU
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Amour, Marc
(74) Shelston IP

(71) Gouverneur, T.
(11) AU-B-2008100927
(21) 2008100927 (22) 22.09.2008
(54) Portable rubber mat
(51) Int. Cl.

A47G 9/06 (2006.01)
A47G 27/00 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Gouverneur, Tony
(74) Baxter IP

O'Callaghan, J.G. see O'Callaghan, E.P.
(21) 2007101237

(71) O'Callaghan, E.P. ; O'Callaghan, J.G.
(11) AU-B-2007101237
(21) 2007101237 (22) 10.07.2007
(54) A Digital Recording Thermometer - For

Human Fertility Conception
(51) Int. Cl.

G01K 13/00 (2006.01)
A61B 5/01 (2006.01)
G01K 1/02 (2006.01)
G01K 5/22 (2006.01)

(31) 2006903791 (32) 14.07.06 (33) AU
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) O'Callaghan, EP
(74) Janet Stead & Associates Patent &

Trade Marks Attorneys

(71) Precast Bracing Systems Pty Ltd
(11) AU-B-2008100267
(21) 2008100267 (22) 26.03.2008
(54) A brace
(51) Int. Cl.

E04G 21/26 (2006.01)
E04G 17/14 (2006.01)
E04G 25/00 (2006.01)

(31) 2008901350 (32) 19.03.08 (33) AU
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) McLaren, Peter
(74) Phillips Ormonde & Fitzpatrick

(71) Riordan, A.
(11) AU-B-2008100200
(21) 2008100200 (22) 03.03.2008
(54) Method and system for defining land

boundaries
(51) Int. Cl.

G06Q 50/00 (2006.01)
G06Q 10/00 (2006.01)

(45) 08.01.2009
(62) 2007100629
(72) Riordan, Anthony Richard
(74) Griffith Hack

(71) Worner, L.
(11) AU-B-2007101223
(21) 2007101223 (22) 24.12.2007
(54) Bedlinen
(51) Int. Cl.

A47G 9/00 (2006.01)
(45) 08.01.2009
(72) Worner, Lilian
(74) Lilian Worner
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2007101223 Worner, L.
2007101237 O'Callaghan, E.P. ; O'Callaghan, J.G.
2008100112 Capeski, N.
2008100200 Riordan, A.
2008100267 Precast Bracing Systems Pty Ltd
2008100382 Apple, Inc.
2008100385 Apple, Inc.
2008100421 Byrnes, G.
2008100436 G5 Enterprizes Pty Ltd
2008100594 Apple Inc.
2008100844 Commins, S.
2008100901 Bellew, J.
2008100927 Gouverneur, T.
2008100981 Christie, A.
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2008100112
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2007101223
2008100927

A61B 5/-
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2008100436

A63F 3/-
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2008100844
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2008100844
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2008100267
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2008100267
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2008100267
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2007101237

G01K 5/-

2007101237

G06F 3/-

2008100382
2008100385
2008100594
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2008100200
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Opposition Proceedings
(The name in parentheses is that of the opponent)

Opposition Lodged

2001245529 IGT ( Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited )

2002253713 Komipharm International Co., Ltd. ( Lee, S. )

2003203613 IGT ( Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Limited )

Opposition Withdrawn

2002301375 Argenta Manufacturing Limited ( Jurox Pty Ltd )

2002315303 Wobben, A. ( Vestas Wind Systems A/S )

2002352001 Wobben, A. ( Vestas Wind Systems A/S )

2003237707 Wobben, A. ( Vestas Wind Systems A/S )

2003242615 Wobben, A. ( Vestas Wind Systems A/S )

2003296688 Wobben, A. ( Vestas Wind Systems A/S )

2004207180 Wobben, A. ( Vestas Wind Systems A/S )

2004305903 Wobben, A. ( Vestas Wind Systems A/S )

2005202210 Wobben, A. ( Vestas Wind Systems A/S )

Opposition Withdrawn - Proceed to Sealing

2005284197 Wobben, A. ( Vestas Wind Systems A/S )

2007231660 Aristocrat Technologies Australia Pty Ltd ( IGT )

Letters Patent Sealed
Standard Patents
2001260820 2001263094 2002222096 2002232114
2002234468 2002241828 2002246687 2002247262
2002249514 2002251624 2002257142 2002257820
2002259087 2002259241 2002300594 2002300883
2002301444 2002301545 2002303868 2002305646
2002310015 2002310074 2002310086 2002311197
2002311940 2002312598 2002314963 2002314976
2002317402 2002317601 2002317653 2002318301
2002319184 2002320366 2002320609 2002321042
2002321775 2002322292 2002322676 2002323557
2002324129 2002324811 2002325077 2002326363
2002326878 2002328203 2002328338 2002328918
2002328996 2002329547 2002332491 2002333039
2002333114 2002333149 2002333387 2002333554
2002334364 2002335713 2002337478 2002337787
2002338733 2002339052 2002339217 2002340363
2002340817 2002341343 2002342086 2002347351
2002347504 2002348372 2002348749 2002349914
2002349939 2002350588 2002350626 2002351867
2002352052 2002352487 2002353206 2002354613
2002354753 2002355613 2002355787 2002356315
2002356773 2002359188 2002360511 2002362697
2002362938 2002363525 2002364037 2002364339
2002366984 2002367223 2003200224 2003200462
2003201303 2003201560 2003202302 2003203287
2003203852 2003203853 2003204101 2003204233
2003204309 2003204333 2003204658 2003204692
2003204709 2003204858 2003205010 2003205136
2003205144 2003205156 2003205496 2003206473
2003206551 2003206973 2003207041 2003207283
2003208573 2003209353 2003209816 2003210560
2003210928 2003212089 2003212727 2003213091
2003216286 2003218011 2003218396 2003218401
2003219342 2003219693 2003219877 2003220084
2003220233 2003220719 2003220726 2003220900

Letters Patent Sealed
Standard Patents
2003222020 2003222242 2003223474 2003224038
2003224624 2003224658 2003225253 2003225615
2003226436 2003226737 2003227862 2003227869
2003228057 2003228414 2003229109 2003230236
2003230382 2003230842 2003231169 2003231269
2003232909 2003233259 2003233265 2003234261
2003234371 2003235683 2003236679 2003238014
2003238018 2003239408 2003239850 2003240081
2003241479 2003241481 2003241902 2003242575
2003244284 2003244561 2003245129 2003246636
2003246744 2003246792 2003248974 2003249245
2003250025 2003252183 2003254725 2003254903
2003256561 2003257029 2003257160 2003257492
2003257580 2003257946 2003258548 2003259032
2003259685 2003259827 2003263401 2003263845
2003265288 2003265605 2003266854 2003268060
2003268614 2003269097 2003269247 2003269448
2003269690 2003269760 2003270190 2003273386
2003274030 2003275772 2003276317 2003277086
2003278018 2003279316 2003280464 2003280561
2003281717 2003282550 2003283592 2003284265
2003285218 2003286577 2003287028 2003287304
2003288132 2003288303 2003289325 2003289709
2003290474 2003290494 2003290889 2003290978
2003291066 2003291108 2003295324 2003295856
2003296888 2003299579 2003300139 2003300915
2003301318 2003301824 2003302349 2003302743
2003303441 2003303593 2003304446 2004200106
2004200215 2004200221 2004200670 2004200724
2004201257 2004201386 2004202084 2004202616
2004202730 2004202851 2004202875 2004203220
2004204132 2004204527 2004204834 2004205136
2004205217 2004205594 2004206861 2004208759
2004210881 2004212151 2004214076 2004214273
2004215328 2004217540 2004218085 2004218220
2004218599 2004220301 2004222596 2004222673
2004223349 2004225599 2004226955 2004227943
2004228646 2004229007 2004229074 2004229112
2004230915 2004231119 2004231252 2004231277
2004236767 2004250268 2004250583 2004250658
2004255163 2004255575 2004255655 2004255716
2004255717 2004257450 2004258030 2004261249
2004262309 2004263361 2004265935 2004266417
2004267294 2004272348 2004275065 2004275877
2004276215 2004276380 2004277183 2004277999
2004279689 2004279934 2004280426 2004281112
2004281355 2004283717 2004287489 2004293082
2004296553 2004298004 2004302413 2004304783
2004304873 2004305515 2004311969 2004314435
2004314460 2004314867 2004315160 2004315488
2004317795 2004318228 2004318850 2004320526
2004323374 2005200929 2005201300 2005201600
2005201817 2005201926 2005201970 2005202496
2005203419 2005204358 2005206746 2005207925
2005209660 2005209684 2005211551 2005216010
2005216722 2005218950 2005220186 2005220189
2005220731 2005222877 2005224376 2005226536
2005226756 2005227234 2005228053 2005228481
2005230506 2005231265 2005231825 2005234350
2005236250 2005237117 2005237174 2005238942
2005239753 2005241687 2005242201 2005243107
2005243819 2005244561 2005244582 2005244740
2005246151 2005246967 2005248324 2005252110
2005255794 2005255848 2005258460 2005260142
2005260313 2005263382 2005264388 2005265443
2005265464 2005270722 2005273149 2005278316
2005278426 2005284864 2005286121 2005287305
2005287456 2005287981 2005292936 2005294077
2005299253 2005325096 2005327455 2005327459
2006200084 2006200511 2006200716 2006200810
2006201187 2006201204 2006201262 2006201265
2006201369 2006201405 2006201483 2006201736
2006201861 2006201959 2006202883 2006203315
2006203639 2006204662 2006207871 2006211774

AUSTRALIAN OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF PATENTS (Supplement) 8 January 2009

-6203-



Letters Patent Sealed
Standard Patents
2006215822 2006222727 2006225193 2006228056
2006228089 2006230678 2006230721 2006235819
2006235923 2006246508 2006249223 2006252048
2006252277 2007200024 2007200191 2007200735
2007200942 2007201164 2007201841 2007202024
2007202135 2007202327 2007202420 2007203540
2007211917 2007221750 2007231660 2007231889
2007234520 2007234538 2007234592 2008201643

Innovation Patents
2008100714 2008100837 2008100945 2008100970
2008100992 2008100993 2008101028 2008101029
2008101040 2008101042 2008101043 2008101102
2008101130 2008101131 2008101132 2008101133
2008101136 2008101137 2008101138 2008101139
2008101143 2008101145 2008101146 2008101147
2008101151 2008101153 2008101155 2008101157
2008101159 2008101160 2008101161 2008101162
2008101163 2008101164 2008101165 2008101166
2008101168 2008101169 2008101170 2008101171
2008101172 2008101173 2008101175 2008101177
2008101178 2008101179 2008101180

Assignments Registered
2001229720 Warner-Lambert Company LLC The patent has been
assigned to McNeil-PPC, Inc.

2001237580 The University of Bristol The patent has been
assigned to Ovasort Limited

2001241850 Adnexus Therapeutics, Inc. The patent has been
assigned to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

2001263002 Warner-Lambert Company LLC The patent has been
assigned to McNeil-PPC, Inc.

2001266619 Guilford Pharmaceuticals Inc. The patent has been
assigned to MGI GP, Inc.

2001278863 Cognis Corporation The patent has been assigned to
Cognis IP Management GmbH

2002213251 Adnexus Therapeutics, Inc. The patent has been
assigned to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

2002214826 Safe Signs Australia Pty Ltd The patent has been
assigned to JFM Asset Management Pty Ltd

2002219052 Tibotec BVBA; Universiteit Gent The patent has been
assigned to Biocartis SA

2002256505 Guilford Pharmaceuticals Inc. The patent has been
assigned to MGI GP, Inc.

2002300002 Wade, Rodney The patent has been assigned to Rain
Harvesting Pty Ltd

2002310202 Guilford Pharmaceuticals Inc. The patent has been
assigned to MGI GP, Inc.

2002330990 Cognis Corporation The patent has been assigned to
Cognis IP Management GmbH

2003100893 Wade, Rodney The patent has been assigned to Rain
Harvesting Pty Ltd

2003200309 Muramatsu, Takashi; Yoshida, Yoshihiro The patent
has been assigned to Medical Therapies Limited

2003200646 Wade, Rodney The patent has been assigned to Rain
Harvesting Pty Ltd

2003200995 Dellow, Joke; Dellow, Keith The patent has been
assigned to F Wren Pty Ltd; D Wren Pty Ltd

Assignments Registered
2003252899 Wade, Rodney The patent has been assigned to Rain
Harvesting Pty Ltd

2003257711 LG Cable Ltd. The patent has been assigned to LS
Cable Ltd.

2003271968 Cambridge Neurotechnology Limited The patent has
been assigned to CamNtech Limited

2004202702 Warner-Lambert Company LLC The patent has been
assigned to McNeil-PPC, Inc.

2004203624 Farnow Technologies Pty Ltd The patent has been
assigned to The Soul Warrior Pty Ltd

2004203648 Warner-Lambert Company LLC The patent has been
assigned to McNeil-PPC, Inc.

2004218675 Compound Therapeutics, Inc. The patent has been
assigned to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

2005200729 NeuroSearch Sweden AB The patent has been
assigned to NSAB, Filial af NeuroSearch Sweden AB, Sverige

2005201711 Perpetual Water Pty Ltd The patent has been
assigned to Jeffbrad Investments Pty Limited

2005211548 Adnexus Therapeutics, Inc. The patent has been
assigned to Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Licences Registered - Section 187, Reg. 19
(The name in the parentheses is that of the licensee)

2002319693 Bayer Pharmaceuticals Corporation ( Dara BioSciences
Inc. )

2003206055 Les Laboratoires Servier ( Servier Laboratories
(Australia) Pty Ltd )

2004261440 Les Laboratoires Servier ( Servier Laboratories
(Australia) Pty Ltd )

2008101093 Subskate, Inc. ( Pool Systems Pty Ltd )

Mortgages Registered - Section 187, Reg. 19
(The name in the parentheses is that of the mortgagee)

2001231968 Ipanema Technologies S.A. ( Noble Venture Finance II )

Extensions of Term of Standard Patents
Extension of Term of a Standard Patent relating to Pharmaceutical
Substances

Extensions granted

The following application(s) for Extension of Term have been granted
under Section 76.

2003235191 Loyola University of Chicago

The earliest first regulatory approval date provided by the patentee 18
May 2007

For the goods CERVARIX Human Papillomavirus Types 16 and 18

Extension of Term of patent pursuant to Section 77 expires on 09 Oct
2020

Corrigenda
In Vol 19, No 13, Page(s) 843 under the heading Applications OPI -
Name Index Under the Name Dorma GmbH + Co. KG, Application No.
2004260546, under INID (43) correct the date to 31 March 2005

In Vol 19, No 13, Page(s) 882 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the
Name Dorma GmbH + Co. KG, Application No. 2004260546, under
INID (43) correct the date to 31 March 2005
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Corrigenda
In Vol 19, No 24, Page(s) 1556 under the heading Applications OPI -
Name Index Under the Name Brother Kogyo Kaushiki Kaisha, Applica-
tion No. 2004281066, under INID (43) correct the date to 9 June 2005

In Vol 19, No 24, Page(s) 1579 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the
Name Brother Kogyo Kaushiki Kaisha, Application No. 2004281066, un-
der INID (43) correct the date to 9 June 2005

In Vol 19, No 9, Page(s) 561 under the heading Applications OPI -
Name Index Under the Name MGP Ingredients, Inc., Application No.
2004253169, under INID (43) correct the date to 24 February 2005

In Vol 19, No 9, Page(s) 578 under the heading PCT applications that
have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the Name
MGP Ingredients, Inc., Application No. 2004253169, under INID (43)
correct the date to 24 February 2005

In Vol 20, No 1, Page(s) 20 under the heading Applications OPI -
Name Index Under the Name Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Lim-
ited, Application No. 2004319510, under INID (43) correct the date to
29 December 2005

In Vol 20, No 1, Page(s) 40 under the heading PCT applications that
have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the Name
Reckitt Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Limited, Application No.
2004319510, under INID (43) correct the date to 29 December 2005

In Vol 20, No 38, Page(s) 3709 under the heading Applications OPI -
Name Index Under the Name Solae, LLC, Application No.
2005326927, under INID (43) correct the date to 21 September 2006

In Vol 20, No 38, Page(s) 3748 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the
Name Solae, LLC, Application No. 2005326927, under INID (43) correct
the date to 21 September 2006

In Vol 20, No 39, Page(s) 3819 under the heading Applications OPI -
Name Index Under the Name Sony Corporation, Application No.
2006216081, under INID (43) correct the date to 28 September 2006

In Vol 20, No 39, Page(s) 3851 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the
Name Sony Corporation, Application No. 2006216081, under INID (43)
correct the date to 28 September 2006

In Vol 20, No 48, Page(s) 4830 under the heading Applications OPI -
Name Index Under the Name 3M Innovative Properties Company, Ap-
plication No. 2005331250, under INID (43) correct the date to 30
November 2006

In Vol 20, No 48, Page(s) 4848 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the
Name 3M Innovative Properties Company, Application No.
2005331250, under INID (43) correct the date to 30 November 2006

In Vol 21, No 19, Page(s) 2208 under the heading Applications OPI -
Name Index Under the Name Merck & Co., Inc., Application No.
2005336513, under INID (43) correct the date to 3 May 2007

In Vol 21, No 19, Page(s) 2239 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the
Name Merck & Co., Inc., Application No. 2005336513, under INID (43)
correct the date to 3 May 2007

Corrigenda
In Vol 21, No 20, Page(s) 2314 under the heading Assignments Be-
fore Grant, Section 113 - 2003 Under the name ALSTROM Techno-
logy Ltd, Application No. 2003277513, under INID (71), correct the
name to read ALSTOM Technology Ltd

In Vol 21, No 31, Page(s) 3626 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the Name MGP Ingredients, Inc., Applica-
tion No. 2004253169, under INID (43) correct the date to 24 February
2005

In Vol 21, No 43, Page(s) 4914 under the heading Applications OPI -
Name Index Under the Name SIG Technology AG, Application No.
2007221929, under INID (43) correct the date to 18 October 2007

In Vol 21, No 43, Page(s) 4968 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the
Name SIG Technology AG, Application No. 2007221929, under INID
(43) correct the date to 18 October 2007

In Vol 21, No 48, Page(s) 5496 under the heading Applications OPI -
Name Index Under the Name Cargill, Incorporated, Application No.
2006341528, under INID (43) correct the date to 22 November 2007

In Vol 21, No 48, Page(s) 5515 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the
Name Cargill, Incorporated, Application No. 2006341528, under INID
(43) correct the date to 22 November 2007

In Vol 21, No 49, Page(s) 5605 under the heading Applications OPI -
Name Index Under the Name Baker Hughes Incorporated, Application
No. 2006341535, under INID (43) correct the date to 29 November
2007

In Vol 21, No 49, Page(s) 5627 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the
Name Baker Hughes Incorporated, Application No. 2006341535, under
INID (43) correct the date to 29 November 2007

In Vol 21, No 5, Page(s) 521 under the heading Applications OPI -
Name Index Under the Name Thermya, Application No. 2006259214,
under INID (43) correct the date to 18 January 2007

In Vol 21, No 5, Page(s) 566 under the heading PCT applications that
have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the Name
Thermya, Application No. 2006259214, under INID (43) correct the date
to 18 January 2007

In Vol 22, No 26, Page(s) 3149 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the Name Grifols, S.A., Application No.
2004200745, under INID (72) correct the inventors names to Ristol De-
bart, Pere and Fernandez Rodriguez, Jesus

In Vol 22, No 28, Page(s) 3379 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the Name Daikin Industries, Ltd., Applica-
tion No. 2005211052, under INID (54) correct the title of the invention to
Discharge device and air purification device

In Vol 22, No 29, Page(s) 3508 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the Name House Foods Corporation, Ap-
plication No. 2003211616, under INID (72) correct the co-inventors
name/s to Kamata, Yasuhiro and Shono, Jinji

In Vol 22, No 34, Page(s) 4045 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the
Name Microsoft Corporation, Application Number 2007225397, Under
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Corrigenda
INID (72), Correct the Inventor to read Arunkumar, C.

In Vol 22, No 36, Page(s) 4331 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the Name/s Southern Health; Melbourne
Health and Austin Health, Application No. 2003202301, under INID (72)
correct the co-inventor to Sievert, William

In Vol 22, No 37, Page(s) 4464 under the heading Assignments Re-
gistered Delete all reference to 2003200995

In Vol 22, No 42, Page(s) 4996 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Kiwa Chemical Industry Co.,
Ltd., Applpication No. 2005220459, under INID (54) correct the inven-
tion title to read Enclosed lens type retroreflective sheet with wide-angle
reflective performance and external illumination system

In Vol 22, No 42, Page(s) 5004 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the Name Smiths Medical ASD, Inc., Ap-
plication No. 2004200770, under INID (54) correct the title of the inven-
tion to Positive expiratory pressure device

In Vol 22, No 44, Page(s) 5155 under the heading Amendments -
Amendments Made Under the Name Mitsui Chemicals, Inc., Applica-
tion No. 2007213270, under INID (54) correct the title of the invention to
Improved process for producing nitroisourea derivatives

In Vol 22, No 46, Page(s) 5430 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
Arvia Technology Limited, Application No. 2007245405, under INID (72)
add the name Eccleston, Kenneth Thompson

In Vol 22, No 47, Page(s) 5531 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
Asahi Kasei Pharma Corporation and Asahi Kasei Pharma Corporation,
Application No. 2007233035, under INID (71), remove the co-applicant
Asahi Kasei Pharma Corporation

In Vol 22, No 47, Page(s) 5577 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Industrial Research Limited,
Application No. 2003222522, under INID (72) correct the co-inventor
name to read MacKenzie, Andrew Douglas

In Vol 22, No 48, Page(s) 5614 under the heading Complete Applica-
tions Filed - Name Index Under the name Phillip James Hill and Phil-
lip James Hill Application No. 2008246226, add INID (31) 564352, INID
(32) 17.12.2007, INID (33) NZ

In Vol 22, No 48, Page(s) 5622 under the heading Assignments Be-
fore Grant, Section 113 - 2003 Delete all reference to 2003255388

In Vol 22, No 48, Page(s) 5622 under the heading Assignments Be-
fore Grant, Section 113 - 2005 Delete all reference to 2005226840

In Vol 22, No 48, Page(s) 5622 under the heading Assignments Be-
fore Grant, Section 113 - 2005 Delete all reference to 2005309022

In Vol 22, No 48, Page(s) 5694 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Bayer Schering Pharma Ak-
tiengesellschaft, Application No. 2002342625, under INID (72), correct
the co-inventor name to read Schoellkope, Klaus

In Vol 22, No 48, Page(s) 5697 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Corixa Corporation, Application
No. 2003210670, under INID (72) correct the co-inventor name to read

Corrigenda
Algate, Paul A.

In Vol 22, No 48, Page(s) 5730 under the heading Assignments Re-
gistered Delete all reference to 2004226226

In Vol 22, No 49, Page(s) 5733 under the heading Provisional Applic-
ations Filed - Name Index Under the name Greeneye.com Pty Ltd,
Application No. 2008906147 under INID (54) correct the title to read
System and process for trading a physical commodity.

In Vol 22, No 49, Page(s) 5734 under the heading Provisional Applic-
ations Filed - Name Index Under the name Monash University, Ap-
plication No. 2008906149, under INID (54) correct the title to read
Photovoltaic devices

In Vol 22, No 49, Page(s) 5745 under the heading Applications
Lapsed, Refused or Withdrawn, Patents Ceased or Expired -
2008 Delete all reference to 2008203839.

In Vol 22, No 49, Page(s) 5779 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
British Pregnancy Advisory Agency, Healthy Business Limited, Applica-
tion No. 2007242587 under INID(71) correct the co-applicant name to
read British Pregnancy Advisory Service.

In Vol 22, No 49, Page(s) 5818 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Baker Hughes Incorporated,
Application No. 2004273027, under INID (72), correct the co-inventor
name to read Stowe II, Calvin J.

In Vol 22, No 49, Page(s) 5827 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name IRM LLC, Application No.
2006229672, under INID (72), correct the co-inventor name to read
Mak, Chi Ching

In Vol 22, No 49, Page(s) 5831 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Novartis AG, Application No.
2004293178, under INID (72), correct the co-inventor names to read
Maibaum, Jurgen Klaus; Sellner, Holger and Baeschlin, Daniel Kaspar

In Vol 22, No 49, Page(s) 5832 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name NUG Nahrungs-und Genuss-
mittel Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH, Application No. 2008200828, under
INID (72), correct the inventor name to read Kweldam, Adriaan Cornelis

In Vol 22, No 49, Page(s) 5837 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Schering Corporation, Applica-
tion No. 2008201609, under INID (72) correct the co-inventor name to
read Cho, Wing-Kee Philip

In Vol 22, No 49, Page(s) 5839 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name SRA Developments Limited,
Application No. 2002347367, under INID (72), correct the co-inventor
name to read Young, Stephen Michael Radley

In Vol 22, No 49, Page(s) 5840 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the Name Teva Pharmaceutical Indus-
tries Ltd., Application No. 2002359857, under INID (72) correct the co-
inventor to Leibovici, Minutza

In Vol 22, No 49, Page(s) 5842 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Xencor Inc., Application No.
2003279719, under INID (72), correct the co-inventor name to read
Doberstein, Stephen Kohl
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Corrigenda
In Vol 22, No 49, Page(s) 5854 under the heading Assignments Re-
gistered Delete all reference to 2004218675

In Vol 22, No 50, Page(s) 5867 under the heading Complete Applica-
tions Filed - Name Index Under the name Domenic Tallaridi, Applica-
tion No. 2008251998 under INID (71), add the name Gino Putrino.

In Vol 22, No 50, Page(s) 5907 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
Genentech, Inc., Application No. 2007297869, Under INID (54), correct
the title to Crystal structure of CRIg and C3b: CRIg complex.

In Vol 22, No 50, Page(s) 5910 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
IntelliDx, Application number 2007254526, under INID(71) correct the
name to read IntelliDx, Inc.

In Vol 22, No 50, Page(s) 5921 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
TOYAMA CHEMICAL CO., LTD., Application No. 2007268684, Under
INID (54), correct the title to Anti-foot-and-mouth disease virus agent for
animal belonging to family Suidae or sheep, and method for prevention
or treatment of foot-and-mouth disease in animal belonging to family
Suidae or sheep.

In Vol 22, No 50, Page(s) 5922 under the heading PCT applications
that have entered the National Phase - Name Index Under the name
Veritec, Inc. and Veritec, Inc., Application No. 2007258332, under the
INID (71), delete the co-applicant Veritec, Inc.

In Vol 22, No 50, Page(s) 5941 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name James Hardie International Fin-
ance B.V., Application No. 2003287774, under INID (72) correct the co-
inventors to read Disilvestri, John and Mohan, Meera

In Vol 22, No 50, Page(s) 5942 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Kabushiki Kaisha Miyanaga,
Application No. 2006206137, under INID (54), correct the invention title
to read Water feed apparatus for core drill

In Vol 22, No 50, Page(s) 5945 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Mountain View Pharmaceutic-
als Inc., Application No. 2003275176, under INID (71), correct the ap-
plicant name to read Mountain View Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

In Vol 22, No 50, Page(s) 5953 under the heading Applications Ac-
cepted - Name Index Under the name Sentigen Biosciences Inc. and
The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York, Applica-
tion No. 2004257228, under INID (71), correct the name of the co-
applicants to read Invitrogen Corporation and The Trustees of Columbia
University in the City of New York

Specifications Republished
The following specifications contained errors when advertised OPI,
Accepted or Certified. They have been reissued on the AU-A or AU-B
CD-ROM of this Journal date.

2003221378 Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.
2003233534 GE Healthcare Bio-Sciences Corp.
2003245991 Ludwig Krieger Draht- und Kunststofferzeugnisse

GmbH
2003249335 University of Iowa Research Foundation
2003256498 Poly-Clip System Corp.
2003256823 ViroNovative B.V.; MedImmune, LLC
2005303098 Daikin Industries, Ltd.
2006100876 G5 Enterprizes Pty Ltd
2006246484 Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd.

Specifications Republished
2008203839 Toray Industries, Inc.; Mitsubishi Heavy Industries,

Ltd.
2008203841 Toray Industries, Inc.; Mitsubishi Heavy Industries,

Ltd.
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